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We want to wish everyone a Happy and Healthy 2020. We open the year with one of our biggest and most 
balanced auctions, checking in just under 1,000 lots, this auction is filled with interesting and fresh 
material from several major collections.
 
Key lots in the auction include a fully slabbed 1922 Neilson’s Chocolate set, a 1956 Topps PSA 8 set, a 
1911 Jones, Keyser & Arras Hal Chase, a 1967 Topps Mickey Mantle PSA 9, a 1948 Bowman basketball 
set, a superb Roberto Clemente Sport Magazine signed 8x10 and signed letters from Sigmund Freud and 
Martin Luther King.
 
Baseball cards begin the auction. We have many rare New York Yankee cards going back to the turn of the 
century, including Red Cross, Fleishmann’s Bread and T5 Pinkertons. There is a terrific run of 
Mickey Mantle cards from 1952 – 1969, almost all 7 or higher. There is a great selection of PSA-slabbed 
HOF Rookie Cards, generally 7 or higher, from 1954 to 1969.
 
Baseball sets and lots include a nice 1949 Bowman, 1954 and 1955 Topps in the key lots section. 
We have really nice 1962 and 1963 Topps with graded keys, a superb 1964 Stand Up set and many high 
grade lots of graded and ungraded cards from the 1950s through the 1970s.
 
Baseball autographs include some rare and terrific Yankee team signed photos dating back to the 1950s, 
a stunning 1951 World Series Program with 35 autographs, rare autographs from Hal Chase and 
Jimmy Collins and a gorgeous 1955 Roberto Clemente signed Pittsburgh Pirates matchbook slabbed PSA 8. 
There are several nice Jackie Robinson signed items, including a PSA 7.5 single signed baseball.
 
Collectors of historical and entertainment autographs will see several new collections that include fine 
Presidential cut signatures dating back to Andrew Jackson, a Neil Armstrong signed 8x10, Charlton 
Heston’s signed 1954 Actor’s Equity Association card and much more.
 
Basketball collectors will see many high grade vintage card lots and a superb 1971-2 Topps Pete Maravich 
signed card.
 
Football collectors will see a run of high quality single cards and sets going back to the 1930s. Football 
autographs include a superb Knute Rockne signature, a Vince Lombardi signed 8x10 photo and signed 
1957 Topps Bart Starr and 1958 Topps Jim Brown Rookie Cards.
 
We have our best offering ever of vintage hockey cards. Almost all from a single owner, a collector spent 
countless time scouring ebay and shows looking for sharp cards. He amassed a truly enormous collection 
of super sharp cards, offered in over 100 different lots! There are single cards that include PSA 10s, sets 
and many, many terrific partial sets, group lots and slabbed lots, as nice as one can find in today’s market. 
We have very low minimum bids on these lots to make things especially interesting.
 
Baseball memorabilia closes out the auction. Notable offerings include a terrific 19th century Harper’s 
Weekly baseball-related print collection, World Series tickets from 1911, 1923 (full) and 1926 
(Babe Ruth 3-Home Run game), three nice 1940s and 1950s era advertising signs and game used bats 
from Reggie Jackson (1976 as an Oriole) and Kirk Gibson (PSA GU 10).
 
Thank you for taking the time to review our catalog, we are always here to answer questions and are 
actively seeking our quality consignments and buying single items and entire collections outright for our 
future auctions.

Letter To Readers

Happy Bidding  Clean Sweep Auctions  99 Seaview Blvd #350
 Port Washington New York 11050  Phone 516 625 0900 Fax 516 625 0902

email: info@cleansweepauctions.com  web: cleansweepauctions.com
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Clean Sweep Auctions #
CLOSES Wednesday January 29th
at 11 PM EST w/ the ten minute rule

cleansweepauctions.com
info@cleansweepauctions.com

99 Seaview Blvd Suite 350 
Port Washington, New York 11050 

(516) 625 - 0900 FAX: (516) 625 - 0902 
9 AM - 5 PM EST Monday - Friday

****
Rules of the Auction:

1. ALL SALES ARE FINAL. PLEASE CHECK OUR WEB SITE OR CALL FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS. NO DESCRIPTIONS ON THE FINAL DAY. 

2. A BID MUST BE PLACED ON ANY SPECIFIC LOT PRIOR TO 6 PM EST ON THE FINAL DAY OF THE AUCTION IN ORDER TO BID 
ON THAT LOT AFTER THAT TIME. IN OTHER WORDS, YOU MUST PLACE BIDS ON EACH AND EVERY ONE OF YOUR LOTS 
BY 6 PM EST OF THE FINAL DAY OF BIDDING. THE ENTIRE AUCTION CLOSES AT THE SAME TIME.

3. VIP BIDDING:  IF YOU BID ON 10 OR MORE DIFFERENT LOTS, YOU ARE EXCLUDED FROM THIS RULE AND CAN BID ON ANY LOT 
IN THE AUCTION AFTER THAT TIME. PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CALL US WITH ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THESE RULES.

4. There is a 20% buyers premium added to the final selling price* (see rule 16).
5. Successful bidders will be invoiced by email ONLY. Payment is due no later than 7 days after the auction.
6. Bidding increments will be by 10%. To top a $200 bid, one must bid $220. Tie bids to go only to a prior max bid, as do short bids below 10%.
7. New York Residents must pay 8.625% sales tax.
8. We reserve the right to reject bids by any bidder.
9. By placing a bid, you are agreeing to a contract. This is a legally binding contract to purchase the item if you’re the winning bidder. You are responsible 
for reading the description & to view any images. ALL LEGAL FEES AND EXPENSES ARE TO BE PAID IN CONNECTION WITH COLLECTION.
Any disputes will be resolved in New York State court only.
10. Payment must be by check or money order. Personal checks from new customers or unusual spending patterns will be held 10 business days. 
We do not accept credit cards or paypal. Starter checks AND CREDIT CARD CONVENIENCE CHECKS are not an acceptable form of payment.
11. Names of re-neggers will be published in all future auctions and correspondence. Please do not embarrass yourself.
12. Some lots may have updated descriptions, please consult our web site www.csauctions.com for any changes.
**13. Clean Sweep cannot be held responsible for changes in the opinions of authenticators beyond 60 days from the close of the auction.
In addition, Clean Sweep will not be held accountable for opinions of authenticators other than JSA. Please have anything checked before bidding 
if you want an opinion beyond that of JSA. ALL JSA LETTERS ARE AUCTION STYLE LOAS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
14. Framed items are shipped as-is and Clean Sweep is not responsible for damage to the frame.
15. BIDS PLACED AFTER 1:30 AM EST ARE SUBJECT TO A 5% ADDITIONAL BUYERS PREMIUM, 10% AFTER 2:30 AM EST; 
MAXIMUM BIDS PLACED BEFORE THIS TIME ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS.
16. A few lots are subject to a reserve; these will be clearly noted on our web site and the auctioneer may bid up to the bid below the reserve amount.
17. Larger autograph lots (10 or more pieces) can contain some secretarial signatures and such.
18. When a numerical grade is provided for an autographed item, we are only rating the darkness of the autograph, NOT the condition of the item 
on which it is signed.
*19. Clean Sweep is not responsible for replacement value of any items not specifically mentioned in the description beyond the per item value of 
the lot (ie anything in a 100 item lot that sold for $1,000 is valued at $10 unless specifically mentioned in the description).
*20. SMR values are very approximate and not guaranteed, please recheck anything based on our itemization of the lot (a list will be provided upon 
request to any bidder if not on our web site).
 

Reneggers From Previous Auctions:

Jason Mayer		       Michael Oasheim		  Jay  Fabrikant 			  James Larsen
19524 230th Ave NE	      25445 Via Escovar		  6019 Agatha Christie Ave 	 1100 E Commerce
Woodinville, WA 98077   Valencia CA 91355		 Las Vegas  NV 89131		  Slinger WI 53086	
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1	 1922	 V61 Neilson’s Chocolates	 Complete Set (all SGC graded)	 ..................................3000
Rarely offered as a full set, this is something you hardly ever see. Freshly graded by SGC after the 
national convention, this 120-card set contains one 7, two 6.5s, three 6s, four 5.5s, twenty 5s, six 4.5s, 
thirty-two 4s, eight 3.5s, twenty-one 3s and ten 2.5s (the balance are Authentic - 2), everything will be 
noted on our website. There are 22 HOFers in the set, with note to Grover C. Alexander, Ty Cobb, 
Rogers Hornsby, Walter Johnson and Babe Ruth. These are attractive cards with fine looking images, 
many appear to have received conservative grades. 

The HOFers and better cards grade as follows: 12 Joe Sewell 3, 13 Harry Hooper 1.5, 14 Urban (Red) 
Faber 4, 27 Harry Heilmann 2, 29 Eddie Collins 3, 30 Ty Cobb 3, 32 George Sisler A, 35 Pat Collins 3.5, 
37 Babe Ruth 2.5, 40 Urban Shocker 3, 44 Waite Hoyt 2, 47 Walter Johnson 1.5, 55 Irish Meusel 3, 
62 Frank Frisch 3, 69 Grover C. Alexander 5, 71 Max Carey 3, 72 Adolfo Luque 4, 73 Dave Bancroft A, 
79 Eddie Roush 3, 81 Rogers Hornsby 4, 89 Burleigh Grimes 3, 90 Rabbit Maranville 4, 103 Jesse Haines 
3.5, 106 Ross Young (Correct spell Youngs) 2.5, 117 Zach Wheat 2 and 119 George Kelly 5. Please note 
the Babe Ruth card alone can sell for $3,500 in today’s market, the Cobb $1,600, the Alexander $1,000 ,
to give one an idea of the value of these cards. 

Key Lots
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2	 1949	 Bowman	 Complete Set	 VG-Ex......................1500
One of the great sets of its era, the 1949 Bowman is a true classic. Anchored by a very undervalued high 
number run, this set is loaded with key Rookie Cards, desirable HOFers and recognizable star players. 
These offer a tremendous value as anyone building a set from scratch can readily attest. The offered set 
was a real passion project for our consignor, this is neatly presented in two binders, everything is in a 
Card Saver within a four-pocket sheet. The condition is an exceptionally fine VG-Ex overall, with only 
very slight variance, mainly towards a higher grade. The cards are generally well centered with fine eye 
appeal, this set was clearly collected with great care. Also unlike most 1949 Bowman sets that trade, this 
one has strong keys that reflect the grade and quality of the set. The very undervalued high number run, 
among my personal favorites, grades closer to Ex Plus overall with many crisp cards throughout. 

We grade the many key cards as follows: 1 Bickford RC VG hand cut, 24 Musial PSA 3, 27 Feller PSA 2, 
29 Kiner Ex, 33 Spahn PSA 4.5, 36 Reese PSA 4, 46 R Roberts VG-Ex/Ex, 50 J Robinson PSA 4, 
60 Berra PSA 2, 70 Furillo RC VG-Ex, 84 Campanella RC PSA 3, 85.2 Mize NOF VG+, 
98.2 Rizzuto NOF PSA 4, 100 Hodges RC VG-Ex, 110 E Wynn RC PSA 4, 162 P Roe RC NM oc hand cut, 
175 Appling Ex, 214 Ashburn RC PSA 4, 224 Paige RC PSA 4, 226 D Snider RC PSA 4, 
229 E Lopat RC VG-Ex/Ex, 233 Doby RC PSA 7 and 238 B Lemon RC NM hand cut. 

Key Lots
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3	 1954	 Topps       Complete Set w/Aaron RC PSA 5	 ..................................1200
Solid 1954 Topps set, you hardly ever see these with such a nice Hank Aaron Rookie. A very fresh and fine 
set, this was assembled over many years by our consignor, it looks terrific. The heart of the set is a solid 
Ex-Mt with excellent centering. There is some variance, we all know the grading services are brutal with 
this set sometimes but they look great to our eyes. There is some mild condition variance, but this is an 
exceedingly nice set overall. 

The key cards are as follows: 1 Williams PSA 5, 10 Robinson PSA 4, 13 Martin BVG 7, 17 Rizzuto PSA 7, 
20 Spahn GAI 6, 30 Mathews PSA 5.5, 32 Snider Ex-Mt+ ctd, 37 Ford PSA 5, 45 Ashburn PSA 5, 50 Ber-
ra Ex, 90 Mays PSA 7 oc, 94 Banks RC PSA 3, 102 Hodges PSA 7, 128 Aaron RC PSA 5, 132 Lasorda RC 
PSA 4.5, 201 Kaline RC PSA 6, 239 Skowron RC Ex+ and 250 Williams PSA 7 oc. Please note the Aaron 
and Kaline Rookies alone can sell for $3,300 in this market, providing for some serious value here. This 
is ideal if you are looking for a high quality 1954 Topps set and do want to spend five figures on the next 
level set with high grade slabbed cards throughout. 

Key Lots
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4	 1955	 Topps    Complete Set w/Clemente RC PSA 5	 VG-Ex/Ex................1200
Extremely popular and classic Topps set, this one is in the Enor sheets from the early 1980s and has not 
been touched in decades. The set is reasonably consistent, it is about half Ex, half VG – VG-Ex. The cards 
tend to have bright color and good eye appeal, centering is an issue as always with this set. Some simple 
and inexpensive upgrading could benefit the set. Anchored by solid Clemente and Koufax Rookies, as of 
this time (10/19), The Clemente 5 alone can sell for $2,000, providing for some serious breakdown value.
Overall, this is a perfectly representative mid-grade 1955 Topps set, with many fine looking cards. 

We grade the key cards as follows: 1 Rhodes Good, 2 Williams VG-Ex/Ex, 4 Kaline Ex, 28 Banks VG+, 31 
Spahn Ex, 47 Aaron PSA 3, 50 J Robinson VG+, 123 Koufax RC PSA 4, 124 Killebrew RC GVG, 
152 Agganis RC Ex oc, 155 Mathews  Ex, 164 Clemente RC PSA 5, 187 Hodges PSA 5, 189 Rizzuto VG-
Ex/Ex, 194 Mays  VG, 198 Berra Ex and 210 Snider VG+. 

Key Lots



5	 1956	 Topps  Complete Set -1 + Variations - ALL PSA 8s - No Qualifiers..............................10000
One of the most collected of all sets, the 1956 Topps set in 8 holders is a true trophy set. The offered set 
are all 8s with no qualifiers (158 is a 9, 327 an 8.5). These are great looking cards that offer multiple clas-
sic images of each player on the front, the details on the back are fun as well. Condition sensitive at this 
level, the offered set is only missing Irv Noren for completion. In addition to the basic (339/340) cards, 
this set includes two checklists and various team card variations, for a total of 350 cards. We will have an 
exact inventory on our website. The VCP value as of late November 2019 is just shy of $49,000. No card 
here has been reviewed for an upgrade, these are fresh and fine cards. 

These are the most valuable cards in the set based on VCP: 1 William Harridge (Gray back), 
5 Ted Williams (White back), 11 Chicago Cubs Team (Left-White back), 15 Ernie Banks (Gray back), 
20 Al Kaline (White Back), 30 Jackie Robinson (Gray back), 31 Hank Aaron (White Back), 
33 Roberto Clemente (White Back), 72 Philadelphia Phillies Team (Centered-Gray back), 
72 Philadelphia Phillies Team (Left-White back), 79 Sandy Koufax (Gray back), 90 Cincinnati Redlegs 
(1955 Date), 90 Milwaukee Braves (1955 Date), 95 Milwaukee Braves (Centered-Gray back), 
95 Milwaukee Braves (Left-White back), 100 Baltimore Orioles (Centered-Gray back), 
101 Roy Campanella (Gray Back), 107 Ed Mathews (Gray Back), 110 Yogi Berra (Gray Back), 
113 Phil Rizzuto (Gray Back), 121 Pittsburgh Pirates (Gray Back), 130 Willie Mays (Gray Back), 
135 Mickey Mantle (Gray Back), 150 Duke Snider (Gray Back), 164 Harmon Killebrew (Gray Back), 
166 Brooklyn Dodgers (Gray Back), 188 Chicago White Sox, 200 Bob Feller, 213 Detroit Tigers, 
240 Whitey Ford, 251 New York Yankees, 260 Pee Wee Reese, 268 Dale Mitchell, 292 Luis Aparicio, 
332 Don Larsen and 340 Mickey McDermott. 

Key Lots
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6	 1911	  Jones, Keyser & Arras 	 Hal Chase                             SGC Authentic...................1000
Extremely rare and desirable card, this is from a very scarce true cabinet issue. This card of Hal The 
Fixer Chase is one of his rarest. The offered card is a true cabinet card, with a great image of Chase 
throwing a ball that we have not seen on other cards. The photo itself is perfectly clean, the corners of the 
mount show a fair amount of wear, the back is clean, with the manufacturer stamp. There are zero sales 
for one of these on VCP, if you are an advanced Hal Chase or Yankee collector, this may be an opportu-
nity to add a card that simply never comes to market. From the great Yankee collection we have been 
selling over the past few auctions, this is a special card. 

Key Lots
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7	 1967	 Topps   150  Mickey  Mantle				    PSA 9.......................2500
Classic Mickey Mantle card, how often do you find these in a Mint 9 holder? This is a gorgeous card that 
was the gem of a recent mini-find of gorgeous 1967 Topps cards in the original boxes. Extremely well 
centered with four dead Mint corners, this has super bright color, pristine white borders and a gorgeous 
image of a smiling Mickey Mantle. A key card as it is both a classic Mantle card and also a key to one of 
the most widely collected and popular Topps sets ever produced, this should be a very popular lot. 

Key Lots

13



8	 1948	 Bowman      Complete Set w/Mikan PSA 2.5	 ..................................1500
Anchored by a nice well centered Mikan Rookie PSA 2.5, these sets seem so cheap right now. A very dif-
ficult set to complete due to the high numbers and the Mikan, these are much, much harder to find than 
the 57 and 61 sets that sell for so much money these days. The offered set varies in grade, but averages 
about VG-Ex overall. 

The key cards grade as follows: 1 Calverley PSA 3.5, 9 Phillip Ex, 10 Davies RC VG-Ex/Ex, 32 Holzman 
RC PSA 7, 34 Fulks RC PSA 5, 38 Jeanette Ex-Mt hand-cut (grey bknd), 43 Halbert NM hand-cut, 
46 McKinney Ex-Mt hand-cut (grey bknd), 48 Sadowski Ex hand-cut, 52 Simmons PSA AA, 54 Palmer 
Ex-Mt hand-cut, 55 Zaslofsky PSA 4.5, 58 Risen PSA AA, 66 Pollard RC PSA 4, 69 Mikan PSA 2.5 and 
72 Braun PSA 3.5. As is almost always the case with these, there are some cards that were hand-cut from 
panels back in the 1970s. We will have front and back scans of every card on our website for more detail. 
As presented, this set represents a terrific value with the quality examples of the Mikan, Holzman, Fulks, 
Zaslosfky, Pollard and Braun cards. 

Key Lots
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9	 8 x 10 Clemente, Roberto Superb Sport Magazine Photo 	 8.5.............................1250
Great, great Clemente signed image, this is a truly museum quality item. Offered is a simply wonderful 
Sport Magazine full page color image of Roberto Clemente signing an autograph for a fan! How neat is 
it to find a signed photo of Clemente signing an autograph? Clemente signed this in a perfect spot in the 
center in flowing blue ballpoint ink. Extremely nicely matted and framed, the total size is 16x20. This is 
one of the very best Clemente signed 8x10 photos that we have seen or handled. JSA LOA Full. 

Key Lots
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10	 Letter Freud, Sigmund 				    9................................1000
One of the most impactful individuals of the past 150 years, this letter is a real find. Offered is a short 
TLS from November 1924 on Freud’s personal letterhead. The content relates to a visit from a fellow 
professor and their schedules. This is boldly signed Freud in a flourish at the close. Matted, this is ideal 
for display. The father of psychoanalysis, Freud changed the modern world, he died in 1939. There can 
be any number of amusing comments one could make about the need to add this letter to one’s collection! 
Either way, this is a fine looking original signed letter from a truly significant historical figure. 
JSA LOA Full. 

11	 King Jr, Martin Luther (Jackie Robinson content!) 	 9.5.............................1000
A truly remarkable piece, this wonderful TLS is dated August 24, 1962 on Southern Christian Leader-
ship Conference letterhead. Perfectly clean, this is written to Marian Logan, a civil rights figure. Content 
begins with King thanking Logan for her work on the Jackie Robinson HOF dinner. The letter continues 
regarding voter registration drives. King signed this in huge and perfect blue ink, a stunning quality sig-
nature. The letter itself is immaculate, making the outstanding quality autograph present especially well. 
This is smartly matted and framed with the original transmittal envelope and an 8x10 photo of Jackie 
and King. Total size 16x34. Martin Luther King Jr and Jackie Robinson are titanic, beloved figures from 
American History. How great is to find an item that pairs these two vital Americans together? This piece 
has everything going for it, historical importance, rarity, condition and display value. This is a true mu-
seum quality piece sure to enhance the stature of any collection to which this is added to. Please note the 
original program from this event (signed by Rockefeller) also comes with the lot. 
JSA and Beckett Full LOAs. 

Key Lots
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12	 1887	 N162 Goodwin Champions	 Dan Brouthers
			   PSA 1.5............. 100
Well centered, this has no noticeable creases and hardly any 
back wear. Corner wear appears to be the only issue here. 
The color is fine, the image looks great. A HOFer from one 
of the most attractive baseball card sets ever produced, 
nice card. 

13	 1887	 N162 Goodwin Champions
		  King Kelly	 PSA 1.5............. 300
One of the most beautiful baseball cards ever produced, this 
is a real keeper. Low grade due to  a crease, this is ideal for 
the grade. We feel that way as there is no back damage, the 
color is terrific, the card is well centered, the borders are 
clean. We have not had one of these great cards in years, 
no doubt this will be a very popular lot! 

1887-1889 N172 Old Judges

14	 Charles Bastian Catch looking upwards, 
	 hands chest high 	 SGC 1.5............ 120
Nice card as it has a very well contrasted image. Not bad at 
all, mild wear on the back and some general keeps this at a 
technical 1.5. 

15	 Beatin, Ed 	 SGC 5............... 150
Well centered with a light but clean image. The back is clean, 
the corners show mild wear. This is a pleasing 5 overall. 

16	 Dick Buckley Catch, hands chest high-C., Ind 
			   PSA 3.................. 83
Pleasing 3 has a nice image. There are no creases, the surfac-
es are clean, the back has no paper loss. A nick in the bottom 
border seems to be the only real issue here. 

17	 Hick Carpenter Catch, hands neck high-Cincinnati
		   	 SGC A................. 38
Cut short on the top and bottom borders, the image is nice. 
The back has writing. 

18	 Carroll, Scrappy (St. Paul) 	 SGC 5............... 165
Uncommon St. Paul player, this has a very solid image. 
Clean card, this has slight corner wear and no issues. 

19	 Bob Clark Hands on hips	 SGC 1................. 45
Uncommon Brooklyn Dodger, the image is not bad, a scrape 
on the left side keeps this at a 1, the back is fine. 

20	 Bob Clark Throw, R/hand shoulder high-Brooklyn 
			   SGC 1.5.............. 90
Pleasing card is well centered with a nice image and no 
obvious creasing; mild back wear led to the 1.5 grade.

21	 Jack Clements Catch-C., Phila. 	 PSA 2.................. 60
Nice 2 has a fine image. Wear at the lower right corner and 
at one spot on the back led to the 2 grade. I love the photog-
raphy here.

22	 Dell Darling (Portrait)	 PSA 3.................. 90
Gorgeous 3, this might have the widest borders that we have 
ever seen on an Old Judge card. The image is perfect, there 
is hardly any creasing, the back looks fine. You could not do 
much better than this for an Old Judge type. 

23	 Donnelly, Jim  	 SGC 3................. 90
Well centered, this has a decent image. There are some 
corner issues, the back is fine. 

24	 Bill Farmer Bat at ready by head	 SGC 1.5.............. 60
Respectable image, I love his bat. Slight writing on the 
back led to the 1.5 grade. 

25	 Pud Galvin	 PSA 1................ 500
One of the key HOFers, this one has a classic pose. Scarce, 
these are missing from most Old Judge collections. The 
offered card is a presentable 1, it has lots of toning, some 
general wear and a respectable image. There is some moder-
ate back wear and wear at the bottom border. General wear 
is the main issue here, we have all seen far worse cards in 
1 holders, this is more than fully presentable. Who wants to 
add a classic N172 HOFer to their collection? 

Baseball Cards



1887-1889 N172 Old Judges

26	 Frank Genins (Bat at 45)	 SGC 2................. 90
Genins is peering at the end of his bat on this card. Sioux 
City player, this has a respectable image, moderate back 
wear kept this at a 2. 

27	 Frank Gilmore (Bat at ready, feet apart)   SGC 1.5..... 60
Washington player, this has a nice, bright image. A tiny 
scrape by the top border and a mark on the back led to the 
1.5 grade. 

28	 Billy Hamilton (KC-bat-look at ball, L.F., Kansas Citys)
		                                             SGC Authentic............ 200
Scarce HOFer, this is a rough card. There is extensive creas-
ing and back damage, the image is a touch light but far from 
terrible. This is an affordable example of a pricey Old Judge 
HOFer. 

29	 Ed Herr Bat over R/shoulder, looking front-Herr, 
	 Milw. 		 PSA AA............. 45
Cut very short, this also has some creasing. The images 
of this Milwaukee player happens to be very nice. 

30	 A.C. Jantzen (catch-ball and glove head high)
			   SGC 2............... 100
Minneapolis player, this has an absolutely gorgeous image. 
The front looks great, some back wear and erased writing 
on the reverse led to the 2 grade. 

31	 Long, Germany (Maroons) 	 SGC 1............... 125
Scarcer team, this has a very nice image. The back is fine, 
erased writing by the bottom margin keeps this at a 1. 

32	 Willie Kuehne Running to left-Pittburgh’s 
			   SGC 4.5............ 120
Really nice Old Judge card, this has a terrific image that we 
have not seen before. I love his attire, he almost looks like 
an umpire. Very clean, this has only very mild corner wear. 

33	 Al Maul (Catch-bent over hands clasp 
	 w/ball thigh high)	 SGC 1................. 60
Great image, extensive wear on two corners and a mark on 
the back led to the 1 grade. 

34	 Al Myers (Wash-portrait)	 PSA 2.5............. 150
Fun image, you have to love his uniform. The image is a bit 
light but still displays reasonably well. The back is nice, as 
are the surfaces, consistent corner wear keeps this at a 2.5. 

35	 Samuel Nichol (catching, scarce) 	 SGC 2.5............ 120
Tougher card, this is an interesting image of this Pirates 
catcher. The image is light but respectable, the back has a 
light number 6 but no paper loss. 

36	 Jack O’Brien Bat at ready, heels together
	 (Baltimore) 	 SGC 2............... 150
Fine image, this robust player looks great in his uniform. 
A Baltimore player, typical back issues keep this at a 2, nice 
card. 

37	 Billy O’Brien Hands on knees-Washington
			   SGC 3................. 90
Nice image, this has odd wear at one spot on the left border 
and by the bottom border. The back is fine. 

38	 Danny Richardson (Bat on right shoulder)
			   SGC 2.5.............. 90
Bright and clean card has some very fine creasing on the 
front; erased writing on the back likely led to the 2 grade.

39	 Doc Sage (Toledos-Catch-bent over hands 
	 together to right foot high)	 SGC 3............... 200
Scarce Toledo player, these are always desirable. Nice 3 has 
slight wear at the bottom border, the back is fine, the image 
looks good. 

40	 Ed Seward (Throw-right arm extended with ball)
			   PSA 1.................. 60
Extensive wear on the bottom two corners keep this at a 1. 
Creasing is minimal, the back is clean, the image is nice. 

41	 Sy Sutcliffe (Bat almost vertical)	 PSA 1.5............... 60
Nice front, this has a good image and a fresh look. Creasing 
on the back is the main issue here, only one corner shows 
significant wear. 

42	 Walt Wilmot Strike, looking down at ball-Washington
		   	 SGC 1................. 45
A substantial crease through the center keeps this at a 1, 
there are no technical flaws. 

Baseball Cards
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48	 1909	 T206  Devore  SGC 2 (Red Hindu back)......... 360
Cut to the top border, this has hardly any creasing. The color 
is strong. The vital Red Hindu back looks great, who wants 
to fill in a vital hole in their T206 back run? 

49	 1909	 T206 Lajoie Portrait
		                     PSA 1.5 (Brown Hindu back).......... 250
Great card, the T206 Lajoie Portrait cards have been on fire 
lately with any back, how neat is it to find one like this? The 
offered card has a very fine looking image with note to good 
color. The card has a fair amount of corner wear and hardly 
any creasing. The surfaces are clean. The vital back is quite 
clean, it displays perfectly well. Front/back combinations 
with key HOFers like Lajoie and a scarce back are revered by 
collectors in today’s market. 

50	 1909	 T206   Mathewson (portrait)	  SGC 5............ 1250
An absolute key to the set, this is simply a great looking 
card. Well centered, this has the richest color that we have 
ever seen on one of these. The borders are bright white, the 
back is a clean Piedmont. The corners exhibit only very mild 
and consistent wear and are wide, the card might be a bit 
oversize. Terrific card. 

51	 1910	 D303 General Baking  Jeff Sweeney  PSA 1.5... 75
Very tough issue, this Yankee card is well centered with good 
color. The back is clean. Corner wear and general wear led to 
the 1.5 grade. The card displays perfectly well for the grade. 

52	 1910	 E103 Williams Caramel  Hal Chase  PSA 2.... 200
Very scarce and attractive issue, this is a card that simply 
does not come to market. The first example we have seen in 
years, this card has superb color, a clean back and a great 
image. Creasing and corner wear alas keep this at a 2, but 
the card retains clean white borders and a nice look. 

53	 1910	 E91-C American Caramel 
	 1  Jap Barbeau	 PSA 6................ 120
Extraordinary condition for the issue, this has four strong 
corners. The borders are white, this is perfect for a high-end 
type-card collection. 

54	 1910	 E91-C American Caramel
	 15	 Tommy Leach	 PSA 5.5............. 120
Centered to the upper left corner, this has rich color. 
The corners come to points, this is in very nice condition 
for the issue. 

55	 1910	 E91-C American Caramel	
	 27	 Allen Storke	 PSA 5.................. 98
Centered to the right border, this has rich color and clean 
surfaces. The corners are much nicer than typically seen for 
the issue. 

56	 1910	 E91-C American Caramel
	 32	 Owen Wilson	 PSA 6................ 150
Cult favorite player, it is not easy to find this oddball issue 
in this quality. Centered to the left border, this has square 
corners, white borders and a fine color image. 
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57	 1910	 E96 Philadelphia Caramel	
		  Baker	 PSA 5................ 540
Fine looking card, I love this image of the always popular 
Home Run Baker. Centered to the bottom border, this has 
perfect original color, clean white borders and very mild 
corner wear. The back is perfectly bright and clean. This is 
a superior condition E96 HOFer. 

58	 1910	 E96 Philadelphia Caramel Mullin 
	 (1/1, highest graded) 	 PSA 5.5............. 240
Beautiful 5.5, perfectly centered, great color, the corners 
show only slight wear. The highest graded PSA example, this 
is perfect for a clean E96 set. 

59	 1910	 Hopkins Brothers
	 Postcard w/J.L. Wilkinson	 SGC 1.5............ 125
Scarce postcard from the 1910 era, this has not been mailed. 
The postcard is special as it pictures HOFer J.L. Wilkinson. 
An important Negro League owner, he is pictured on hardly 
any period items. The surfaces are clean, one minute closed 
tear by the bottom border keeps this at a 1.5. 

60	 1911	 D304 Butter Krust  Hal Chase  PSA 2.5.......... 150
Scarce card of the widely collected Chase, how often do 
these come around? The offered card is strikingly well 
centered with very clean white borders, a terrific image and 
a superb back. The corners are in the VG-Ex/Ex range, one 
crease through the center on the front led to the 2.5 grade. 
This is a pop 1/2 card. 

61	 1911	  Jones, Keyser & Arras 
	 Russ Ford                                  SGC Authentic............. 100
Very scarce true cabinet issue, this is a fine looking card 
of New York Highlander (Yankee) pitcher Russ Ford. The 
image is perfect clean, this is an original image that we have 
not seen on any other cards. The larger size of these cabinets 
allows for some terrific photography. The edges are clean, 
the back is solid and it has the manufacturer stamp. There is 
one very slight nick in the bottom border, and corner wear is 
noticeable at the top two corners. Great type-card, do not as-
sume another one of these is coming around anytime soon. 

62	 1911	 T5 Pinkerton  Birdie Cree	 PSA 1 mk............ 75
Very desirable true cabinet issue, this is a New York Yankee 
(Highlander) player. Condition is technically low, but the 
image itself looks much better than a 1. 

63	 1912	 T215 Red Cross  Frank Chance  PSA AA....... 200
Rare Frank Chance card, this is a very exotic and scarce to-
bacco issue, single cards of anyone in the set hardly come to 
market. Offered is a very low grade card of HOFer Chance, 
the card has extensive creasing and corner wear, the back is 
very rough as well. We do not know what the alteration is, 
this card was obtained decades ago by our consignor.  

64	 1913	 National Game  34 Tris Speaker  PSA 9.......... 125
Mint card, this is a classic HOFer. Not rare, but it is always 
neat to find a Mint vintage card of a HOFer of this stature. 

65	 1913	 National Game 41 Ed Walsh	 PSA 8.................. 45
Sharp and fine, the image looks great, there is almost no 
wear present. 

66	 1913	 National Game
   Runner Sliding, Umpire Behind (Ty Cobb)   PSA 9....... 120
My favorite card in the set, this is a terrific image of none 
other than Ty Cobb making a dramatic slide. Mint condi-
tion, this is such an undervalued card. 
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68	 1914	 T222 Fatima Chance, Frank 	PSA 1.5 mc....... 100
Tough HOFer from a great set, this has a perfect image and 
very clean surfaces. Cut fully to the top border, there is a 
fine crease, we are not sure why it came back a 1.5. 

69	 1914	 T222 Fatima Maisel, Fritz 	 PSA 1.5............. 100
A key to the set, this is a very tough card. Bright and clean, 
this has crisp edges, bright gloss and a fine back. There are 
some very fine creases, this otherwise looks great. PSA was 
more than a bit unreasonable with the grade here. Who 
wants to fill a tough hole in a T222 set or pre-war Yankee 
collection? 

67	 1914	 T216 People’s Tobacco   Jeff Sweeney 
			   PSA 1.5............... 75
Very scarce and desirable issue, this is a T216 variation. 
Well centered, this has a clean back. Mild creasing and 
corner wear keep this Yankee card at a pleasing 2. 

1915 Cracker Jacks

70	 37	 Grover Cleveland Alexander	  SGC 3.............. 600
A key to the set, these do not come around very often. 
Reasonably well centered, the card has hardly any creases. 
General wear is present, the color is not bad, the back has 
no damage. 

71	 95	 Keating	 PSA 4.................. 75
Fun horizontal card, this has four sharp corners and no 
visible creases or wrinkles, even under magnification. There 
is one spot on the right border, this card does really look to 
be undergraded. 

72	 102	 Fisher	 PSA 5................ 100
Yankee player, this has outstanding centering and four sharp 
corners. A tiny bit of wear at one spot on the otherwise clean 
back likely led to the 5 grade. Very nice card. 

73	 112	 Sweeney	 PSA 3.................. 50
Very nice 3, this has good color. There is general wear pres-
ent and some very slight staining. 

74	 129	 Caldwell	 PSA 5................ 100
Yankee player, this has bright white borders and four crisp 
corners. Centered to the left border, the color is terrific. 
This looks much more like a 6 than a 5 to our eyes. 

75	 132	 Nunamaker	 PSA 6................ 150
Super sharp Yankee Cracker Jack common, this has four 
terrific corners. The color and surfaces look great, mild 
centering to the left border likely kept this at a 6. The back 
is clean. 

76	 1915	 D303 General Baking
	 Hooks Wiltse	 SGC 2.5............ 150
Very tough issue, these hardly ever come to market. The of-
fered card is well centered with rich color, the back is clean. 
Corner wear and moderate creasing keep this at a 2.5. 

77	 1915	 E106 American Caramel 
	 Plank, Eddie 	 PSA 3.5............. 500
Very colorful and attractive card, these do not come around 
very often. We could not see any creases or wrinkles, even 
under magnification. The card has rich color and is reason-
ably well registered. The corners show mild wear, this is a 
very solid card for the grade. The back is quite clean. 
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1916 D381 Fleischmann Bakery

78	 Alexander, W.E. 	 PSA 2 mk............ 75
Clean overall, this Yankee player has a nice image. There are 
no creases, there is wear at the top of one spot on the back 
that is subtle. Some stray numbers written on the back led to 
the qualifier. With the tab, this is an extremely scarce, even 
rare, issue that hardly ever comes to market. 

79	 Caldwell	 PSA 3.................. 50
Missing the tab, this has a bright and clean image. There 
are two fine creases by the top two corners, the surface are 
otherwise quite clean. This is an extremely scarce, even rare 
issue that hardly ever comes to market. 

80	 Donovan	 PSA 1.5............... 50
Very tough Yankee card, a crease through the card keeps 
this at a 1.5. The card retains a nice image and has no back 
damage. Missing the tab, the corners are not bad at all. 

81	 Fisher	 PSA 2.................. 75
Yankee pitcher, how often do these come around? Attractive 
card has a fine image, moderate back wear keeps this at a 
very nice 2. No tab. 

82	 Gedeon	 PSA 1.5............... 75
Clean looking card, we do not understand the grade. The 
surfaces are clean, there is one subtle back crease. The image 
looks good and is vibrant. With the tab, this is an extremely 
scarce, even rare issue that hardly ever comes to market. 

83	 1921	 Schapira Brothers Babe Ruth	Portrait
			   PSA 3................ 300
Novel cardboard Babe Ruth card from 1921, this is the clas-
sic portrait image. The offered card is special as it has the 
full black contact line through much of the card, allowing 
PSA to give this a numerical grade. Colorful and well cut, 
the back was in a photo album but has no paper loss. Cut 
thin at one spot on the right border, the card retains vibrant 
original color and displays very well for the grade. 

84	 1921	 Schapira Brothers Babe Ruth	
     Waiting For A High One (Highest Graded)  PSA 4...... 450
So hard to find with full borders, this is a fine looking un-
usual image of Babe Ruth in the field. Produced in 1921 at 
the height of Ruth’s fame, this novel card has a charming pe-
riod look and feel. There are no creases or wrinkles, the back 
is fine, this is well centered. These hardly ever get numerical 
grades, this may well the finest one in a holder. 

85	 1923	 Lections Meusel, Bob 	 PSA 1 mk............ 75
Very scarce type-card, this is a Yankee star. The card earns 
its 1 with extensive creasing and wear, but it does not look 
ugly or abused. 

86	 1927	 Exhibit   Babe Ruth	 SGC 1............... 270
Uncommon 1920s Ruth exhibit card from his ultimate 
season, we hardly ever see these. The offered card has a chip 
at the upper left corner and surface wear by the top border. 
The card retains good color and has a clean back, there is 
one pinhole.

Baseball Cards

23



1933 Worch Cigars

88	 Ben Chapman	 PSA 4 mk................. 75
Well centered, this pleasing 4 has a nice image. The back has 
an old price in pencil. There is some minute spotting on the 
front, this retains a vibrant image and looks good for the 
grade. 

89	 Earle Combs	 SGC Authentic......... 50
Bright and clean postcard size card, the image looks great. 
The blank back has a slight scrape and an ink notation. 
There is one fine crease by the upper left corner, we do not 
know why this did not receive a numerical grade. 

90	 Frank Crosetti	 PSA 1 mk................. 40
Tough card, the front looks great, with a particularly attrac-
tive image. Extensive scrapbook residue and a pencil mark 
led to the grade. 

91	 Bill Dickey	 PSA 4 mk................. 75
Tougher card, we hardly ever see these. The front has a nice 
image and even corner wear. The blank back has an old price 
in pencil, it is otherwise clean. 

92	 Lefty Gomez	 PSA 1.5.................... 75
Very uncommon card of this Yankee HOFer, the grade will 
make it affordable. Some marks on the back from scrapbook 
removal and two scrapes on the front keep this at a 1.5, the 
image otherwise looks very nice. 

93	 Tony Lazzeri	 PSA 5..................... 150
Very handsome card of this 1927 Yankee HOFer, you have to 
love the great photo. Well centered, this has some stray spot-
ting. The back is clean, this is a very nice Ex card overall. 

87	 1932	 U.S. Caramel  18  Tony Lazzeri  PSA 3............ 100
Fun card of this key 1927 Yankee HOFer, this example has 
rich color and good eye appeal. The corners are not bad at 
all, there is hardly any creasing. The surfaces are clean save 
for one very tiny nick, this is a very nice card for the grade. 

94	 1939	 Play Ball 143 Earl Averill	 PSA 8................ 150
Well centered with four sharp corners, this is an absolute 
key to the set. The only high number HOFer, these seem 
so undervalued to us. 

1948 Bowmans

95	 3	 Kiner RC	 PSA 8................ 170
Popular card, this is centered mildly to the left border. The 
corners come to solid points, the image looks good, the 
borders are quite clean. 

96	 8	 Rizzuto SP	 PSA 8................ 180
Not an easy card to get, especially in quality condition. The 
offered card has four sharp corners, perfectly clean borders 
and a fine image. Slight centering to the left border keeps 
this from grading higher. 

97	 18	 Spahn RC	 PSA 7.5............. 300
Nicely centered with a very well contrasted image, this looks 
great. The corners come to solid points, this is very fine for 
the grade. 

98	 28	 Verban SP	 SGC 7.5.............. 33
Razor sharp card, mild centering to the upper right corner 
keeps this at a fine 7.5. 
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1948 Bowmans

99	 36	 Musial RC	 PSA 7................ 750
Vital card of a classic HOFer, these seem like they could be 
ready for a price change! The offered card has four strong 
corners, a finely contrasted image and a very fresh look. 
Centering to the right border keeps this at a very solid 7. 

100	 38	 Schoendienst RC	 PSA 8................ 300
A key to a high grade set, this is a tough card to find in qual-
ity. The offered card is a terrific well centered 8. The corners 
are sharp, the borders are pristine. 

1948 Leafs

101	 32	 Spahn	 PSA 7................ 300
Very popular card, this has beautiful color and a particular-
ly nice image. The corners are sharp, mild centering to the 
bottom border may have kept this at a 7. 

103	 133	 Tommy Holmes SP	 PSA 5................ 150
Not easy to find, this is a very nice Ex. Well centered with 
good color and a fine image, the surfaces are clear, there is 
hardly any print and the corners come to points. The back 
has no print issues and looks good. 

1949 Bowmans

104	 3		  PSA 7.5............... 15
105	 9	 Fain	 PSA 8.................. 27
106	 14	 Simmons RC	 PSA 8.................. 27
108	 78	 Zoldak (NNOF)	 PSA 8.................. 27
112	 132	 Evans Script	 PSA 8.................. 18
114	 193		  PSA 7.5............... 18

107	 46	 Robin Roberts RC	 PSA 8................ 225
Very popular card, this has super color and a fine image. 
Centered to the top border, this has four very sharp corners 
and pristine surfaces. 

109	 84	 Campanella RC	 PSA 8................ 500
Key card, these are not rare but still seem like great deals in 
today’s market. Centered slightly to the left border, this has 
rich color, pristine surfaces and a superb image. The corners 
are all sharp. 

110	 110	 E Wynn RC	 PSA 8................ 150
Centered mildly to the left border, this has four sharp 
corners and terrific color. 

111	 127	 Majeski Script	 PSA 8.................. 30
Solid 8, this is well centered with four sharp corners. 

113	 176	 Ken Raffsenberger
	                             PSA 8.5 (pop 1, 2 higher) ............. 180
Very sharp card, this has four terrific corners, perfect color 
and pristine surfaces. Well centered, this is a seriously sharp 
1949 Bowman high number. 

120	 239	 McCormick	 PSA 8.................. 38
Classic 8, this is well centered with four sharp corners. 

115	 207	 Hopp	 PSA 8.................. 90
Tougher higher number 8, these usually have terrible center-
ing. The offered card is reasonably well centered with four 
sharp corners and strong color. 

118	 226	 D Snider RC	 PSA 7................ 420
Hot card of late, this one is a terrific 7. Well centered with 
four strong corners, this has fine color and very clean surfac-
es. This is a very high-end 7 to our eyes. High number HOF 
Rookie Card, we always felt these were undervalued. 

119	 238	 B Lemon RC	 PSA 8................ 500
Very elusive card in condition, this is needed by many set 
collectors. The offered card is centered to the left border. The 
corners are all quite sharp, the color and image quality is ex-
cellent. This is a very difficult card to find in a PSA 8 holder. 
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102	 79	 Jackie Robinson RC	 PSA 4.............. 1000
Great card, these have been white hot in recent years. The of-
fered card is freshly graded and very nice for the grade. The 
image of Jackie is perfectly registered, the print on the back 
is perfect, this has no print lines or similar defects. There are 
no visible creases or wrinkles on the front or the back, even 
under magnification. The card has rich color and clean bor-
ders. The corners come to points, this has the typical heavy 
centering to the bottom border. It will not be easy to find a 
nicer card for the grade. 

116	 214	 Ashburn RC	 PSA 8................ 500
Vital card, these are always so popular. Offered is a fine 8, 
with note to terrific centering, great color and four razor 
sharp corners. This card is almost surely an upgrade for just 
about anyone out there. 

117	 224	 Paige RC	 PSA 6................ 800
Classic Bowman card, the key to this great set. Centered 
mildly to the upper right corner, this card has rich color and 
clean surfaces. The corners come to points, the back is clean. 
This seems like a great card to put in a box for a few years 
and see what happens. 
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121	 1950 Bowman  46  Berra	 PSA 6................ 125
Very nice card, this one is special as it is nearly perfectly 
centered! Bright and clean, this has strong white borders 
and great color. The corners come to points but exhibit only 
slight wear, this will be an upgrade for almost all of you. 

122	 1950 Callahan Wagner, Honus 	 PSA 9................ 120
Mint Honus Wagner card, not something you see every day. 
One of the real keys to a Mint 9 set, this is the first time that 
we have had one of these. Immaculate card has four perfect 
Mint corners, terrific centering and perfect image quality. 
Who wants to move up on the registry? 

1951 Bowmans

123	 185	 Bloodworth	 PSA 7.................. 10

124	 196	 Pierce RC	 PSA 8.................. 24
Colorful landscape format card, this has great color. 

125	 203	 Law RC	 PSA 8.................. 34
Centered mildly to thetop border, this has four very sharp 
corners and terrific color. 

126	 219	 Woodling RC	 PSA 8.................. 30
Very colorful card, this is centered to the upper right corner. 
Sharp card, the corners come to very strong points. 

127	 232	 Nellie Fox RC	 PSA 8................ 180
Popular card of a cult favorite player, this is reasonably well 
centered. The corners are all very sharp, the borders are 
bright white, there are no print issues, the color is terrific. 

128	 259	 Dressen	 PSA 8.................. 45
One of my personal favorites in the set, you have to love the 
Dodger lineup in the background. Fairly well centered with 
four sharp corners, this has perfect color and bright white 
borders. 

129	 260	 Erskine RC	 PSA 8................ 120
Nice high number and a popular Brooklyn Dodger pitcher, 
this Rookie Card has great color and four sharp corners. 
Slight centering to the left border keeps this at an 8. 

130	 305	 Willie Mays RC	 SGC 4............. 1200
Vital Rookie Card, these have been hot this year. Offered is 
a very nice 4, with note to rich color and no print issues. We 
could not see any creases or wrinkles, even under magnifica-
tion. The borders are white, the surfaces are clean. Centered 
to the left border, this display very well for the grade. 

131	 1952 Berk Ross Mickey Mantle	 PSA 5................ 500
I always liked this card, they are scarce and have the same 
image as his 1951 Bowman Rookie Card. The offered card is 
an extremely nice 5. The corners come to square points, the 
image looks great, the surfaces are quite clean. The back is 
also quite clean. Centered to the right border, this is much 
more like a 6 than a 5 to our eyes. The winning bidder will 
be getting a really nice card that might be undergraded. 
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132	 1952  Bowman 101  Mantle	 PSA 2................ 150
An awfully nice card for the grade, this card has rich color, 
no print issues and good overall centering. The borders are 
white, there no real creases. The card has some stray and 
very subtle nicks by the bottom border, mainly visible on the 
back. PSA was awfully conservative with the 2 grade here, 
the winning bidder should really like this card. 

133	 1952 Bowman  101 Mantle	 PSA 6................ 900
Very hot card of late, this one has a fine image with good 
color and no print issues. The corners come to points, this 
is centered to the left border. 

134	 1952 Topps  311 Mickey Mantle	
	                                                   PSA Authentic.......... 1000
The ultimate baseball card to so many collectors, this is a 
truly an awful condition card. The card could not have any 
more corner wear, there is extensive creasing and general 
wear. Still the card retains most of its original color and 
oddly enough, has no back damage. With the prices rapidly 
escalating on this card, the offered lot is a chance to fill this 
most important hole in any collection without getting a 
second mortgage! 
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1953 Bowman Color

135	 33	 Pee Wee Reese	 PSA 6................ 150
One of the most classic of all baseball cards, this is a beau-
tiful 6. The centering is superb, the color is terrific, the 
borders are white. The corners come to points and exhibit 
only very slight wear. Nice card. 

136	 44	 Bauer/Berra/Mantle	 PSA 7.5............. 300
Classic 1950s card, you have to love the photography here. 
Strong card, this is well centered with four solid corners, 
the borders are white, the color is rich. The corners come to 
points and are strong. This is a great card to upgrade in a 
mid-grade set. 

137	 59	 Mantle	 PSA 5................ 200
Classic 1950s Mantle card, these have been hot of late. The 
offered card has a particularly bright and colorful image. 
The corners come to points, the surfaces are quite clean. 
Centering to the lower left corner keeps this at a 5. 

138	 59	 Mantle	 PSA 6................ 500
Very hot card of late, this is a classic early Mantle. The fine 
and unique image has rich color and is perfectly clean. The 
corners come to solid points, centering to the top border 
keeps this at a 6. 

1953 Briggs Meats

139	 Hank Bauer	 PSA Authentic............ 100
Very tough card from a revered regional issue, this is needed 
by almost all Yankee collectors. Hand-cut of course, this is 
wavy on the right edge with general wear. We feel this grades 
Good overall without respect to the cut. The color is vibrant, 
the image presents very well. 

140	 Busby	 PSA Authentic.............. 50
Nicely cut, this has no creases and a clean back; edge wear 
by the upper left corner is the only distraction here. 

141	 Dixon	 SGC Authentic.............. 84
Colorful card has some slight creasing and is not bad at all.

142	 Marrero	 PSA Authentic.............. 45
Exceptionally colorful card, this has a vivid image. The red 
border is present on more than half the card, there is some 
very fine creasing. 

143	 McDermott	 PSA Authentic.............. 45
Nicely cut, this has some mild general wear and is clean 
overall. 

144	 Mueller	 PSA Authentic.............. 60
Scarce New York Giant card, this grades a clean VG or better 
to our eyes, with no visible creasing. 

145	 Oldis	 PSA Authentic.............. 90
Fairly well cut, this is a sharp looking card with crisp edges 
and quality corners. No creases, the image looks great. 

146	 Porterfield	 PSA Authentic.............. 45
Clean card is nicely cut, the back is clean, there is hardly any 
creasing. 

1953 Briggs Meats

147	 Runnels	 PSA Authentic.............. 45
Very colorful card has some creasing, the cut is not ideal on 
the top border. 

148	 Schmitz	 PSA Authentic............ 113
Colorful card has extensive creasing, the cut is clean. 
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1953 Briggs Meats

149	 Shea		 PSA Authentic............ 125
Reasonably well cut, this has very rich color and some fine 
creasing, nice card. 

150	 Stobbs	 PSA Authentic.............. 45
Vibrantly colored card has an excellent image, there is 
creasing present. 

151	 Terwilliger	 PSA Authentic............ 150
Nicely cut, this has rich color and slight creasing. 

152	 Terwilliger/Vollmer Full Original Panel
				    PSA 1................ 900
Super cool piece, this is a huge full panel with two uncut 
1953 Briggs Meats cards. Revered by collectors, full panels 
hardly ever come to market. The panel has wide borders 
and vibrant color. This has typical creasing in the center and 
in various spots. The back has no damage, but also has the 
usual center crease. Slabbed PSA 1, their grade is probably 
one shot too low. Attractive, vibrantly colored regional issue 
in it’s most desirable form, the winning bidder should really 
enjoy this little meat treasure! 

153	 Tipton	 PSA Authentic.............. 45
Somewhat rougher card, this has edge wear and some 
creasing. 

154	 Vernon	 PSA Authentic.............. 45
Nicely cut, this has hardly any creasing and clean surfaces. 

155	 Vollmer	 PSA Authentic.............. 60
Really nice, this has a perfect image and some of the red 
border. 

156	  Yost	 PSA Authentic.............. 45
Cut slightly thin, this has some substantial creases, the 
color is good. 

1953 Hunter’s Weiners

157	 Lowrey, Harry 	 PSA Authentic.............. 60
This card has wonderful color, there is some general wear 
present, it is nicely cut. 

158	 Miller, Stu 	 PSA Authentic............ 120
Nicely cut, there is creasing by the upper left corner, this is 
otherwise clean. 

159	 Rice, Del 	 PSA Authentic............ 105
Tougher card, this has some creasing and mild staining on 
the back. The card displays well overall. 

160	 Staley, Gerald 	 PSA Authentic.............. 75
Nicely cut, bright and clean, there is one super fine crease. 

161	 Yuhas, John 	 PSA Authentic.............. 75
Nicely cut, this has creasing. There is extensive wear at the 
bottom of the back. 

162	 1953 Johnston Cookies 8 Dave Jolly  PSA 8............ 14
163	 1953 Johnston Cookies 19  Jack Dittmer  PSA 8.... 15

164	 1953  Stahl Meyer Bauer, Hank 	 PSA 1.................. 75
A classic regional issue, this is well centered with rich color 
and a superb image. Creasing and general wear led to the 
1 grade from PSA. There is no back damage, we feel this 
should have been a 2. 

165	 1953 Stahl Meyer  Rizzuto	 PSA 1 mk............ 75
A classic regional issue, a substantial crease keeps this at a 1. 
Scarce Rizzuto card, this retains outstanding color. 
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166	 1953 Topps 82 Mickey Mantle
		                                  SGC 4.5 (superb).............. 1000
Gorgeous 53 Mantle, this is an amazing card for the grade. 
Perfectly centered, this has amazing color and a wonderful 
image. The red bottom border looks good, the surfaces are 
quite clean. The corners exhibit only very mild wear, we 
could not see any creases or wrinkles, even under magnifica-
tion. This is the kind of card that can stand out in a crowd. 

173	 1954 Topps 128 Aaron RC	 PSA 5................ 750
Super hot card in recent years, it is not hard to see why. Vital 
Rookie Card of an All Time Great, offered is a fine 5. This 
card has supeb color, no print issues and clean white bor-
ders. Reasonably well centered, this has a bright and clean 
back. Very, very mild corner wear keeps this at a terrific 5. 

179	 1955 Topps 123 Koufax RC	 PSA 7................ 700
Nice 7, this has particularly rich color and a terrific image. 
There is hardly any print, the borders are bright white. Cen-
tered mildly to the right border, this has four very 
sharp corners. 

181	 1955 Topps 164  Clemente RC	 PSA 6.............. 1000
Another vital card, this one has truly amazing color. As rich 
as it gets, the image looks terrific. Centered to the lower left 
corner, this has four square corners. The borders are white, 
the surfaces are pristine. 
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167	 1954  Bowman 101 Larsen RC	 PSA 8.................. 35
Fun card, this is reasonably well centered with four sharp 
corners. 

168	 1954  Esskay Meats   Pillette	 PSA Authentic... 60
Very tough issue, this is a bright and clean card. There is a 
fine back crease and wear at the lower right corner, this 
presents well. 

1954 Stahl Meyers

169	 Hank Bauer	 SGC Authentic.... 100
Square bordered, some people consider these proofs. This 
has vibrant color and a terrific image. The back is clean, the 
surfaces are clean. 

170	 McDougald	 PSA 4................... 100
A classic regional issue, this has a nice image and crisp 
edges. Much better than most that trade, general wear likely 
led to the 4 grade. 

171	 Rizzuto	 PSA 1................... 100
A classic regional issue, this has good color and a nice look. 
Mild back wear led PSA to grade this a pretty harsh 1, this 
card looks much nicer than a 1. 

1954 Topps

172	 94	 Banks RC	 PSA 6................ 500
Key card of a beloved player, this is a nice 6. Not miscut as 
is usually the case, this is centered to the top left corner. The 
corners all come to solid points, there are no print issues, 
the surfaces are clean. 

174	 132	 Lasorda RC	 PSA 8................ 125
Superb 8, this is well centered with four very sharp corners. 
The color is terrific, the borders are bright white. His only 
regular issue card, this is a fun card. 

175	 201	 Kaline RC	 PSA 7................ 400
Very attractive card, this has perhaps the best color that we 
have ever seen on one of these. Centered to the left border, 
this has four strong corners, pristine white borders and a 
super fresh look and feel. Very nice. 

176	 239	 Skowron RC	 PSA 8.................. 65
Nicely centered with four solid corners, this will look great 
in your set or Yankee run. 

177	 1955  Bowman 202 Mantle	 PSA 7................ 600
Nice 7, this is well centered with four solid corners. The col-
or is terrific, the brown borders are extremely vibrant and 
attractive. I always liked this Mantle card, it is nice to see it 
getting it’s just due in the market. 

178	 1955 Stahl Meyer  McDougald	 PSA 1.................. 75
A classic regional issue, this has a stain at the upper left 
corner and some creasing. The card retains good color and is 
a perfect type-card. 

180	 1955 Topps 124 Killebrew RC	 PSA 7................ 150
Centered a good way to the right border, this card truly has 
phenomenal color. The corners are sharp, the borders are 
white. 
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1956 Topps

182	 5	 Williams	 PSA 8................ 450
Classic card, this is reasonably well centered with four sharp 
corners. A key to this widely collected set, the card has a 
strong white back. 

183	 135	 Mantle	 PSA 6................ 600
Outstanding 6, this is very well centered. The card is bright 
and clean, I love the original rough cut. The corners come to 
solid points, this is a very high-end 6. 

184	 140	 Score RC	 PSA 8.................. 30
Well centered with four sharp corners, this has terrific color. 

185	 224		  PSA 8.................. 21

186	 292	 Aparicio RC	 PSA 8................ 200
Popular HOF Rookie Card, this one is centered mildly to 
the upper left corner. The corners are all super sharp, the 
borders are white, there are no print issues. Nice card. 

1957 Topps

187	 1	 Williams	 PSA 8................ 500
Classic 8, this is well centered with four sharp corners. 
The borders are quite clean, thie image looks great. 
The number one card to one of the most popular Topps sets, 
who wants to upgrade? 

188	 18	 Drysdale RC	 PSA 7................ 100
Terrific 7 as it is very well centered, which is unusual. 
The corners come to solid points. 

189	 24	 Mazeroski RC	 PSA 8................ 100
Fairly well centered with four sharp corners, nice 8. 

190	 35	 Frank Robinson RC	 PSA 8................ 550
World class 8, this has four seriously sharp corners. The 
color is great, the image could not be any nicer. The surfaces 
are pristine, this is reasonably well centered. You will not 
find a nicer 8 than this in our opinion. 

191	 212	 Colavito RC	 PSA 8.................. 60
Fairly well centered with four sharp corners, nice 8. 

192	 286	 Richardson RC	 PSA 8................ 100
Tougher card, this one has exceptional centering and four 
sharp corners. 

193	 312	 Kubek RC	 PSA 8.................. 60
Popular player and card, this is reasonably well centered 
with four very sharp corners. 

194	 328	 Brooks Robinson RC	 PSA 7................ 270
Key card, this is centered mildly to the left border. 
The image is perfect, the corners are all sharp. 

195	 338	 Bunning RC	 PSA 8................ 100
Terrific 8, this is well centered with four sharp corners. 
The color and image are very strong. 

196	 407	 Berra/Mantle	 PSA 7................ 160
Very nice 7, this has a terrific image with no print issues. 
Reasonably well centered, this has four sharp corners. This 
is an ideal card for many of you to upgrade in your 57 sets. 
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197	 1958 San Francisco Call Bulletin	     O’Connell
			   PSA 8.................. 45
Well centered with four sharp corners, I always liked these 
cards. 

1958 Topps

198	 47	 Maris RC	 PSA 8................ 400
Fine 8, this is well centered with four sharp corners. The 
color is terrific, there are no print lines. The borders are nice 
and white. 

199	 150	 Mantle	 PSA 7................ 400
Fine 7, this has four very sharp corners and outstanding 
color. The image could not be any nicer, mild centering to 
the top border keeps this from grading higher. 

200	 207	 Hemus	 PSA 8.................. 36
Tougher card in grade, this is centered very slightly to the 
left border. The corners are all sharp. 

201	 343	 Cepeda RC	 PSA 8................ 125
Reasonably well centered with four sharp corners, this card 
has particularly rich color. 

202	 487	 Mantle AS	 PSA 8................ 125
Bright and colorful card, this is centered mildly to the top 
border. The corners are sharp, there are no print issues. 

203	 1959 Bazooka  Mantle              PSA Authentic....... 200
Rough example of a very pricey card, this has a scrape by 
the upper right corner and some creasing. The back has no 
damage, the card does retain good color and a nice image 
of Mickey. This is perfect for a Mantle or 59 Bazooka set 
collector on a budget. 

1959 Topps

204	 10	 Mantle	 PSA 7................ 350
Superb 7, this has amazing color, a crystal clear image and 
no print issues. Centered mildly to the upper left corner, 
this has four very sharp corners and looks great. 

205	 295	 Billy Martin	 PSA 8.................. 20
206	 338	 Anderson RC	 PSA 8.................. 25

207	 509	 Cash RC	 PSA 8.................. 50
Desirable high number, this is reasonably well centered. 
The corners are all quite sharp, the color is terrific. 

208	 514	 Bob Gibson RC	 PSA 8................ 600
Very desirable card, this card has fine color and a fresh feel. 
The corners come to sharp points, the borders are bright 
white. Mild centering to the left border kept this out of 
contention for a 9. 

1960 Topps

210	 148	 Yaz RC	 PSA 8................ 350
Fine 8, this is reasonably well centered. The color and image 
are strong, this has four very sharp corners. 

211	 1960 Topps 160  Mantle/Boyer	 PSA 8.................. 54
Classic card, this is well centered with four sharp corners. 
The color is particularly vibrant, the key to this card is 
sometimes the back, as these are often miscut there. 

212	 316  McCovey RC	 PSA 8................ 300 
Not an easy 8, this one is reasonably well centered. The card 
has great color and no print issues, the corners are all very 
sharp. 
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213	 1960 Topps 350  Mantle 	 PSA 7................ 400
The key to the set, this fine 7 has great color and a superb 
image. The corners come to strong points, centering is not 
bad at all. This is a great card to put in a higher grade 60 set. 

1961 Topps

214	 35	 Santo RC	 PSA 8.................. 60
Superb 8, this is well centered with four super sharp corners. 

215	 80	 Killebrew	 PSA 8.................. 30
Fairly well centered with super sharp corners, the color is 
terrific. 

216	 141	 Williams RC	 PSA 8.................. 60
Super sharp card has great color, mild centering to the right 
border keeps this out of contention for a 9. 

217	 150	 Mays 	 PSA 7.................. 50
Very sharp card is centered to the left border, you have to 
love the color and image. 

218	 150	 Mays 	 PSA 8................ 150
Well centered with four very sharp corners, this is an out-
standing 8. I love the image of the hatless Mays, the borders 
and surfaces are immaculate. A tiny suggestion of snow in 
the background kept this from grading a Mint 9, it is that 
nice. 

219	 287	 Yastrzemski	 PSA 8.................. 75
Desirable second-year Yaz card, this example has four 
perfect corners and great color. Slight centering to the right 
border kept this out of contention for a 9. 

220	 300	 Mantle	 PSA 8................ 600
Centered to the left border, this has four sharp corners and 
a perfect image. There are no print issues, this is a very fresh 
looking card from of Mantle’s greatest seasons. 

221	 417	 Marichal RC SP	 PSA 9................ 400
Superb 9, this has outstanding centering. The corners are all 
Mint, the borders are pristine, this card could not be 
any nicer, and is just in amazing condition. 

222	 436	 Maloney RC SP	 PSA 8.................. 20
223	 536	 Tuttle	 PSA 9.................. 15

224	 563	 Bob Cerv	 PSA 9................ 600
One of the toughest 1961 Topps high numbers to find 
centered, Cerv became famous in part due to his role in the 
61 movie (he roomed with Maris in 1961). Almost always 
found with terrible centering, the offered card is incredibly 
well centered. The corners are all Mint, the borders are im-
maculate. Fully deserving of this lofty grade, how wants to 
upgrade their 61 set or 61 Yankee team run? Freshly graded, 
terrific card. 

225	 576	 Maris AS	 SGC 7.5.............. 50
Key high number, this has four very sharp corners, no print 
issues and a perfect image. Slight centering to the left border 
keeps this at a 7.5. 

226	 578	 Mantle AS	 SGC 8............... 150
The key to this great set, this is missing from many sets. 
Very sharp and fine, this card has four terrific corners, a per-
fectly clear photo, clean borders and no print issues. Slight 
centering to the right border kept this out of contention for 
a 9, solid card. 
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227	 1962  Gehl’s Ice Cream	
   1 Roger Maris (Bat on Shoulder Closeup) PSA 4.5........ 240
Very tough oversize Roger Maris card, this might be the 
first one that we have ever handled. This card offers a very 
attractive and novel b/w portrait of Maris at the peak of his 
fame. The card has four square corners, clean white borders 
and a very fresh feel. The blank back has a slight stain by the 
top border, the only flaw we could see. 

228	 1962 Stat Back Exhibit
	 Mantle (black back)	 PSA 7................ 100
Extremely fine, it is not easy to get these in 7 holders. The 
corners all come to very sharp points, the surfaces could not 
be any cleaner, this is an awfully nice card for the grade. 

1962 Topps

229	 199	 G Perry RC	 PSA 8................ 250
Very tough 8, this is well centered with four sharp corners. 
The color and brown borders both are very solid. 

230	 200	 Mantle	 PSA 7................ 350
Fine 7, this is reasonably well centered. The brown borders 
are rich and show hardly any wear, the corners come to 
points. This is a perfect card to add to a sharp 62 set. 

231	 218	 Torre RC	 PSA 8................ 125
Terrific 8, this is well centered with four sharp corners. 
The color and image are very strong. 

232	 387	 Brock RC	 PSA 8................ 350
Desirable 8, these are not easy to find. The offered card is 
reasonably well centered with four very sharp corners. 
The color is terrific. 

233	 425	 Yaz	 PSA 7.................. 50
A key to the set, this is reasonably well centered with four 
solid corners. 

234	 592	 Bouton RC	 PSA 8.................. 30
Popular high number, this is centered mildly to the left 
border with four very sharp corners 

235	 1963 Fleer 8 Yastrzemski	 PSA 8.................. 50
Well centered with no diamond cut, this looks great. 

236	 1963 Fleer 43 Wills RC	 PSA 8.................. 25

1963 Topps

237	 115	 Yaz	 PSA 8.................. 60
Razor sharp with a perfect blue border, mild centering to 
the lower left corner kept this from grading a 9. 

238	 115	 Yaz	 SGC 9............... 400
Really nice card, this is not an easy thing to find in a Mint 9 
holder. The offered card is very well centered with four super 
sharp corners. The image is perfect, there is no chipping in 
the blue borders. Who wants to seriously elevate the stature 
of their high grade 63 set? 
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1963 Topps

239	 173	 Best/Mantle	 PSA 7...................30
Exceptionally well centered, which is very unusual on this 
card, the color is terrific. The corners come to points, there 
are no snow or print issues, nice 7. 

240	 200	 Mantle	 PSA 8................ 700
Terrific 63 Mantle 8, this is well centered. The corners are all 
quite sharp, there is no chipping in the green border, 
the image looks great, this has a super fresh look and feel, 
this is a very fine 8. 

241	 432	 Mejias	 PSA 9.................. 15

242	 537	 Rose RC	 PSA 7................ 500
Another classic Rookie Card, this one has four strong cor-
ners. The color is outstanding, mild centering to the lower 
right corner keeps this at a strong 7. 

243	 544	 Staub RC	 PSA 8.................. 35
Fun card, this is reasonably well centered with four sharp 
corners. 

244	 553	 Stargell RC	 PSA 7................ 100
Hot card, this example has particularly deep and rich color. 
A terrific 7, this has four strong corners, no chipping and 
bright white borders. Mild centering to the bottom border 
keeps this at an awfully nice 7. 

245	 553	 Stargell RC	 PSA 8................ 250
Super sharp card, this has amazing color and four razor 
sharp corners. Super fresh and clean, mild centering to the 
right border kept this out of contention for a 9. Very nice 
card. 

246	 1964  Rawlings Mickey Mantle Glove Box
	 Mickey Mantle	 PSA 4................ 100
Desirable Mantle card from the 1960s, this slightly oversize 
cardboard card has good color and a nice image. There is 
some wear on the back, it is hard to get numerical grades 
on these cards. This is perfect for a very advanced Mantle 
collector. 

1964 Topps

248	 50	 Mantle	 PSA 8................ 600
Solid 8, this has four super sharp corners. The photo is crys-
tal clear, the white borders and surfaces are pristine. Nicely 
centered, this is a fine looking card. 

247	 21	 Berra	 PSA 7 (well ctd).. 15
249	 128	 Lolich RC	 PSA 8.................. 20
251	 192	 Cubs Rookies	 PSA 9.................. 17
252	 244	 LaRussa RC	 PSA 8.................. 20

250	 182	 Yaz/Schilling	 SGC 9................. 75
Fun card, we hardly ever see this in this quality. Very well 
centered, this pristine card has four dead Mint corners. 
The borders are immaculate. 

253   1964 Topps 440 Clemente	 PSA 8................ 200
Beautiful card, this has a stunningly clear image that will 
make this stand out in a crowd. The gem of a high grade set 
we picked up at the National, this has great centering, four 
sharp corners and hardly any wear. Very nice. 

254   1964 Topps 541 Niekro RC	 PSA 8.................. 60
Undervalued 8, this has four sharp corners and good center-
ing. 
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1964 Topps Giant

255	 1	 Peters	 PSA 9.................. 50
A Mint #1 card, who wants to improve the standing of their 
set by a click or two? 

256	 11	 Clemente	 PSA 9................ 150
Key card, this one has perfect centering and razor sharp 
corners, the 9 grade seems right. 

257	 14	 Tony Gonzalez	 PSA 9................ 100
A key to a Mint 9 set, who wants to upgrade? The offered 
card is well centered with four razor sharp corners, it looks 
great. 

258	 25	 Mantle	 PSA 9................ 100
Not rare but always popular, offered is a razor sharp 
64 Giant Mantle. The centering and corners are outstanding, 
the 9 grade looks more than fair. 

259	 49	 Aaron	 PSA 9.................. 50
Mint Aaron card, this has razor sharp corners and beautiful 
color. 

260	 51	 Mays SP	 PSA 9................ 125
An absolute key to the set, this is a terrific 9. Well centered 
with four Mint corners, this is an immaculate card. 

1965 Topps

261	 16	 Morgan RC	 PSA 8................ 100
Strong 8, this has fine centering and four sharp corners. 

262	 145	 Tiant	 PSA 8.................. 23
264	 282	 Murakami RC	 PSA 8.................. 14
269	 533	 McGraw/Swoboda	 PSA 8.................. 14
270	 533	 McGraw/Swoboda	 PSA 9.................. 30

263	 176	 McCovey	 PSA 8.................. 25
Nicely centered with four very sharp corners, this is quite 
nice. 

265	 385	 Yastrzemski	 PSA 8.................. 40
Well centered with four sharp corners, this looks to be a 
very high-end 8 to our eyes. 

266	 461	 Carroll/Niekro	 PSA 8.................. 30
Sharp and well centered, this is a solid 8. 

267	 477	 Carlton RC	 PSA 8................ 100
Strong 8 has four very sharp corners. Centered mildly to 
the upper right corner, solid card. 

268	 526	 Hunter RC 	 PSA 8.................. 50
Well centered with four sharp corners, this has terrific color. 

271	 540	 Brock	 PSA 8.................. 40
Key high number, this is well centered with four sharp 
corners, a great looking 8. 

272	 581	 Perez RC	 PSA 8.................. 70
Very sharp card, this has four terrific corners. Centered 
mildly to the top border, this has great color. 

1965 Topps Push Pull

273	 Mantle/Berra	 SGC 6............... 150
Exceptional quality for the issue, these usually have huge 
condition issues. Crisp and clean, this has great color and 
vibrant black boders. The back is bright and clean. This is a 
very fun and neat Mantle card. 

274	 Ruth/Gehrig	 SGC 5.5............ 100
Bright and clean, this has vibrant black borders. Fun card, 
this has only slight corner wear and a clean back. 

275	 Stengel/Stengel	 SGC 5................. 50
Neat Casey Stengel card, this has slight corner wear. 
Well centered, this is a nice Ex overall. 
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1966 Topps

276	 50	 Mantle	 PSA 8................ 500
Superb 8, this is well centered with four super sharp corners. 
As nice a 66 Mantle 8 as you will find, this has a crystal clear 
image, pristine surfaces and that signature super high grade 
look and feel. 

277	 126	 Palmer RC 	 PSA 8................ 100
Fairly well centered with four sharp corners, nice 8;  
the color is terrific. 

278	 132	 Cepeda	 PSA 8.................. 15
282	 420	 Marichal	 PSA 8.................. 20
284	 588		  PSA 9.................. 20
285	 596	 Colbert RC SP	 PSA 8.................. 20

279	 254	 Jenkins RC	 PSA 9................ 300
Mint HOF Rookie Card, this has four perfect corners.  
Nicely centered, this is a pristine card. 

280	 288	 Sutton RC	 PSA 8.................. 70
Well centered with four sharp corners, nicely centered, 
this has terrific color. 

281	 380	 Conigliaro	 SGC 9................. 27
Beloved player, this is well centered with four Mint corners. 

283	 540	 McLain	 PSA 8.................. 39
One of the keys to the high number run, this popular card 
is well centered with four sharp corners and bright white 
borders. 

1967 Topps

286	 5	 Whitey Ford	 PSA 9.................. 75
Extremely well centered with four Mint corners, this is a 
very fine looking card. 

287	 25	 Elston Howard	 PSA 10.............. 125
From a recent mini-find of 1967s that came in the origi-
nal boxes, this is perfectly centered with four razor sharp 
corners. A beloved Yankee player, this is his last card as a 
Yankee, how neat is it to find this in a PSA 10 holder? 

288	 26.1	Pritty No Trade Variation	 PSA 9................ 180
Very tough card to find in this quality, the offered card has 
terrific centering. The corners are razor sharp, this is fully 
deserving of it’s Mint 9 grade to our eyes. 

289	 150	 Mantle  	 PSA 8................ 400
Classic Mantle card, this is a fine 8. Well centered with four 
very sharp corners, the image of a smiling Mantle looks 
terrific. This is a great card to add to a sharp set. 

292	 423	 Mays/McCovey	 PSA 8.................. 54
Well centered with four sharp corners, this is a great 
looking card. 

295	 535	 Clendenon	 PSA 8.................. 30
Tougher 8, these usually have major centering issues. 
Well centered with four sharp corners, very nice.

1967 Topps

290	 240	 NL Leaders	 PSA 9.................. 18
291	 242	 RBI Leaders (Aaron/Clemente)  PSA 8.......... 22
293	 480	 McCovey	 PSA 8.................. 25
294	 522	 Stephenson	 PSA 9.................. 15
296	 539	 Egan	 PSA 9.................. 15
298	 546	 Woodward	 PSA 8.................. 15
300	 557		  PSA 8.................. 18
303	 584	 Piersall	 PSA 8.................. 15

297	 540	 Norm Cash	 PSA 9.................. 63
Very popular card, this has four Mint corners and a great 
image. These are such great cards when they can be found 
in this quality. 

299	 550	 Vada Pinson	 PSA 9.................. 56
Beautifully centered, which is unusual, star Vada Pinson 
hardly ever looked better than he does on this card.
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1967 Topps

301	 569	 Carew RC	 PSA 8................ 350
Centered to the right border a good way, this has four super 
sharp corners. The color is strong, there are no print issues. 

302	 581	 Seaver RC	 PSA 8................ 600
Vital card, I like that this one does not have the usual 
diamond cut. Very attractive card, this has perfect color and 
pristine white borders. The corners are all super sharp, this 
is centered mildly to the left border. 

304	 603	  A’S Rookies (High Graded, 
	 pop 1/1, the only 10!) 	 PSA 10.............. 300
Interesting card, this is from a gorgeous set we picked up at 
the National, the only 10 from the set. A true highest graded 
1/1, this is from one of the most collected and popular of all 
Topps sets. We know there are many of you on the registry 
competing for the best 1967 Topps set, who wants to get a 
card that no one else has? Perfectly centered with four razor 
sharp corners, this is a stunning condition card. 

305	 1968  Kahns  Agee	 PSA 9.................. 23

1968 Topps

306	 50	 Mays	 PSA 8.................. 70
Much better centered than usually found, this card has 
four sharp corners and a great photo. 

307	 150	 Clemente	 PSA 8.................. 90
Not easy to find in quality, this example is well centered 
with four sharp corners. The color is terrific. 

308	 177	 Ryan/Koosman RC	 PSA 7................ 300
Fine 7, this is reasonably well centered with four sharp 
corners. The color is very bright, this presents very well. 

309	 177	 Ryan/Koosman RC	 PSA 8 oc........... 300
Classic card, this has four sharp corners and rich color. 
The card displays very well, with the usual centering to the 
left border. 

310	 247	 Bench RC	 PSA 8................ 175
Centered slightly to the right border, this has four sharp 
corners. The image and color are both very solid. 
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1968 Topps

311	 280	 Mantle	 PSA 8................ 250
Sharp looking card, this has four very strong corners. The 
color is rich, very slight centering to the top border kept this 
out of consideration for a 9. Nice card. 

312	 481	 Wyatt	 PSA 10................ 25
313	 530	 Bird Belters/Robinson	 PSA 8.................. 23
315	 581	 Roggenburk	 PSA 10................ 30

314	 532	 Tiant	 PSA 9.................. 30
Mint card of this fun and charismatic star pitcher, these 
have sold for as high as $373 this year. 

1969 Topps

316	 260	 R Jackson RC	 PSA 8................ 400
Very popular card in high grade, this example is well cen-
tered with four sharp corners. The image is perfect, as are 
the borders and surfaces. 

317	 424	 Rose AS	 PSA 8.................. 25
319	 516	 Weaver RC MG	 PSA 8.................. 10
321	 597	 Fingers RC	 PSA 8.................. 30
322	 630	 Bonds RC	 PSA 8.................. 15

318	 500.1  Mantle 	 PSA 8................ 400
Very difficult 8, this is among the very nicest examples of 
this card that we have seen or handled. Starting with superb 
centering, this great looking card has four super sharp cor-
ners. The color is also amazing, this is the kind of card that 
stands out in a crowd. 

320	 533	 Ryan	 PSA 8................ 150
Only his second-year card, this is a classic. A key 1969 Met, 
this card is well centered with four sharp corners. These 
seem so undervalued in today’s market, this is a terrific card 
of a beloved player on a beloved team. 

323	 1969 Transogram Mantle	 PSA 4................ 100
Great looking card, this has the contact line on all four 
sides, it is so hard to get numerical grades on these. The 
corners are strong, the back looks great. We cannot find 
any creases or wrinkles under magnification, there must 
be some incredibly minute flaw somewhere as this looks so 
much nicer than a 4. 

324	 1970 Topps 140 Jackson	 PSA 8.................. 50
A key to the set, this has four very strong corners and is 
well centered. 

325	 1970 Topps 640 Kaline          PSA 8..................20

1970/71 Topps Supers

326	 29	 Yastrzemski (70)	 PSA 9.................. 40
Attractive oversize Yaz card, we hardly ever see these in 
this quality. 

327	 32	 Johnny Bench	 PSA 9................ 100
Elusive card, this card is nice as it has a unique image not 
used on other cards. Perfect quality, this card appears to 
be immaculate. 

328	 38	 Reggie Jackson	 PSA 8.................. 25

329	 56	 Willie Mays	 PSA 9................ 150
Novel card of Mays with a great candid image of Willie, 
this is very sharp and exhibits hardly any wear. 
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1972 Topps

330	 310	 Clemente IA	 PSA 9.................. 75
Well centered with four Mint corners, this card has a novel 
picture of a frustrated Clemente. Well centered, who wants 
to upgrade their set? 

331	 559	 Rose	 PSA 8.................. 30
Well centered with four sharp corners, solid 8. 

332	 686	 Garvey	 PSA 9................ 100
Key Mint high number, this has four perfect corners and 
immaculate borders. Really nice, who wants to upgrade 
their high grade 72 set? 

1973 Topps

333	 193	 Fisk	 PSA 9.................. 50
Only his second year card, this is always a popular card 
from this era. Freshly graded, this has terrific centering and 
four super sharp corners. 

334	    615	 Schmidt/Cey RC	 PSA 6.................. 50
Bright and clean card, this is centered mildly to the right 
border. The borders are bright white, the corners come to 
points. 

335	    615	 Schmidt/Cey RC	 PSA 8................ 125
Strong card has four super sharp corners and perfect white 
borders. Centered a hair to the right border, nice 8. 

336	 1973	 Topps Comics
		  Bobby Murcer	 PSA 4................ 100
So tough to find, when do you see these come to auction? 
The card has four sharp corners and excellent centering, 
there must be a tiny wrinkle or wave somewhere. 

337	 1974	 Topps  479 A’s Celebrate	 PSA 10................ 20

338	 1975	 Topps  223 Yount RC	 PSA 8.................. 25
Sharp and well centered, this looks to be a very nice 8. 

339	 1993	 SP  279  Derek Jeter RC	 PSA 8................ 200
Vital 1990s card, this fresh card was purchased at the time 
and untouched. Well centered, the corners are all quite 
sharp, the surfaces are quite clean. The slightest flick of 
white at the lower left corner likely led to the very conserva-
tive 8 grade. Nice card. 

340	 1993	 Topps Gold
 	   98	 Derek Jeter RC	 PSA 10.............. 150
Popular modern card, these are always great to have in 10s. 
The amazing prices for the SPs in high grade have probably 
brought these up as well. Freshly graded, this is a Gem Mint 
card with four truly razor sharp corners, perfect centering 
and brilliant original color. Who wants to add a Derek Jeter 
Rookie 10 to their collection? 
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341	 1884	 Lawson’s Patent Baseball Game
	 Complete Set (37)	 Ex+................... 165
Oddball 19th century set, there are no individual player 
cards. An identical ornate baseball scene is pictured on the 
back of each card, all are in individual holders for protec-
tion. The condition varies slightly, the cards average a 
very solid Ex Plus overall to our eyes. 

342	 1890	 Player Position Pins
	 Complete Set (12)	 Ex-Mt............... 100
Very scarce set to build, singles come up periodically, but we 
cannot remember the last time we saw a full set. The overall 
condition is terrific, these have rich gold backgrounds and 
vibrant original colors. These are 7/8 of an inch in diameter. 

343	 1905	 W601  New York Yankees (Highlanders)........ 150
Very nice early Yankee item as this has an early image of 
Jack Chesbro. Nicely framed, this is matted but there is no 
visible wear and this appears to be in outstanding condition. 
The other two HOFers present are Wee Willie Keeler and 
Clark Griffith. Early 20th century premiums like this seem 
so undervaled in today’s market. Total size 15x15. 

346	 1911	 T3 Turkey Red
	 Lot of 4 different Detroit Tigers	 VG.................... 200
Pleasing and colorful lot of T3s, none have pinholes. The 
backs are clean, these are VG overall due mainly to corner 
wear. The lot is as follows: 25 McIntyre, 30 Mullin, 100 D. 
Jones and 116 Schmidt. Please consult the front and back 
scans on our website for more condition detail. 

344	 1910	 Sweet Caporal Pins	
 	 157 different commons/minors w/variations........... 750
Big lot of Sweet Caporal pins, this is an ideal starter set. 
We sent 15 pins into PSA, they came back as follows (as-
sume the ungraded ones are close in quality): Nap Rucker 
(large letters) 3, Nap Rucker (small letters) 4, George Stoval 
(Stovall)(small letters) 4, Red Dooin (large letters) 5, Kid 
Elberfeld (large letters) 5, Fred Merkle 5, John Titus (large 
letters) 5, Fred Beebe 6, Bill Carrigan (large letters) 6, Patsy 
Dougherty 6, Russ Ford (large letters) 6, Buck Herzog (small 
letters) 6, Harry Steinfeldt 6, George Stoval (Stovall)(large 
letters) 6, and Mike Mitchell 7. 

345	 1910	 Sweet Caporal Pins	
	 40 different HOFers w/Johnson & Young................. 600
Solid lot of P2 Sweet Caporal HOFers, 30 are PSA graded. 
The slabbed HOFers are as follows: Chief Bender (small 
letters) 5, Roger Bresnahan (mouth closed, large letters) 
7, Roger Bresnahan (mouth open) 6, Frank Chance (large 
letters) 4, Fred Clarke (small letters) 1, Eddie Collins (small 
letters) 5, Eddie Collins (large letters) A, Hugh Duffy (large 
letters) 4, Clark Griffith (small letters) 5, Clark Griffith 
(large letters) 7, Miller Huggins (small letters) 6, Miller 
Huggins (large letters) 5, Hugh Jennings(different pho-
to, small letters) 5, Hugh Jennings (different photo, large 
letters) 6, Walter Johnson (small letters) 4, Walter Johnson 
(large letters) 1, Rube Marquard 4, Christy Mathewson 
(large letters) 4, John McGraw (small letters) 5, Tris Speak-
er (large letters) 4, Joe Tinker (small letters) 2, Joe Tinker 
(large letters) 4, Bobby Wallace (with cap, small letters) 4, 
Bobby Wallace (with cap, large letters) 4, Ed Walsh 4, Zach 
Wheat (small letters) 4, Zach Wheat (large letters) 4, Cy 
Young (small letters) 2 and Cy Young (large letters) 2. 
This is a great lot for a set builder. 
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347	 1914	 B18 Blankets
	 Complete Basic Set (89 pcs)	 Ex+................... 800
Unique and widely collected set, these have been bringing 
big prices at auction in recent years. The offered lot is a basic 
set with no variations, there is one of each card here. This lot 
is still very substantial as it includes keys Shoeless Joe Jack-
son, Ty Cobb and Walter Johnson. There are many desirable 
pieces here, with many purple basepath/pennants and other 
tougher pieces. The condition varies from VG-Ex to Near 
Mint, this set was clearly assembled with care and averages a 
solid Ex Plus overall in our opinion. These keys come in the 
lot: Max Carey (red pennants) Ex, Marty Kavanaugh (Kava-
nagh) Ex-Mt, Frank Chance (brown pennants, blue infield) 
VG-Ex/Ex, Ray Chapman (purple pennants) NM, Ty Cobb 
(white infield) Ex-Mt, Bill Doak (yellow pennants) Ex, Cozy 
Dolan (yellow pennants) Ex-Mt, Chick Gandil (green pen-
nants) NM, Miller Higgins (yellow pennants) Ex, Shoeless 
Joe Jackson (yellow pennants) VG-Ex/Ex, Walter Johnson 
(green pennants) Ex-Mt, Rabbit Maranville (white infield) 
Ex-Mt, Ivy Olson (yellow pennants) VG-Ex, Hank Robinson 
(yellow basepaths) Ex-Mt, Slim Sallee (purple pennants) 
NM, Bill Steele (yellow pennants) Ex, Casey Stengel (blue 
infield) Ex, Bobby Wallace (purple basepaths) Ex and Zach 
Wheat (green infield) Ex-Mt. 

348	 1914	 H.B. Jackson
	 New York Yankees Team Card		 ......................... 100
Rare card of the 1914-1915 Yankees, this is a full team por-
trait. The manufacturer is noted at the lower right corner. 
There is a crease by center, the back has been removed from 
a scrapbook, with some extra paper and tape in one spot. 
The image quality is nonetheless quite good, we believe 
this to be a rare card. Uncataloged, we sent this to PSA but 
they did not have any information on it. From the amazing 
Yankee collection we have been selling, we believe this is 
potentially a significant piece. Please note this could be the 
earliest named Yankee team card as the Yanks were known 
as the Highlanders until 1913. The card measures 8 x 4 .

349	 1927	 Major League Die-Cuts
	 Lot of 5 SGC 7-8s w/Faber		 ......................... 150
Unique issue, these have a certain charm. The lot is as fol-
lows: Connally SGC 7, Faber SGC 7.5, Falk SGC 7, Sheely 
SGC 7 and Thurston SGC 8. It is not easy to find these in 
this quality. 

350	 1936	 R314  Complete Set (120)	 Ex...................... 450
An amazing value set, this underrated postcard-size issue 
offers unique and charming b/w images of the top players of 
the day. Anchored by a DiMaggio Rookie card, there are an 
amazing 26 cards with HOFers. The condition varies from 
Good to Ex, but is mainly a nice VG to VG-Ex. Some cards 
have slight back wear, but the backs are also clean overall. 
These better cards come in the lot: Joe DiMaggio, Joe McCa-
rthy Good, Rick Ferrell, Wes Ferrell VG+ mild back wear, 
Frankie Frisch VG-Ex, Charles Gehringer VG, Goose Goslin 
VG-Ex, Hank Greenberg VG+, Chuck Klein VG-Ex/Ex, Al 
Simmons VG-Ex and Paul Waner Ex. 

351	 1936	 R314 Canadian  Lot of 9 different................... 240
Really, really tough subset, these regularly sell for $100 a 
card as singles. Fresh grouping, everything will be pictured 
front and back on our website. Three cards have some back 
issues, the fronts look terrific throughout. This is the first 
time that we have ever seen of these cards, they are truly 
scarce. Who wants to make a master R314 set? 

352	 1936	 R314 Type 3 Borderless
	 11 different w/Foxx & Greenberg + 7 Canadians....... 90
Good lot for the very advanced R314 collector, the lot is as 
follows: (1) Eleven different borderless cards w/Greenberg, 
Foxx, Trosky, Vosmik and (2) Seven Canadians MLB players 
w/Simmons, Trosky. Condition really varies, generally very 
rough. 
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353	 1937	 R314 Sepia
  Complete Set w/DiMaggio & Feller (21 pcs)  VG........... 240
Scarce and underrated subset, it is very difficult to find this 
many in one shot. We believe this to be a full set but are 
not certain. Condition varies in both directions, it is about 
VG overall. The eight HOFers are as follows: Averill VG, 
DiMaggio Fair-Good, Doerr RC VG w/back issues, Feller 
RC VG-Ex, Gehringer VG-Ex/Ex, Greenberg Good, Hartnett 
GVG and Hubbell Good mk. 

354	 1938	 Sawyer’s Biscuits
	 Collection of 22 different w/Hartnett & Lazzeri.... 1500
Very, very unusual issue, more than one or two cards at a 
time hardly ever to market. This is a very attractive and 
unique 5x6 issue. The cards are all presented in a nicely bor-
dered dark red frame, they display very well. These appear 
to be perfectly clean, but this is not an issue one can easily 
assign a standard card grade to. As big a lot as one is ever 
likely to see given the inherent scarcity of the issue, the lot is 
headlined by three HOFers (Hartnett, Herman and Lazzeri) 
and a near-HOFer (Grimm), the balance of the lot is as fol-
lows: Berger, Bryant, Carleton, Cavaretta, Collins, Demaree, 
French, Garbark, Hack, Lee, O’Dea, Owen, Rensa, Reynolds, 
Rigney, Root, Steinbacher and Walker. 

355	 1940	 Play Ball
	 Lot of 6 w/Lajoie & 2 Speakers	 VG - Ex............. 100
Small but high quality lot of 1940 Play Balls, condition 
ranges from VG to Ex. The lot is as follows: 118 Hoyt, 119 
GC Alexander, 170 Speaker (2) & 173 Lajoie. How is that 
for some HOF star power? 

356	 1948	 Swell Sport Thrills
		  Complete Set -2		 ......................... 200
Loaded set, this 20 card set (missing #s 3, 18) has some un-
believable star power. These have a major break value, which 
is one reason you hardly ever see full sets offered for sale. 
About Ex overall, there is some mild condition variance, we 
will have front and back scans of every card on our website. 
The keys are as follows: 1 Greatest Single Inning VG-Ex/
Ex, 4 Walter Johnson Ex++, 9 Greatest Catch! (Al Gionfrid-
do) Ex, 12 Ruth/Gehrig VG-Ex/Ex, 14 Gehrig Ex+, 16 Joe 
DiMaggio, Joe Gordon, Ted Williams VG-Ex and 19 Bob 
Feller VG-Ex/Ex. 

357	 Lesser PSA Graded Card Lot (55 pcs) w/football..... 200
Lot ranges from 1948 - 1963, baseball and football. We 
have an inventory on our website. There are 8 1948 Leafs, 7 
1949 Bowmans and six 1952 Bowman Small football cards. 
Conditions range from 3-7, there are a handful of SGC cards 
in the lot. 

358	 1949	 Hollywood Stars    Complete Team Issue Set
	  (24 pcs)          NM to Nm-Mt w/orig. envelope......... 180
Stunning condition set, these very attractive oversize cards 
that check in at 5x7. Untouched, nothing has been pulled for 
grading, every card is in an individual holder for protection. 
The readily recognizable names are Fred Haney and 
Irv Noren. 
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359	 1949	 MP & Company
	 Collection of 100 w/Seven Ted Williams.................. 250
Oddball strip card issue, these have a certain oddball charm. 
The offered lot is loaded with HOFers in quantity. The 
condition is generally very rough, perhaps Good overall, 
these range from very Poor to about VG-Ex or Ex. The value 
is still substantial here given the quantities of the HOFers. 
The exact content of the lot is as follows: Lou Boudreau (11), 
Dolph Camilli (10), Joe Cronin (15), Hank Danning (8), 
Bobby Feller (7), Carl Hubbell (2), Joe Medwick (7), John 
Mize (7), Mel Ott (7), Pee Wee Reese (14), Pete Reiser (5) 
and Ted Williams (7, some are extremely rough).
 

360	 1950	 Callahan   Complete Basic Set 
	 w/box & booklet (58)	 NM to Nm-Mt.. 150
Sharp and fresh set, this comes with the scarce booklet and 
these came to us in the original box as issued. The cards 
are easily NM to Nm-Mt overall and very nice, with note to 
variance in centering as always. Nothing has been picked for 
grading, it would seem a good bet that there might be some 
9s here. 

361	 1950	 Royal Desserts
		  Complete Set -1 common		 ......................... 300
Very difficult issue, complete sets and (near-sets) do not 
come to market very often. Missing only card #s 23 (Fernan-
dez), there are two #14s. Condition varies from Good to Ex, 
averaging out about VG to VG Plus overall. The backs are 
clean, the cuts vary. There are seven HOFers in the lot, the 
key Musial card is in a PSA Authentic holder. As these cards 
have many variations in text and cuts, we will have front and 
back scans of every card on our website. These sets represent 
an outstanding value in today’s market. 

363	 1951	 Fischer’s Bread Labels	 Complete Set.. 1500
A revered set, it is almost impossible to find a full set, 
especially in today’s market. Checking in at a hefty 32 piece, 
these incredibly fragile bread labels are great to add to any 
advanced 1950s card collection. These vary significantly in 
grade as always, Poor to about Ex, we will have front and 
back scans of everything on our website. The star content 
here is as follows: Branca VG, Hodges VG, Kell Fair-Good, 
Kluszewski Fair, Konstanty Good, Lemon GVG/VG, Mize 
Good, Page Fair, Schoendienst VG (mounted) and Wynn 
Good. 
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362	 Lesser PSA Graded Card Star Lot (19 pcs)............... 100
Small box of low grade PSA cards, these range from 1953-
1977. Content includes 53BC Irvin 1, 55B Aaron 1.5, 57T 
Maz RC 4.5, Schoendienst 5, 60T Mathews 6, 65T Kaline 5, 
67T Rose, Maris 2.5 and 70T Munson 3.5. 

364	 1951	 Topps Red Back
	 Complete Set w/variations	 VG+.................. 180
Popular early Topps set, the cards present in the Ex range 
but tend to have extremely minute surface creases as is 
typical for the issue. Nice as it has both Zernial and Holmes 
variations, the key are as follows: 1 Berra VG-Ex/Ex, 5 Riz-
zuto VG, 8 Wynn VG+, 15 Kiner VG-Ex, 22 Feller VG-Ex/
Ex, 30 Spahn VG, 31 Hodges VG+, 36.1 Zernial (Chicago In 
bio) VG, 36.2 Zernial (Philadelphia in bio) Ex-Mt, 38 Snider 
VG-Ex/Ex, 50 Irvin  Ex, 52.1 Holmes (Boston in bio) VG and 
52.2 Holmes (Hartford in bio) Ex.
 

367	 Red Man Graded Collection 
	 w/many HOFers (67 pcs, SMR $1,500+) .................. 480
Substantial lot of slabbed Red Mans, 60 are PSA-slabbed, 
the others SGC and BVG. There are 23 HOFers in the lot. 
Breakdown by year is as follows: 1952 (17), 1953 (3), 1954 
(29) and 1955 (17). An exact inventory will be on our 
website, these better cards come in the lot: 1952 Larry Yogi 
Berra 4.5, Willie Mays 3, 1953 Roy Campenella 4, Phil 
Rizzuto 4, 1954 Richie Ashburn 5.5, George Kell (Chicago) 
4, Monte Irvin 4.5, Sam Mele (Chicago) 4.5, Ted Kluszewski 
SGC 4, Dave Philley (Cleveland) 5.5, Dave Philley (Phia-
delphia) 4, Ed Whitey Ford 4&5, Edwin Duke Snider BVG 
3, Phil Rizzuto 4, Larry Yogi Berra 4, Bob Lemon 5, Eddie 
Mathews 4, 1955 Richie Ashburn 5, Ed Whitey Ford SGC 4, 
Gil Hodges 3&6, Nelson Fox SGC 4, Hoyt Wilhelm 5, Larry 
Yogi Berra 3. 

365	 1952	 Topps 260 different 
	 w/Mays, Berra & Nine High Numbers    VG+......... 1000
Pleasing lower grade lot of 52s, these are in the old Enor 
sheets from the early 1980s and have not been touched in 
decades. The low numbers are GVG/VG as is typical, the rest 
of the cards are VG to VG-Ex with some sharper cards scat-
tered about. A very solid value lot, these better cards come 
the set: 1 Pafko Fair-Good, 2 Runnells RC GVG/VG, 11 
Rizzuto Good, 20 Loes RC SP Fair-Good, 22 Dom DiMaggio 
VG+, 29 Kluszewski Good, 33 Spahn VG, 36 Hodges VG, 
37 Snider VG, 48.1 Joe Page Cor VG+, 49.1 Johnny Sain 
Cor VG, 57 Lopat VG+, 59 Roberts GVG, 66 Roe VG, 67 
Reynolds VG, 91 Schoendienst VG, 129 Johnny Mize VG, 
175 Martin RC VG+, 191 Berra PSA 4, 195 Minoso RC Ex 
oc, 215 Bauer Ex, 216 Ashburn VG+, 250 Erskine FTC VG+, 
253 Berardino VG+, 261 Mays PSA 2, 274 Branca Ex oc, 289 
Holmes MG VG, 292 Baker PSA 5, 295 Cavaretta PSA 4, 
299 Murray SP PSA 6, 308 Aloma PSA 6, 310 Metkovich Ex, 
328 Borkowksi PSA 2, 335 Lepcio PSA 3, 352 Drews PSA 4, 
366 Madison PSA 4 mc, 376 Throneberry PSA 4, 386 Yuhas 
PSA 1.5, 388 Chipman PSA 3 mc, 395 Pitler PSA 3 and 405 
Pellagrini PSA 3. 
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366	 1952	 Topps  Complete Low Number Set 
	 w/SGC 3 Keys	 VG w/nicer..... 1200
The ultimate Topps set, this is the basic 1-310 run. A great 
value with the many HOFers, tougher semi-high numbers 
and low numbers, these are expensive to build even in low 
grade. The offered lot is a fully presentable low grade lot, 
there are no ugly or destroyed cards here. Condition is rea-
sonably consistent, the 1-80 run is GVG overall, the rest is 
VG overall, with some much cleaner cards in the semi-high 
number run. This lot is anchored by a very nice SGC 3 Willie 
Mays, the absolute key to the run, these are usually found in 
terrible condition in these types of lots (this card run $1,200 
by itself as a note in today’s market). The keys grade as fol-
lows: 1 Pafko SGC 3, 2 Runnells RC Good, 11 Rizzuto GVG, 
20 Loes RC SP GVG, 22 Dom DiMaggio GVG, 26 M Irvin 
Good, 29 Kluszewski Good, 33 Spahn GVG, 36 Hodges 
Good, 37 Snider Good, 48.1 Joe Page Cor VG, 49.1 Johnny 
Sain Cor Good, 57 Lopat VG, 59 Roberts VG, 65 Slaughter 
GVG, 66 Roe VG, 67 Reynolds Ex, 88 Feller VG, 91 Schoen-
dienst Good, 129 Johnny Mize VG, 175 Martin RC Good, 
191 Berra SGC 3, 195 Minoso RC Good, 215 Bauer VG, 216 
Ashburn VG, 250 Erskine FTC GVG, 261 Mays SGC 3, 268 
Lemon GVG, 274 Branca VG and 277 E Wynn GVG. 

368	 1953	 Bowman Color 41 different 
	 w/Bauer, Berra, Mantle & Hodges 	 VG.................... 125
Lower grade lot varies in grade, mainly VG - VG-Ex with 
variance in both directions. The card #s are from 2-92, 
including stars: 27 Vic Raschi PSA 4, 36 Minoso Ex, 44 Bau-
er/Berra/Mantle VG mk, 61 Kell VG-Ex/Ex, 63 McDougald 
Ex and 92 Hodges GVG. 

369	 1953	 Hunter’s Weiners
	 Collection of 8 different w/Haddix		......................... 360
Very desirable and popular 1950s regional issue, there are 
in PSA Authentic slabs. The cards are otherwise in the VG 
range, and are as follows: Brazle, Crimian, Haddix, Hemus, 
Jablonski, Mizell, Sisler & Stanky. It is not easy to find this 
many of these in one shot. 

370	 1953	 Johnston Cookies Complete Set, 
	 all SGC Graded, w/Spahn 8 & Mathews 7.5 ............. 300
Fun and attractive little set, this is headlined by HOFers 
Eddie Mathews and Warren Spahn. The cards display ex-
tremely well for the grade overall, and are as follows: 
1 Charlie Grimm 6.5, 2 John Antonelli 7, 3 Vern Bickford 7, 
4 Bod Buhl 6, 5 Lew Burdette 6, 6 Dave Cole 7, 7 Ernie John-
son 5.5, 8 Dave Jolly 7, 9 Don Liddle 8, 10 Warren Spahn 8, 
11 Max Surkont 7, 12 Jim Wilson 5.5, 13 Sibby Sisti 7, 
14 Walker Cooper 8, 15 Del Crandall 7, 16 Ebba St. Claire 7, 
17 Joe Adcock 7, 18 George Crowe 6, 19 Jack Dittmer 8, 
20 Johnny Logan 6, 21 Ed Mathews 7.5, 22 Bill Bruton 7, 
23 Sid Gordon 7, 24 Andy Pafko 6 and 25 Jim Pendleton 5.5. 
Please note the SMR is $1,029. 
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371	 1953	 Topps  Partial Set (208 different)
	  w/Mantle & J. Robinson	 VG+.................. 400
One of the great Topps issues, these are such well designed 
cards. The offered lot is in the old Enor blue border sheets 
from the early 1980s, these have not been touched in de-
cades. Original owner collection, this is a near-complete 
basic set with virtually every star. The condition is a fairly 
consistent VG+ overall, with slight variance in both direc-
tions. This lot is ideal for the grade. The key cards grade 
as follows: 1 J Robinson PSA 1.5 (very tough grade), 10 
Burgess VG-Ex/Ex, 27 Campanella VG+, 37 Mathews VG+, 
41 Slaughter GVG, 54 Feller Good, 76 Reese VG-Ex, 77 Mize 
VG, 78 Schoendienst VG+, 81 Black VG-Ex, 82 Mantle PSA 
1.5, 86 Martin VG+, 104 Berra VG, 114 Rizzuto VG, 138 
Kell Ex+, 147 Spahn VG+ and 207 Ford PSA 5. 

372	 1954	 New York Journal American	 Near-Set (47/59) 
	 incl. Mantle & J. Robinson        VG-Ex w/nicer......... 350
Classic 1950s issue, these are among my personal favorites. 
The cards picture the star players from the three New York 
City teams at the time, so there is some serious star power. 
As with so many other sets, it is the scarce short-printed 
cards that make this a bear of a set to complete. The offered 
lot varies mainly from VG-Ex to Ex Plus, averaging VG-Ex 
or better overall. The many better cards in this fun set grade 
as follows: 1 Joe Black PSA 4, 3 Billy Cox Ex, 4 Carl Erskine 
PSA 5, 5 Carl Furillo PSA 6, 6 Junior Gilliam PSA 4, 7 Gil 
Hodges GVG, 9 Clem Labine VG+, 12 Don Newcombe 
Ex++, 13 Erv Palica Ex+ mk, 14 Pee Wee Reese VG-Ex, 15 
Jackie Robinson VG-Ex/Ex, 16 Preacher Roe PSA 3.5, 17 
George Shuba SGC 4, 20 John Antonelli PSA 5, 31 Sal Mag-
lie PSA 7, 36 Wes Westrum NM, 37 Hoyt Wilhelm VG+, 41 
Yogi Berra VG-Ex, 46 Whitey Ford VG, 51 Mickey Mantle 
Strong VG+ (no creases), 55 Irv Noren PSA 7 and 57 Phil 
Rizzuto VG-Ex. 

373	  Lot of 8 1950s SGC 7s-8s (SMR $255)........................ 75
Sharp lot of SGC cards, as follows: 54 Topps 19 7.5, 41 7, 226 
7; 55 Bowman 44 7, 113 7.5, 125 8, 165 7 and 58 Topps 62 8. 

374	 1954 - 1969 Red Sox Collection
		   w/stars (299 pcs)	 Ex-Mt............... 100
Small box of Red Sox cards, all are pre-1970. The condition 
is mid to better grade overall but does vary, with Ex or less 
on the 1950s cards. Everything is neatly organized by year in 
sheets or team bags, this is perfect for a New England dealer 
or collector. The quantity is the main thing here, these better 
cards come in the lot: 1960 Topps 148 Yaz RC PSA 4, 1961 
Topps 287 Yastrzemski PSA 6.5, 1963 Fleer 8 Yastrzemski 
PSA 6, 1964 Topps 287 Conigliaro RC, 1965 Topps 385 
Yastrzemski, 1966 Topps 70 Yastrzemski (3), 1967 Topps 355 
Yaz 2 w/PSA 6, 1968 Topps 250 Yastrzemski and 1969 Topps 
130 Yastrzemski. This lot has several of the better semi-high 
and high numbers cards from 1962-1967 Topps, providing 
for some solid breakdown value. 

375	 1955	 Bowman 230 different w/Mantle,
	  Banks & Aaron PSA 5-6 	 Ex+ - Ex-Mt...... 300
The offered lot is in the old Enor blue border sheets from the 
early 1980s, these have not been touched in decades. Orig-
inal owner collection, this is a quality mid-grade lot with 
many highlights. The condition varies somewhat but looks 
to be 65-70% Ex+ to Ex-Mt and very clean, the balance is 
almost all a VG-Ex or so with some stray VG cards scattered 
about. The quality condition provides for some real value 
here. There are 11 high numbers and a few variations in the 
lot. The star cards grade as follows: 10 Rizzuto Ex, 22 Cam-
panella VG+, 23 Kaline Ex, 33 Fox Ex-Mt, 37 Reese VG+, 
59 Ford NM cut short, 68 Howard RC PSA 6, 103 Mathews 
Ex-Mt+, 130 Ashburn Ex++, 132 Kuenn Error Ex-Mt, 134 
Feller Ex++, 158 Hodges Ex+, 168 Berra PSA 6, 171 Roberts 
Ex-Mt+, 179 Aaron PSA 6, 184 Mays VG, 202 Mantle PSA 
5 and 242 Banks PSA 5. Please note that as of (10/19), the 
VCP value on just the Mantle, Banks and Aaron cards in this 
lot is $1,200. This lot is perfect to use as a base for a full set, 
can work wonders on a lower grade set and is also great for 
a dealer to sell as singles. 
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376	 1955	 Johnston Cookies  Complete Set  Ex+............ 450
Tough set, these were issued on strips and do not appear 
very often as full sets. Very attractive issue, I like the slightly 
larger size than the other Johnson Cookies sets. Checking 
in at 35 cards, these are uniformly bright, sharp and clean 
looking cards with pretty good cuts. The keys are as follows: 
Aaron Ex-Mt+, Adcock Ex-Mt+, Burdette Ex, Grimm Ex+, 
Mathews Ex, Spahn Ex+ and Thomson Ex-Mt. 

377	 1955	 Robert Gould All Stars 
	 Schoendienst w/original statue & binding!.............. 150
Very neat piece, this is a clean original Red Schoendienst 
card from this very scarce set. This is special as it comes 
with the original accompanying statue and might be in the 
original packaging. We have not seen or handled a pair like 
this until now. 

378	 1955	 Topps  
	 Complete Set w/graded keys	 VG-Ex............. 1000
One of the most attractive of all 1950s Topps sets, I love the 
color on these cards and the clean design. Not easy to find as 
a set with the pricey key cards and high number run, sets are 
always very popular among collectors. The offered set ranges 
from VG to Ex-Mt but averages a nice VG-Ex overall. Ap-
proximately 15% of the cards are a sharp Ex-Mt, a very small 
percentage is VG, the set is mainly in the VG-Ex range. The 
cards have good color, the set is reasonably consistent over-
all, with a solid and pleasing high number run. 

The key cards are as follows: 1 Rhodes VG+, 2 Williams PSA 
4, 4 Kaline PSA 4.5, 28 Banks VG, 31 Spahn VG, 47 Aaron 
PSA 5, 50 J Robinson PSA 4, 123 Koufax RC PSA 4, 124 
Killebrew RC VG-Ex, 152 Agganis RC Ex-Mt, 155 Mathews  
VG-Ex/Ex, 164 Clemente RC PSA 3, 187 Hodges VG-Ex/
Ex, 189 Rizzuto PSA 4, 194 Mays  VG+, 198 Berra Good 
(ph) and 210 Snider PSA 4. Please note the VCP value as of 
Dec 2018 on just the eight PSA-graded key cards is nearly 
$2,400, providing for outstanding breakdown value. 

379	 1956-1958 Collection of 203 clean cards
		                                            Ex-Mt w/nicer.............. 100
Clean lot of 1955 - 1958 Topps cards, these are all individual 
holders for protection. Fresh, unpicked lot, these are clean 
overall and very nice. Breakdown by year is as follows: 55 
Topps (#18), 56 Topps (20 Ex-Mt overall, w/Doby & Spahn, 
Berra PSA 5, Killebrew PSA 4), 57 Topps (51, Ex-Mt/NM 
overall, w/a few high #s) and 58 Topps (125, Near Mint over-
all w/some centering issues, w/Banks, Mathews, Williams/
Kluszewski, Mays/Snider, Giants TC, Spahn AS & Bunning). 
Also included are 58 Topps 1 Williams PSA 4, 70 Kaline 
PSA 5, 288 Killebrew PSA 5.5, 375 Reese PSA 6, 382 PSA 7, 
487 Mantle AS PSA 6.5. There is nothing rare here but this 
happens to be a rather clean and consistent lot of late 1950s 
Topps cards. 

380	 1956	 Topps  Complete Set 
		  w/PSA 3 Mantle	 VG - VG-Ex...... 800
Fully presentable 56 set, this one is fairly typical as the core 
of the set is a grade to two above the key cards. The overall 
set is perhaps VG to VG-Ex overall but varies from Good to 
Ex-Mt. There are many clean cards in the set, but also many 
lower grade cards, there is tremendous variance. Again 
the commons and secondary stars should be substantially 
better than the stars. Anchored by a pleasing Mantle PSA 3, 
the value here is still very solid with the endless number of 
HOFers and stars. An affordable example of a key set, this 
is perfect for a collector on a budget or a dealer. We grade 
the key cards as follows: 1 Harridge RC VG+, 5 Williams 
Good, 20 Kaline Good, 30 J Robinson GVG, 31 Aaron  GVG, 
33 Clemente GVG, 79 Koufax Good, 101 Roy Campanella 
Ex, 110 Berra Good, 113 Rizzuto VG, 130 Mays GVG, 135 
Mantle PSA 3, 150 Snider VG, 166 Dodgers TC Good, 200 
Feller Ex o/c, 240 Ford GVG, 251 Yankees TC Good, 260 Pee 
Wee Reese GVG, 292 Aparicio RC VG, Checklist 1/3  Good 
mk and Checklist 2/4  Good mk. 
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381	 1956	 Topps Near-Set w/Mantle & Mays
	  (307 different)	 VG+.................. 300
Mixed lot of 56s, these really range from Good to Nm-Mt. 
The lot is mainly VG to VG-Ex but there are many cleaner 
cards throughout. Consigned by a hobby old timer, these 
are in the old Enor sheets from the early 1980s and have not 
been touched in decades. These better cards come in the lot: 
1 Harridge RC VG-Ex/Ex ctd, 4 Paula PSA 7, 5 Williams 
VG+, 10 Spahn VG-Ex, 25 Klu VG+, 30 J Robinson GVG, 31 
Aaron  VG, 79 Koufax GVG/VG, 107 Mathews VG+, 118 Fox 
VG-Ex, 120 Ashburn PSA 6, 130 Mays VG, 135 Mantle PSA 
1.5 mk, 150 Snider Good, 154 Pope PSA 7, 176 Kellner PSA 
7, 181 B Martin Ex, 183 Lopata PSA 8, 240 Ford Good, 292 
Aparicio RC VG and 340 McDermott PSA 6. 

382	 1957	 Topps PSA 7-8 Common Lot 
		  (32 cards, SMR $1,399) 		 ......................... 300
Sharp lot of 1957 Topps cards, all are PSA slabbed with no 
qualifiers. The content is as follows (all are 8s unless noted): 
27 (2), 27, 41, 46, 46, 51, 64, 71, 74, 77, 142, 145, 150, 154 
(7), 168, 206, 219, 226, 231, 233, 235, 237, 239, 247, 253, 293, 
311, 371, 376 (7), 386 (7) and 386 (7,5, 8). 

384	 1958	 Buffalo Bisons Bond Bread 
	 Complete High Grade Set, all SGC Graded ............. 180
Scarce Minor League issue, we hardly ever see these as full 
sets. Offered is a very sharp nine-card set, these include 
Luke Easter. The cards range in grade from 5 to 8.5.  

383	 Quality 1957 - 1978 Yankee Team Set Book
	 w/stars & high #s	 Ex-Mt............... 400
Offered is a large binder of vintage Yankee cards. Collected 
decades ago, these are clean cards that average Ex-Mt over-
all. Loaded with Yankee fan favorites, the breakdown value 
here is substantial; this will also save a budding Yankee card 
collector some serious time and money versus assembling 
these as singles. The lot breaks down by year as follows: 57 
(21), 58 (26), 59 (34), 60 (31), 61 (36), 62 (40), 63 (41), 64 
(30), 65 (39), 66 (24), 67 (27), 68 (27), 69 (28) and 70-78 
(322). The lot includes many specials and Yankee related 
cards, providing for a tremendous catalog value. Condition 
varies but averages Ex-Mt overall, these better cards come in 
the lot: 1957 Topps 25 Ford, 82 E. Howard, 97 Yanks TC, 175 
Larsen, 215 Slaughter, 295 Collins, 1958 Topps 475 Stengel 
AS, 1959 Topps 155 Slaughter, 180 Berra, 430 Ford, 505 
Kubek, 525 Coates, 552 Stengel AS, 554 Skowron AS, 570 
Turley AS, 1960 Topps 160 Mantle/Boyer, 332 Yankees TC, 
465 Dickey, 480 Berra, 553 Skowron, 1961 Topps 160 Ford, 
228 Yankees TC, 405 Gehrig Streak, 471 Rizzuto MVP, 563 
Cerv, 1962 Topps 18 Mantle/Mays, 53 Mantle LL, 251 Yanks 
TC, 313 Maris IA, 401 Cepeda/Maris, 475 Ford AS, 589 
Turley, 1963 Topps 2 Runnells/Mantle LL, 173 Best/Mantle, 
247 Yankees Team, 340 Berra, 470 Tresh SP, 484 Long, 1965 
Topps 1 Oliva/Howard, 3 Kill/Mantle, 5 Brooks/Kill, 134 
Mantle WS, 155 Maris, 330 Ford, 513 Yankees Team, 1966 
Topps 160 Ford, 1967 Topps 5 Ford, 103 Mantle CL, 553 
Hegan RC, 567 Hamilton, 583 Barker, 1968 Topps 490 Kill/
Mays/Mantle, 237 Cox RC, 1970 Topps 189 Munson RC, 5 
Munson, 1972 Topps 441 Munson, 699 Murcer. 

51
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385	 1958	 Topps  Complete Set	 VG-Ex/Ex......... 800
Desirable set, this is loaded with colorful star cards. Dealers 
love these with its tremendous breakdown value. The offered 
set is one of the nicest and most consistent mid-grade 
examples that we have handled. Assembled by someone 
with a very good eye, this is a bright, colorful, problem-free 
set. Centering is not bad at all, there are no ugly or overly 
worn cards here and there are a fair amount of Ex and better 
cards, 10% of the set might be Ex-Mt or awfully close. These 
are simply nice cards that were well collected. The many key 
cards grade as follows: 1 Williams VG+ ctd, 5 Mays Ex, 25 
Drysdale VG-Ex/Ex, 30.1 Aaron VG, 47 Maris RC VG-Ex/
Ex, 52.1 Clemente VG-Ex/Ex, 70.1 Al Kaline Ex+, 150 Man-
tle VG+, 187 Koufax Ex+, 246 Yanks TC VG+, 285 F Robby 
Ex++ ctd, 288 Killebrew VG-Ex/Ex, 307 B Robby VG-Ex/Ex, 
310 Banks VG+, 321 Klu/Williams Ex, 343 Cepeda RC Ex-
Mt+, 370 Berra Ex, 418 Mantle/Aaron VG, 436 Mays/Snider 
Ex, 485 Williams AS Ex-Mt, and 487 Mantle AS Ex-Mt. 

386	 1959	 Fleer Ted Williams
	 Complete Set w/real #68	 Ex...................... 250
Fun Ted Williams set, this one varies in grade mildly. Con-
dition is a pleasing Ex overall, with mild variance in both 
directions. Anchored by a solid PSA 5 of the key Ted Signs 
card, the main cards in the set are as follows: 1 Early Years 
VG-Ex/Ex, 2 Babe Ruth VG-Ex, 11 1935 - With Jimmie Foxx 
Ex++, 63 All Star Record Ex-Mt+, 68 Ted Signs 1959 PSA 5, 
67 With Sammy Snead Ex-Mt, 70 With Jim Thorpe VG-Ex/
Ex, 75 With Babe Ruth Ex-Mt+, 79 Where Ted Stands VG-
Ex/Ex and 80 Teds Goals 1959 VG-Ex/Ex. 

387	 1959	 Topps  192 cards 
	 w/some stars & high numbers	 NM to Nm-Mt.. 100
Sharp and very colorful lot of 1959s, these are a strong NM 
to Nm-Mt overall. Fresh unpicked lot, our consignor collect-
ed these over several decades. Centering varies as always, 
these cards have a very clean feel. There are a few better stars 
here: 48 Orioles TC, 150 Musial, 156 Pierce/Roberts, 184 
Haddix, 206 Furillo, 260 Wynn, 295 Martin, 345 McDou-
gald, 352 Roberts, 360 Kaline, 390 Cepeda (2), 408 Fox/Apa-
ricio, 450 Mathews, 464 Mays Catch, and 480 Schoendienst. 
There are fifteen high numbers, with many, many secondary 
stars and specials. We semt these cards to PSA: 102 Alou 
RC PSA 6, 415 Mazeroski PSA 7, 556 Fox AS PSA 6 and 571 
Spahn AS PSA 6. 

388	  1959-1972 Red Sox PSA 8 Collection 
		  (187 pcs, SMR $4,095) 		 ......................... 800
Fine lot of PSA 8 Boston Red Sox cards, there are no qualifi-
ers. Very fresh lot, an exact inventory will be on our website. 
The lot is almost entirely from the 1960s. Some better cards 
include: 1960 Topps 537 Red Sox TC, 557 Malzone AS, 1961 
Topps 540 Jensen, 562 Monbouquette, 1962 Topps 523 Nix-
on, 567 Stallard, 1966 Topps 70 Yastrzemski, 1967 Topps 280 
Conigliaro, 1968 Topps 250 Yastrzemski, 1969 Topps 1 Yaz 
LL, 130 Yastrzemski, 425 Yaz AS, 1970 Topps 10 Yastrzems-
ki, 1971 Topps 530 Yastrzemski and 1972 Topps 79 Fisk RC. 
Even if you are not a Red Sox collector, this lot could be 
of tremendous help to someone making PSA 8 sets in the 
1960s. Of course this lot will save a collector or dealer some 
serious money and time with the grading fees and inevitable 
shipping charges involved in obtaining this many 8s. 
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389	 1960	 Bell Brand  Complete Set	 VG to VG+....... 210
Elusive 20-card LA Dodger set, this has two difficult 
short-printed cards (Labine and Klippstein). The cards 
range from Good to about VG-Ex, we feel at least half grade 
VG Plus or so. The better cards are as follows: 2 Snider 
Good, 6 Labine GVG, 9 Koufax VG-Ex, 12 Klippstein GVG, 
17 Zimmer Ex, 18 Alston VG, 19 Podres VG and 20 M Wills 
VG+. 

392	 1961	 Bell Brand  Complete Set	 VG-Ex............... 210
Bright and clean 20-card set, these vary somewhat in grade, 
but most of the cards have bright white borders and a clean 
feel. The set averages VG-Ex overall, the stars grade as fol-
lows: 3 W Davis VG-Ex, 4 Snider VG-Ex, 14 Hodges Good 
(pinhole), 19 Gilliam VG, 24 Alston VG and 32 Koufax 
GVG. 

399	 1962	 Bell Brand   Complete Set	 VG-Ex/Ex......... 210
20-card LA Dodger set, this is a pleasing mid-grade set 
with some condition variance. The stars grade as follows: 
4 Snider Ex++, 19 Gilliam VG-Ex/Ex, 22 Podres Ex++, 24 
Alston VG-Ex/Ex, 25 F Howard VG-Ex/Ex, 30 M Wills Ex, 
32 Koufax VG-Ex and 53 Drysdale VG-Ex/Ex. 

391	 1960	 Topps  
	 Lot of 524 w/many stars        NM to Nm-Mt.............. 200
Substantial quantity of super sharp cards, these are really 
nice. Fresh lot, only the major HOFers have been reviewed 
for slabbing. Our consignor spent decades putting these 
together, there could well be some buried treasure here. 
This lot has some stars and many secondary, specials etc. 
The condition is at least 60% Nm-Mt to our eyes, centering 
varies somewhat, there is nothing low grade, the balance is 
almost all a solid Ex-Mt or better. Duplication is very mild, 
there are 13 high numbers, this lot should have a substantial 
catalog value. An ideal lot to use as a base for a high grade 
60 set, a dealer could also do very well with these as singles 
given the overall quality. These better cards come in the lot: 
7 Mays/Rigney, 50 Kaline, 132 F Howard RC, 148 Yaz RC, 
210 Killebrew, 316 McCovey RC, 335 Schoendienst, 420 
Mathews, 445 Spahn, 465 Dickey, 485 K. Boyer, 490 F Rob-
inson, 502 Bunning, 505 Klu, 537 Red Sox TC, 554 McCovey 
AS, 555 Fox AS and 566 Aaron AS. We sent these cards to 
PSA: 250 Musial PSA 6, 564 Mays AS PSA 6, 566 Aaron AS 
PSA 4 and 570 Drysdale AS PSA 6. This is a great lot of it’s 
kind.  

390	 1960	 Topps  Complete Set	 Ex-Mt/NM........ 600
Clean and fresh 1960 Topps set, condition varies mildly, this 
is a crisp and clean Ex-Mt/NM grade overall. There are a fair 
number of Near Mint cards all throughout the set. The high 
number run is very solid, at least Ex-Mt/NM overall. Center-
ing varies as always with the issue, this set was nonetheless 
clearly collected with care. We grade the star cards as fol-
lows: 148 Yaz RC Ex-Mt, 160 Mantle/Boyer Ex-Mt, 200 Mays 
Ex, 250 Musial Ex-Mt, 300 Aaron Ex-Mt, 316 McCovey RC 
Ex-Mt, 326 Clemente NM, 332 Yankees TC Ex-Mt mk, 350 
Mantle  VG-Ex/Ex, 480 Berra VG-Ex/Ex, 554 McCovey AS 
NM, 560 Banks AS NM, 563 Mantle AS VG-Ex/Ex, 564 Mays 
AS Ex-Mt+ and 565 Maris AS Ex-Mt+. Clean 1960 Topps 
sets have been hot in recent years, now may be a good time 
to add this to your set run if you do not have one. 

Go to cleansweepauctions.com for
 many additional images. 

Initial bids must be placed by 6 PM EST 
on Wednesday January 30.
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393	 1961	 Fleer   Complete Set	 Ex w/variance... 200
Fun set is loaded with classic names, it also has an underrat-
ed high number run. The offered set averages Ex but there is 
variance in both directions. The set could benefit from some 
simple and inexpensive upgrading. The key cards are as 
follows: 1 Baker, Cobb, Wheat VG-Ex/Ex, 14 Ty Cobb Ex++, 
31 Gehrig Ex, 75 Ruth Ex, 89 Sisler/Traynor Ex+, 120 Lajoie 
Ex, 150 Wagner Ex mc, 152 Ted Williams VG-Ex/Ex and 153 
Young Ex+.

394	 1961	 Peter’s Meats
	 Complete Set on Original Boxes (18 pcs)................. 750
One of the most fun and attractive regional issues of it’s 
era, this is a real classic. Issued for the first year Minnesota 
Twins team, this is anchored by Harmon Killebrew. These 
look to be a very solid NM to Nm-Mt overall, we only saw 
back wrinkles on Versailles and Lavagetto, the boxes are flat. 
These are bright, sharp and clean and display so well. The 
other better names in this set are Jim Kaat and Eddie Lopat. 
Please note single boxes can sell in the $200 range, the Kille-
brew is much more. 

395	 1961	 Topps  Lot of 482 clean cards	   NM................. 100
Fine lot of 1961s, these are a strong NM to Nm-Mt over-
all. Fresh unpicked lot, our consignor collected these over 
several decades. There are a few better stars here (Musial, 
Yaz, McCovey, Aparicio, Mazeroski AS) and about ten high 
numbers, with many, many secondary stars and specials. 
A fine starter set or for upgrading, the duplication appears 
to be very minimal. We sent these cards to PSA: 44 Mantle/
Maris/Colav LL 5, 80 Killebrew 5, 150 Mays  5, 6, 371 Skow-
ron SP 7, 404 Hornsby .424 6, 443 Snider 6, 478 Maris MVP 
6, 482 Mays MVP 7, 517 McCovey 5, 549 Smith 8, 556 6, 560 
Latman 7, 561 James 7 and 565 F. Alou 5. 

396	 1961	 Topps  Partial Set w/many stars
	 & high #s (402 pcs)	 Ex-Mt/NM........ 200
Pleasing binder of 61s, there are eleven semi-high numbers 
and thirteen high numbers, providing for some solid break-
down value. The condition is a very nice Near Mint overall 
for the commons (with some typical variance for centering), 
with many super bright cards with pristine white borders. 
There is some variance in the lot, mainly due to centering. 
The lot is almost loaded with stars, but these are more like 
Ex to Ex-Mt (with some Near Mint). The overall value is 
terrific thanks to these cards, which are as follows:  1 Groat, 
10 B. Robinson, 41 Groat/Mays/Clemente LL, 43 Banks/Aar-
on/Math/ LL, 44 Mantle/Maris/Colav LL, 49 Drys/Koufax/
Broglio LL, 120 Mathews, 150 Mays , 160 Ford, 200 Spahn, 
211 Gibson, 228 Yankees TC, 307 Mantle WS2, 330 Colavito, 
360 F. Robinson, 371 Skowron SP, 388 Clemente, 405 Gehrig 
Streak, 406 Mantle 565’ HR, 415 Aaron , 429 Kaline, 443 
Snider, 455 Early Wynn, 475 Mantle MVP, 478 Maris MVP, 
484 Aaron MVP, 554 Pirates Team Card, 570 Fox AS, 571 
Mazeroski AS, 577 Aaron AS, 581 F. Robinson AS and 589 
Spahn AS. 

397	 PSA 7-9 Collection w/stars 
	 (27 pcs, SMR $732) 		 ......................... 200
Sharp lot contains 4 9s, 22 8s and 4 7s. Content is as follows: 
1959 Topps 387 Drysdale 8, 1961 Topps 89 B. Martin 8, 287 
Yastrzemski 7, 1963 Topps 115 Yaz 7, 1964 Topps 82 8, 134 8, 
280 Marichal 8, 1965 Topps 379 8, 1967 Topps 289 Tresh 8, 
314 R Smith RC 7, 334 Kill/Allison 8, 422 Wilhelm 8, 1969 
Topps 370 Marichal 8, 506 Blair 8, 1970 Topps 1028, 250 
McCovey 8, 5479, 560 G Perry 8, 1971 Topps 105 Conigliaro 
8, 530 Yaz 7, 1972 Topps 51 Killebrew 8, 147 Kingman RC 8, 
1659, 169 Blue 8, 189 Tenace 8, 209 Rdui 8, 232 9, 270 Palm-
er 8, 280 McCovey 8, 481 9. 54
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398	 1961	 Topps  Complete Set	 Ex+ - Ex-Mt...... 750
Classic Topps set, the loaded high number run always pro-
vides for a huge breakdown value. Extremely popular year, 
this set is filled with multiple cards of Mantle and a world 
of HOFers and stars. The offered set is a very solid Ex Plus 
to Ex-Mt overall. Mainly Ex-Mt, centering varies somewhat, 
this set is filled with crisp and solid Ex-Mt cards. The condi-
tion is reasonably consistent. The key high number run is Ex 
Plus overall with some variance in both directions. We grade 
the many key cards as follows: 2 Maris Ex-Mt, 44 Mantle/
Maris/Colav LL Ex-Mt, 150 Mays  Ex-Mt, 290 Musial Ex-Mt, 
300 Mantle Ex-Mt, 307 Mantle WS2 VG-Ex/Ex, 344 Koufax  
Ex, 388 Clemente Ex, 405 Gehrig Streak Ex+, 406 Mantle 
565’ HR Ex-Mt, 415 Aaron  Ex-Mt+, 417 Marichal RC SP Ex, 
425 Berra Ex-Mt oc, 475 Mantle MVP Ex, 575 Banks AS Ex, 
576 Maris AS VG-Ex/Ex, 577 Aaron AS Ex+, 578 Mantle AS 
VG-Ex/Ex, 579 Mays AS Ex, 580 Kaline AS Ex-Mt+, 581 F. 
Robinson AS Ex+, 586 Ford AS Ex and 589 Spahn AS Ex. 

400	 1962	 Jello 73 Dick Donovan Full Box   Ex................. 75
Always fun, this is a clean full 1962 Jell-O baseball card box. 
Sealed with the jello inside, this is tight, bright, crisp and 
quite clean. 

401	 1962	 M118 Baseball Monthly Premiums   
84 different in original envelopes w/key HOFers
			   NM to Nm-Mt.. 300
Great lot, these are in the original envelopes as issued, it 
might be a set but there is no Mantle so we will not make 
that claim. These are on thin stock but offer wonderful, often 
unique images that one does not see on other cards. The set 
is a mix of classic HOFers from the past and current players. 
The condition is quite sharp overall. The content is amazing, 
with note to Aaron, Ashburn, Banks, Cobb, DiMaggio, Fell-
er, Gehrig, Greenberg, Koufax, Maris, Mays, Jackie Robin-
son, Ruth and Ted Williams among so many more. 
The Ashburn card alone has sold for $50, the Early Wynn 
$38, so the breakup value is likely substantial. Nice lot. 

402	 1962	 Salada Coins
	 Complete Set (221 pcs)	 Ex-Mt/NM........ 700
The basic set of 1962 Salada Coins, this lot has 221 colorful 
coins filled with HOFers, stars and recognizable players. 
The overall condition is a clean Ex-Mt/NM overall with 
mild variance. This lists in Near Mint in the current Stan-
dard Catalog for $3,000. The many keys grade as follows: 
2 Bill Pierce PSA 7, 11 Steve Barber NM, 18 Tony Kubek 
Ex-Mt+, 27 Carl Yastzemski Ex-Mt+, 30 Jim Busby Ex, 37 
Dick Brown  PSA 7, 40 Brooks Robinson Ex-Mt, 41 Mickey 
Mantle Ex-Mt, 66 Roy Sievers NM, 73 Jackie Jensen NM, 79 
Marty Keough NM, 89 Ron Hansen NM, 104 Frank Thomas 
Ex-Mt, 109 Sandy Koufax Ex-Mt, 121 Harvey Kuenn Ex, 142 
Willie McCovey NM, 148 Gino Cimoli Ex, 149 Willie Mays 
Ex-Mt, 150 Roberto Clemente Ex-Mt, 162 Sam Jones  PSA 
8, 171 Richie Ashburn VG, 177.1 Ernie Banks(OF) PSA 8, 
180 Hank Aaron NM, 182 Ed Bressoud NM and 215 Duke 
Snider Ex-Mt. 

403	 1962	 Topps 
	 Lot of 310 w/some stars & high #s	 NM................... 150
Clean Near Mint overall lot, these have better than usual 
centering. Fresh cards, these range from Ex Plus to Nm-Mt 
and have not picked for grading. Our consignor collected 
these over several decades. This lot can work wonders on a 
mid-grade 62 set, and is also perfect for dealer stock. The lot 
has only very slight duplication, with many secondary stars 
and specials. There are 22 high numbers; these better cards 
come in the lot: 20 Colavito, 40 Cepeda, 45 B Robby, 52 
Clem LL, 54 Mays LL, 60 Koufax LL, 167 McCarver RC, 425 
Yaz, 469 Aparicio AS, 505 Marichal and 544 McCovey SP. 
We sent three cards to PSA: 59 AL Strikeout Ldrs PSA 7, 399 
Spahn AS 7 and 401 Cepeda/Maris PSA 6 (well ctd). 

405	 1963	 Fleer
	 Complete Set minus Checklist	 Ex-Mt............... 200
Sharp set has the usual centering issues, but there are many 
well centered cards in the lot as well. Condition is mainly 
Ex-Mt and nice, but a few cards can be upgraded (they tend 
to have very minute surface flaws). These still remain an 
amazing value right now with the number of key HOFers in 
the set. The key cards grade as follows: 4 B Robinson Ex-Mt, 
5 Mays NM oc, 8 Yastrzemski NM, 41 Drysdale VG-Ex, 42 
Koufax Ex+ ctd, 43 Wills RC Ex-Mt, 45 Spahn VG-Ex, 46 
Adcock SP Ex-Mt, 56 Clemente VG-Ex/Ex, 59 Mazeroski Ex, 
61 Gibson Ex ctd and 64 Cepeda Ex-Mt. 
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404	 1962	 Topps  
	 Complete Set w/graded keys	 Ex-Mt/NM...... 1000
Sharp looking 1962 set, our consignor spent a lot of time 
building a quality set. There are 10 PSA 7 commons/second-
ary stars in the lot.  The set is a very nice Ex-Mt/NM overall, 
with many Near Mint cards all throughout. There appear to 
be far more cards above Ex-Mt than below. The high number 
run is solid. 1962 sets offer a remarkable value with the 
many stars and desirable high number run. We grade the 
key cards as follows: 1 Maris PSA 4, 5 Koufax PSA 5.5, 10 
Clemente PSA 7, 18 Mantle/Mays Ex-Mt, 50 Musial Ex-Mt+, 
53 Mantle LL Ex, 99 Powell RC SGC 7.5, 199 G Perry RC 
Ex-Mt+, 200 Mantle VG+, 300 Mays PSA 6, 313 Maris IA 
Ex-Mt+, 318 Mantle IA Ex-Mt+, 320 Aaron Strong Ex-Mt+, 
360 Berra Ex, 387 Brock RC VG-Ex/Ex, 425 Yaz Ex-Mt, 471 
Mantle AS PSA 7, 530 Gibson SP PSA 5.5, 537 Indians Team 
PSA 7, 544 McCovey SP PSA 5, 591 McDowell RC Ex-Mt+, 
592 Bouton RC Ex-Mt+, 594 Uecker RC Ex-Mt+, 596 Pepi-
tone RC NM and 598 Hickman RC Ex. 

408	 1963	 Topps
	 Complete Set w/some PSA 8 Stars		 ....................... 1500
Fine 1963 Topps set, the cards range from Ex to Nm-Mt. 
The average grade is a crisp and solid Ex-Mt/NM. The set 
is about half Near Mint, half Ex-Mt and very nice. Assem-
bled with care over many years by our consignor, he did 
some good work here. There are 24 slabbed cards and seven 
additional variations. A key set with great cards through-
out, these are always very popular among collectors in the 
quality of the offered lot. These better cards come in the lot: 
2 Runnells/Mantle LL PSA 8, 4 Kill/Maris/Colav LL PSA 7, 7 
Drys/Sant LL SGC 8 (presentation), 9 Drys/Koufax LL SGC 
6, 18 Clemente Special NM, 120 Maris Ex+ ctd, 138 Mays/
Musial SGC 7, 169 Perry PSA 7, 173 Best/Mantle PSA 8 pd, 
200 Mantle Ex+, 210 Koufax Ex-Mt+, 242 Banks/Aaron PSA 
8, 250 Musial Ex-Mt+, 300 Mays Ex-Mt+, 340 Berra Ex-Mt, 
360 Drysdale SGC 8, 365 Bunning PSA 7, 380 Banks SGC 
8, 390 Aaron NM, 394 McCarver PSA 8, 440 Marichal PSA 
8, 470 Tresh SP PSA 8, 472 Brock NM, 473 Mets Team NM, 
489 PSA 8, 490 McCovey Ex-Mt+, 500 Killebrew SP NM, 524 
Cardinals Team SGC 7.5, 525 Fox PSA 7, 537 Rose RC PSA 
6, 540 Clemente Ex-Mt+, 550 Snider PSA 8 and 553 Stargell 
RC Ex-Mt+. These additional PSA slabbed cards are part of 
the set: 43 7, 111 7, 206 7, 371 8.5, 404 8, 408 8, 418 8.5, 499 
8, 504 7 & 538 8. 



406	 1963	 Sugardale  Lot of 16 different	......................... 700
Clean mid to better grade of this very tough issue, it is 
extremely unusual to find this many of these in one lot. Ev-
erything will be pictured front and back on our website, the 
content is as follows: 1962 Harder, Kirkland, Jim Perry and 
1963 Bell, Cardwell, Donovan (2), Grant, Held, Francona 
(2), Kindall, Kralick, Romano, Schwall and Tebbetts.

 

407	 1963	 Topps
	 Lot of 269 cards w/some stars	 Nm-Mt.............. 100
Mainly commons and secondary stars, this is still a very 
sharp and fresh lot. There are semi-high and high numbers, 
these are unpicked cards that our consignor collected over 
decades. The overall condition is a terrific Nm-Mt over-
all with some natural variance. We only reviewed the key 
HOFers for grading, there is likely to be some fine buried 
treasure in this very, very nice overall condition lot. Dupli-
cation is very light, these better cards come in the lot: 
9 Drys/Koufax LL, 138 Mays/Musial, 144 Maris, 169 Perry 
PSA 6, 353 B. Williams PSA 5, 440 Marichal, 500 Killebrew 
PSA 6, 520 Cepeda, 524 Cardinals Team and 552 Tigers 
Team (2). 

409	 1964	 Topps
	 Lot of 744 cards w/stars	 Nm-Mt.............. 250
Mainly commons and secondary stars, this is still a very 
sharp and fresh lot. With some high numbers, these are un-
picked cards that our consignor collected over decades. The 
overall condition is a terrific Nm-Mt overall with some natu-
ral variance (please note the commons are much nicer than 
the stars listed below). We only reviewed the key HOFers 
for grading, there is likely to be some fine buried treasure in 
this very, very nice overall condition lot. Duplication is very 
light, these better cards come in the lot: 3 Koufax LL PSA 7, 
7 Clem/Aaron LL, 11 Aaron LL, 167 Pinella RC, 177 Kille-
brew, 205 N Fox, 210 Yastrzemski, 244 LaRussa RC, 260 F 
Robby, 285 Roberts, 287 Conigliaro RC, 306 Mays/Cepeda, 
350 McCovey, 468 Perry PSA 8 and 512 W Horton RC. 

410	 1964	 Topps  Complete Set	 Ex-Mt............... 600
Very popular set, dealers love these as they have some of 
the best breakdown differentials of any Topps set. Filled 
with attractive cards, the 64 set also has an undervalued 
high number run. The offered set was smartly assembled 
by our consignor. Generally well centered and quite clean, 
condition is a very high-end Ex-Mt overall. There are many, 
many Near Mint cards throughout the set, the number of 
cards above Ex-Mt far, far exceeds the number below. This is 
a fresh set, nothing has been picked for grading. The many 
key cards grade as follows: 21 Berra Ex-Mt, 29 Brock Ex-Mt, 
50 Mantle Ex-Mt slight mark back, 55 Banks NM, 103 Curt 
Flood Ex+, 125 Rose Ex, 150 Mays Ex++, 200 Koufax Ex-Mt, 
210 Yastrezemski Ex, 225 Maris Ex, 230 B Robby Ex-Mt+, 
250 Kaline Ex, 260 F Robby Ex-Mt ctd, 287 Conigliaro RC 
NM ctd, 300 Aaron Ex-Mt, 306 Mays/Cepeda Ex-Mt, 331 
Mantle/Maris Et Al Ex+, 380 Ford Ex-Mt, 400 Spahn Ex-
Mt+ ctd, 423 Aaron/Mays Ex-Mt+ ctd, 433 Yanks TC Ex, 440 
Clemente Ex-Mt+, 460 Gibson VG-Ex/Ex, 468 G Perry Ex-
Mt, 540 Aparicio Ex-Mt, 541 Niekro RC Ex-Mt, 543 Uecker 
Ex-Mt, 550 Ken Hubbs Ex++ and 570 Mazeroski VG-Ex. 

411	 1964	 Topps Giant PSA 7-9 Collection (43 pcs)....... 200
Very substantial lot of this widely collected issue, there are 
only two duplicates. Almost all of the card are 8s, an exact 
inventory will be on our website. These stars come in the 
lot: 3 Koufax(SP) 8 oc, 7 Ford 8, 9 Colavito 8, 12 Kaline 8, 
13 N Fox 9, 26 Torre  8, 29 F Robinson 8, 31 Spahn 8, 9, 37 
Marichal 8, 38 Killebrew 8, 42 Stuart(SP) 8, 47 Cisco(SP) 8, 
48 Yastrzemski 8, 50 B Robinson 8, 51 Mays(SP) 7, 
55 Cepeda 8 and 58 Santo (2) 8. 

Baseball Cards
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412	 1964	 Topps Giant Complete Set, 
	 all PSA Graded w/38 PSA 9s! 		 ......................... 750
Very sharp set of 64 Giants, the VCP value is nearly $3,700. 
Only two cards are below 8s, there are no qualifiers. The 
lot is as follows: 1 Gary Peters 8, 2 Ken Johnson 8, 3 Sandy 
Koufax Short print 7, 4 Bob Bailey 8, 5 Milt Pappas 9, 6 
Ron Hunt 9, 7 Whitey Ford 9, 8 Roy McMillan 9, 9 Rocky 
Colavito 9, 10 Jim Bunning 8, 11 Roberto Clemente 8, 12 Al 
Kaline 9, 13 Nellie Fox 8, 14 Tony Gonzalez 8, 15 Jim Gentile 
9, 16 Dean Chance 8, 17 Dick Ellsworth 9, 18 Jim Fregosi 8, 
19 Dick Groat 9, 20 Chuck Hinton 9, 21 Elston Howard 8, 22 
Dick Farrell 9, 23 Albie Pearson 9, 24 Frank Howard 9, 25 
Mickey Mantle 8, 26 Joe Torre 9, 27 Ed Brinkman 9, 28 Bob 
Friend Short print 8, 29 Frank Robinson 9, 30 Bill Freehan 
8.5, 31 Warren Spahn 9, 32 Camilo Pascual 9, 33 Pete Ward 
9, 34 Jim Maloney 8, 35 Dave Wickersham 9, 36 Johnny 
Callison 9, 37 Juan Marichal 9, 38 Harmon Killebrew 9, 39 
Luis Aparicio 8, 40 Dick Radatz 9, 41 Bob Gibson 9, 42 Dick 
Stuart Short print 9, 43 Tommy Davis 9, 44 Tony Oliva 9, 45 
Wayne Causey Short print 9, 46 Max Alvis 9, 47 Galen Cisco 
Short print 9, 48 Carl Yastrzemski 9, 49 Hank Aaron 8, 50 
Brooks Robinson 9, 51 Willie Mays Short print 8, 52 Billy 
Williams 8, 53 Juan Pizarro 9, 54 Leon Wagner 9, 55 Or-
lando Cepeda 9, 56 Vada Pinson 9, 57 Ken Boyer 7, 58 Ron 
Santo 9, 59 John Romano 8.5, 60 Bill Skowron Short print 7. 

413	 1964	 Topps Standups 
	 Complete PSA Graded Set w/28 8s 
	 (VCP $7,218) 		 ....................... 1500
Superior 1964 Topps Stand Up set, everything is PSA-
slabbed, there are no qualifiers. An exact inventory will 
be on our website. Highlights of this set include 28 PSA 
8s, 3 PSA 7.5s, 32 PSA 7s, 4 PSA 6.5s and 10 6s. The pure 
unweighted GPA is 7.23. The VCP value is from November 
2019. 

These better cards come in the lot: 1 Aaron 6, 7 Banks 7, 
13 Cash 7, 17 Clemente 6.5, 18 Clendenon 8, 19 Colavito 
8, 20 Culp 8, 22 Drysdale 7.5, 23 Ellsworth 8, 26 Friend 7, 
29 Gonzalez 8, 34 F Howard 8, 35 Hunt 7, 37 Johnson 8, 
38 Kaline 7.5, 39 Killebrew 7, 40 Koufax 6.5, 41 Lock 8, 45 
Mantle 7, 46 Marichal 8, 47 Mathews 8, 48 Mays 6, 49 Maz 
7, 51 McCovey 7, 60 Richardson 8, 63 F Robby 6.5, 67 Santo 
7, 69 Spahn 8, 70 Stuart 7, 74 White 8, 75 Williams 7, 76 
Woodeshick 7.5 and 77 Yaz 6. 58



414	 1964	 Wheaties Stamps	
	 Complete Set in Original Album	 Nm-Mt.............. 200
Nice piece was very well designed by the Wheaties company, 
with uncut sheets inset with 54 cards. The cards are un-
touched, with brilliant original gloss and sharp edges. The 
breakdown value here as 9s or 10s is thousands of dollars as 
the cards include Aaron, Clemente, Mays and Yaz among so 
many more stars. Slabbing has also made fresh sets like this 
very difficult to find. 

415	 1965	 Topps	
	 Lot of 490 cards w/stars & two PSA 9s   Nm-Mt....... 200
Very, very sharp and fine lot of 1965 Topps cards, these are 
completely fresh and clean. Condition is a solid Near Mint 
to Mint overall, with only mild variance. The key stars are 
closer to Near Mint overall. Duplication is mild, centering 
is quite good overall, this is a fine lot with high numbers, 
secondary stars, specials etc. that will provide for a large 
catalog value. These better cards come in the lot: 1 Oliva/
Howard, 3 Kill/Mantle, 8 Koufax/Drysdale, 120 F. Robinson, 
134 Mantle WS, 160 Clemente, 187 Stengel, 205 Spahn, 282 
Murakami RC, 385 Yastrzemski, 400 Killebrew, 485 Fox, 551 
Mets Team, 556 Schoendienst, 560 Powell and 573 Lonborg. 
Thanks to slabbing, fresh large lots of top condition cards 
are extremely hard to find; a grader or high grade collector 
should have field day with these. We sent 15 cards to PSA 
and received some very tough grades back: 1 Oliva/Howard 
6, 2 Clemente/Aaron 6, 176 McCovey 6, 250 Mays 6, 380 
Colavito 4, 387 Podres 6.5, 400 Killebrew 5, 440 Tresh 7, 481 
Indians TC 7, 510 Banks 7, 513 Yankees Team 7, 526 Hunter 
RC  5, 540 Brock 7, 551 Mets Team 7.5 and 589 7. We sent 
some commons to PSA as well, 35 total, with two 9s, fifteen 
8s, one 7.5 and four 7s. 

416	 Collection of 39 Boston Red Sox 
	 PSA 9s 1965-1975 (SMR $1,243) 		 ......................... 200
Lot of PSA Mint 9 Red Sox cards, none have qualifiers. 
There are no major stars, but the lot includes high num-
bers and secondary stars. An exact inventory will be on our 
website. 

417	 1965	 Topps  Complete Set	 Ex+ - Ex-Mt...... 600
Very popular 1960s Topps set, collectors love the clean 
design and star selection. The offered set is a very solid 
and consistent Ex Plus to Ex-Mt overall. There are many 
fine Ex-Mt and better cards throughout. The high numbers 
are very solid, only a very, very small percentage of cards 
could benefit from an upgrade. The star cards are very clean 
overall and display quite well, we grade them as follows: 3 
Kill/Mantle Ex-Mt, 16 Morgan RC NM, 134 Mantle WS Ex+, 
155 Maris Ex+, 160 Clemente Ex-Mt, 170 Aaron Ex-Mt, 207 
Rose Ex+ mc, 250 Mays Ex-Mt, 300 Koufax Ex, 320 Gibson 
NM, 350 Mantle VG-Ex/Ex, 385 Yastrzemski Ex-Mt, 400 
Killebrew Ex-Mt+, 461 Carroll/Niekro Ex++, 470 Berra Ex+, 
477 Carlton RC Ex-Mt+, 510 Banks Ex-Mt ctd, 526 Hunter 
RC  Ex-Mt, 540 Brock Ex and 581 Perez RC Ex+. It is not 
easy to find ungraded sets in this quality in today’s market. 

418	 1965	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex...................... 600
Very popular set, this has a great design and many popular 
cards. The offered set is mixed, technical VG to Near Mint 
but the cards are probably 80-85% Ex or better, perhaps 
20% Ex-Mt within that figure. The cards display well, with 
a moderate amount of expense and effort, this set could be 
upgraded to an Ex Plus to Ex-Mt set if desired. There are 
many nice cards throughout the set, we grade the key cards 
as follows: 3 Kill/Mantle NM, 16 Morgan RC Ex, 134 Mantle 
WS NM, 155 Maris Ex++, 160 Clemente VG-Ex/Ex, 170 
Aaron VG-Ex, 207 Rose Ex-Mt oc, 250 Mays VG-Ex/Ex, 300 
Koufax Ex, 320 Gibson Ex-Mt, 350 Mantle VG well ctd, 385 
Yastrzemski VG, 400 Killebrew VG, 461 Carroll/Niekro NM 
oc, 470 Berra Ex ctd, 477 Carlton RC Ex, 510 Banks Ex-Mt+, 
526 Hunter RC  Ex++, 540 Brock Ex-Mt+ and 581 Perez RC 
VG-Ex/Ex. 
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419	 1966	 Topps   Lot of 22 PSA High Grade Commons 
		  w/two 9s (SMR $300)		 ........................... 60
Sharp lot of 66s, mainly first series, there are two 9s, eleven 
8s and four 7s. SMR is just shy of $300 for the lot. 

420	 1966	 Topps
	 Collection of 240 high grade cards	  Nm-Mt............ 100
Sharp lot is mainly Nm-Mt and quite nice. These are fresh, 
unpicked cards, our consignor collected these over several 
decades. There are eight high numbers in the lot, and these 
better cards: 28 Niekro, 70 Yastrzemski, 120 Killebrew, 217 
Mays/McCovey, 310 Robinson, 390 B. Robinson, 410 Kaline, 
430 Drysdale, 486 Tommy John and 517 Checklist. 

421	 1967	 Topps  Collection of 229 high grade cards
			   NM to Nm-Mt.. 100
Sharp lot is NM to Nm-Mt overall., Centering varies, but 
there are fresh, unpicked cards that our consignor collected 
over several decades. There are ten high numbers in the lot, 
and these better cards: 1 The Champs, 100 F Robinson, 234 
Koufax LL PSA 7.5, 236 Koufax/Marc/Gibson LL, 242 Aar-
on/Clemente LL, 285 Brock, 315 B Williams, 320 G Perry, 
337 Morgan, 369 Hunter, 456 P Niekro, 480 McCovey, 500 
Marichal and 599 Duliba PSA 8. 

422	 1967	 Topps High Grade PSA Lot w/Nine  9s 
	 (38 pcs, SMR $957) 		 ......................... 200
Freshly graded PSA lot of 1967 Topps cards, these are really 
nice cards. The SMR value is $957. The lot is as follows: 9 9, 
11 5, 12 8, 24 9, 26 7, 26 8 oc, 31 8, 36 9, 42 8, 55 8, 56 8, 60 
8, 63 8, 63 8, 64 8, 89 9, 109 8, 118 8, 121 9, 123 8, 128 6, 137 
8, 263 8, 311 7, 314 7, 314 7, 322 8, 341 7, 344 8, 345 9, 345 9, 
352 9, 353 8, 367 8, 371 8, 384 8, 385 8 and 438 9. 

423	 1968	 Topps PSA 8 and 9 Collection 
	 w/stars (12 pcs, SMR $320) 		 ........................... 75
Solid of PSA 8 and 9 1968 Topps cards, as follows: 85 Perry 
8, 99 Colavito 8, 9, 146 Bando 8, 205 Marichal 8, 220 Kille-
brew 8, 350 Wilhelm 8, 9, 361 Killebrew 8, 365 B. Robinson 
8, 372 Brock 8 and 470 Freehan 9. The SMR values seem 
conservative on these. 

424	 1968	 Topps  
	 PSA Collection (71) w/stars & 8s/9s	......................... 200
Freshly graded lot of 1968 Topps cards, we feel PSA was aw-
fully tough with these grades. There are 2 9s, 1 8.5, 31 8s and 
22 7s. These better cards come in the lot: 20 B Robinson 8, 
27 Hodges 8, 58 Mathews 6, 100 Gibson 7, 103 Sutton 8, 110 
Aaron 8 oc, 130 Perez 7, 152 Yastrzemski 6, 172 9, 203 9, 235 
Santo 7, 240 Kaline 6, 247 Bench RC 7, 290 McCovey 5, 330 
Maris 7, 362 Cepeda 8, 365 B. Robinson 8, 369 Yaz 7, 370 
Aaron 6, 374 Clemente 5, 7, 520 Brock 7, 528 Tigers Team 7, 
571 LaRussa 8 and 575 Palmer 8. 

425	 1968	 Topps Lot of 1,398 cards w/stars   Nm-Mt...... 300
Superb condition lot of 1968 Topps cards, these completely 
fill up two rows of a three-row box. Many appear to be from 
vending, we only reviewed the major HOFers for slabbing. 
Condition is a gorgeous and superb Near Mint to Mint 
overall, these cards are stunning. This is by far the largest 
and sharpest lot of 1968 Topps cards that we have ever seen 
or handled. This lot should be a gold mine for a slabber. 
is mild, there are many secondary stars, specials etc. that 
will provide for a large catalog value. These better cards 
come in the lot: 3 Cepeda/Clemente (2), 4 Yaz/Kill (2), 20 B 
Robinson, 45 Seaver, 80 Carew, 100 Gibson, 145 Drysdale, 
220 Killebrew (2), 230 Rose, 240 Kaline, 250 Yastrzemski 
(2), 369 Yaz (3), 370 Aaron, 385 Hunter, 408 Carlton, 410 
Jenkins (2), 480 Oliva/Cardenas/Clemente, 500 F. Robinson, 
530 Bird Belters/Robinson (2), 574 Reds TC, 575 Palmer 
and 583 Gates Brown. 
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426	 1969	 Topps  Lot of 918 cards w/stars   Nm-Mt........ 200
Very, very sharp and fine lot of 1969 Topps cards, these are 
completely fresh and clean. Only the major HOFers were 
reviewed for grading, our consignor spent decades collect-
ing these sharp cards. Condition is a solid Near Mint to 
Mint overall, with only very mild variance. The key stars are 
closer to Near Mint overall. Duplication can be up to 5 of 
some cards, but does not seem bad at all overall, there are 
many secondary stars, specials etc. that will provide for a 
large catalog value. These better cards come in the lot: 1 Yaz/
Carter/Oliva, 35 Morgan, 130 Yaz (2), 235 Hunter (3), 237 
Cox RC (2), 250 F. Robinson, 255 Carlton, 295 Perez (3), 311 
Lyle RC, 375 Killebrew, 424 Rose, 425 Yaz, 430 Bench, 440.1 
McCovey (2), 485.1 Perry, 510 Carew, 539 Williams/Epstein, 
545 Stargell, 572 Marichal/McCovey (2), 573 Palmer and 
630 Bonds RC. Thanks to slabbing, fresh large lots of top 
condition cards are extremely hard to find; a grader or high 
grade collector should have field day with these. We would 
very surprised if there are not a bunch of 9s among these 
cards. We sent eight star cards to PSA: 100 Aaron 6, 190 
Mays 4.5, 410 Kaline 7, 480 Seaver 7 oc, 545 Stargell 8, 572 
McCovey/Marichal 8, 630 Bonds RC 5.5 & 650 Ted Williams 
8. 

427	 1969	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex - Ex+............ 250
Pleasing set has some variance. Centering is not bad at all, 
the cards tend to have white borders and a nice look. Some 
simple and inexpensive upgrading could benefit the set. 
Averaging Ex to Ex Plus overall, there are sharp Near Mint 
cards throughout. 69 sets have been hot lately, we grade 
the key cards as follows: 50 Clemente  VG+, 95 Bench VG-
Ex, 100 Aaron VG, 120 Rose Ex-Mt, 190 Mays Ex++, 255 
Carlton VG-Ex/Ex, 260 R Jackson RC Ex+ ctd, 480 Seaver 
NM, 500.1 Mantle  VG-Ex/Ex, 510 Carew Ex-Mt+, 533 Ryan 
Ex++, 550 B. Robinson Ex-Mt, 573 Palmer VG+, 597 Fingers 
RC NM and 630 Bonds RC VG-Ex/Ex. 

428	 1970	 Kelloggs
	 Complete PSA 9 Set -4 commons		 ......................... 200
Missing only #s 16, 18, 29 & 30, this has all of the key cards 
(Mays, Clemente, Rose, Bench, Seaver etc). The VCP value of 
these cards is approximately $1,000. 

429	  Huge Kelloggs PSA 9 - 10 Hoarde (462 pcs)............ 200
A large and heavy tub is bursting with PSA 9 and 10 
Kelloggs cards. There are a seemingly endless number 
of HOFers, including Ryan, Rose, Seaver, Schmidt etc. 
Breakdown by year is as follows: 1970 (6 w/Banks, Gibson, 
Morgan), 1972 ATG (12 w/both Ruths), 1972 (44 w/2 10s), 
1973 (80 pcs, only two missing from a set (30, 41) w/29 10s, 
1974 (61 w/all key HOFers, 11 10s), 1975 (25 w/4 10s), 1976 
(41 w/4 10s), 1977 (20 w/3 10s), 1978 (16 w/3 10s), 1979 (10) 
and 1980-1983 (147 w/25 10s). The breakdown value here is 
presumably very substantial. 

430	 1970	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex...................... 200
Mixed set ranges from VG to Near Mint. Condition averages 
Ex overall, with a fair number of sharp cards throughout the 
set. The high numbers are Ex overall. The issues with this set 
can be easily remedied if desired at very limited expense. We 
grade the key cards as follows: 1 Mets TC VG-Ex/Ex ctd, 140 
Jackson VG, 189 Munson RC NM, 197 Ryan NLCS VG-Ex, 
300 Seaver NM trimmed, 350 Clemente VG+, 500 Aaron 
VG-Ex/Ex, 580 Rose VG-Ex/Ex ctd, 600 Mays Ex+, 630 
Banks VG-Ex/Ex, 640 Kaline VG+, 660 Bench GVG, 
700 F Robby VG-Ex, 712 Ryan Ex and 713 Pilots TC Ex+. 
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431	 1970	 Topps Lot of 1,629 cards w/stars  Nm-Mt....... 200
Very, very sharp and fine lot of 1970 Topps cards, these are 
completely fresh and clean. Only the major HOFers were 
reviewed for grading, our consignor spent decades collect-
ing these sharp cards. Condition is a solid Near Mint to 
Mint overall, with only very mild variance. The key stars 
are closer to Near Mint overall. Duplication is mild, this is 
a very fine lot with many high numbers, secondary stars, 
specials etc. that will provide for a large catalog value. These 
better cards come in the lot: 10 Yaz (2), 61 Rose/Clemente, 
140 Jackson, 197 Ryan NLCS, 220 Carlton (2), 250 McCovey, 
290 Carew (2), 449 Palmer (2), 459 Jackson AS, 461 Yaz AS, 
470 Stargell, 500 Aaron, 502 Fingers, 530 Gibson/Perry, 537 
Morgan, 560 G Perry, 621 D. Evans RC, 630 Banks and 700 F 
Robby. Thanks to slabbing, fresh large lots of top condition 
cards are extremely hard to find; a grader or high grade col-
lector should have field day with these. We would very sur-
prised if there are not a bunch of 9s among these cards. We 
sent just these cards to PSA and got some tougher grades: 
1 Mets TC 7, 10 Yaz 8, 211 Ted Williams 8, 250 McCovey 7, 
450 McCovey AS 8, 580 Rose 7, 640 Kaline 8 mk. 

432	 Bankers Box Red Sox Cards 1970 - 1999.................. 100
Offered is a totally manageable box of Boston Red Sox cards. 
There is nothing great here but the quantity and variety is 
nice. The lot contains clean binders of 1970 - 1996 Red Sox 
cards plus many extra cards from the 1970s. There are team 
sets from the 1980s, with Boggs and Clemens Rookies, a 
1946 TCMA set, some oddball cards, a binder of OPC Red 
Sox cards from 1970-1988, a 1982 Donruss Yaz PSA 10 and 
a 1985 Topps Clemens PSA 9. There could be 2,000+ cards 
here, but we did not count the box. 

433	 1971	 Milk Dud 
	 3.2	 Willie Mays (lot of 10 on partial boxes)  NM.. 300
Interesting larger lot of 1971 Mild Dud Willie Mays cards, 
these appear to be quite sharp and clean overall. Please note 
all of the cards will be pictured on our website. 

434	 1971	 Topps  
	 Collection of 587 cards w/stars	 NM................... 150
Strong lot of 1971 Topps cards, these are completely fresh 
and clean. Only the major HOFers were reviewed for 
grading, our consignor spent decades collecting these sharp 
cards. Condition is a solid Near Mint overall, with many 
nicer cards, the key stars are closer to Ex-Mt. Centering is 
generally exceptional, duplication is mild, this is a very fine 
lot of 1971 Topps cards overall. These better cards come 
in the lot: 20 Jackson, 55 Carlton, 180 Kaline, 341 Garvey 
RC,400 Aaron, 513 Ryan, 550 Killebrew, 570 Palmer, 580 
Perez, 665 Swoboda and 700 Powell. We sent three cards to 
PSA: 160 Seaver 7, 630 Clemente 7 and 740 Aparicio 7. 

435	 1971	 Topps  Complete Set	 Ex+................... 300
Smartly assembled set, this is a solid Ex Plus overall. There 
are many Ex-Mt and nicer cards throughout, our consignor 
did a good job putting this together. There is only a small 
percentage of cards below Ex, nothing is obvious need of an 
upgrade. The high numbers and the keys are solid overall. 
If you want a clean, attractive 1971 set and do want to get 
into slabbing, then this is a lot to serious look at. We grade 
the key cards as follows: 5 Munson Ex++ oc, 20 Jackson PSA 
5, 100 Rose Ex, 160 Seaver Ex-Mt, 250 Bench Ex-Mt, 341 
Garvey RC Ex-Mt, 400 Aaron PSA 5, 513 Ryan PSA AA, 
525 Banks VG-Ex/Ex, 530 Yaz Ex-Mt+, 570 Palmer Ex-Mt, 
600 Mays PSA 6, 625 Brock Ex, 630 Clemente PSA 5, 640 F 
Robinson VG-Ex, 650 Allen SP VG+, 688 Anderson Ex++, 
709 Baylor/Baker RC Ex++ and 740 Aparicio Ex-Mt. 
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436	 1971	 Topps Super	
	 Collection of 39 different PSA 9s!		 ......................... 500
A very solid portion of this extremely attractive post-
card-size set, these cards are terrific. All are PSA Mint 9s 
with no qualifiers, the VCP value is approximately $1,886. 
The lot breaks down as follows: 3 Savage, 5 Powell, 6 Perez, 
7 Bosman, 8 Johnson, 12 Freehan, 13 Peterson, 14 Parker, 15 
Cedeno, 16 McDowell, 17 Howard, 18 McNally, 19 Petrocel-
li, 22 Colbert, 23 Aparicio, 24 Perry, 26 White, 27 Osteen, 28 
Morton, 30 Dierker, 31 Campaneris, 35 Santo, 36 Agee, 39 
Wright, 40 Allen, 41 Flood, 42 Jenkins, 43 Stargell, 45 Otis, 
47 Melton, 50 Beckert, 51 Fosse, 52 Gaston, 54 Kaline, 57 
Bando, 58 Johnson, 60 Killebrew, 61 Torre and 63 Harper. 
Also included is a #19 PSA 8. 

437	 1972	 Topps  High Grade Lot
	 w/PSA 8 Ryan (1000+ cards)	 NM - Nm-Mt.... 250
Sharp lot of 1972 Topps cards, there are 66 high numbers 
commons/minors. The condition is very fine overall, with 
many potential candidates for slabbing. The cards are NM to 
Nm-Mt overall, but these cards have typical centering issues. 
Duplication should be very mild. We sent these stars into 
PSA: 37 Yaz 7, 38 Yaz IA 7, 49 Mays 7.5, 100 F Robinson 6.5, 
226 Clemente 6, 280 McCovey 6.5, 299 Aaron 7 (2), 309 Cle-
mente  8 and 8 oc, 433 Bench 6, 435 Jackson 6, 436 Jackson 
IA 7, 441 Munson 8, 446 Seaver IA 8 oc, 550 B Robby 7, 8, 
559 Rose 6.5, 560 Rose IA 8, 567 Marichal 7, 595 Ryan 8, 600 
Kaline 7, 686 Garvey 8, 695 Carew 7, 752 Morgan Tr 7 and 
777 Wilhelm 7. The SMR on just the PSA cards is $813 (the 
SMR on these cards seems very conservative to us). 

438	 1972	 Topps Lot of 1,591 cards w/stars    Nm-Mt..... 300
Offered is a 3-row box filled with high grade 1972 Topps 
cards. Our consignor spent decades collecting these super 
fresh cards, the commons and secondary stars have not been 
picked for grading, there could well be some real gems here. 
The condition is a superb Nm-Mt overall. There are many 
high numbers in the lot (the cards are not in number order, 
so we do not have a count but it could be 100+), as well as 
these stars: 37 Yaz (2), 49 Mays, 50 Mays IA, 79 Fisk RC, 300 
Aaron IA, 310 Clemente IA, 435 Jackson, 445 Seaver, 510 
T Williams (2), 530 Sutton (2), 550 B Robby, 567 Marichal, 
600 Kaline (2), 620 P Niekro (2), 668 Rangers, 686 Garvey, 
688 Cardinals TC, 695 Carew, 696 Carew IA, 699 Murcer, 
711 Bonds, 731 Orioles TC (2), 736 Russell (2), 741 Milner, 
749 Alston, 751 Carlton Tr, 754 F Robby, 760 Mazeroski (2), 
764 Baker, 771 Giants TC and 778 Dempsey RC (2). Thanks 
to slabbing, fresh large lots of top condition cards are ex-
tremely hard to find; a grader or high grade collector should 
have a field day with these. 

439	 1972	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex-Mt............... 450
Not a bad set at all, this one is about 65-75% Ex-Mt, the 
balance varies, mainly VG-Ex ot Ex. The high number run is 
clean, this set could benefit from some fairly simple and in-
expensive upgrading. The key grades as follows: 49 Mays Ex-
Mt, 79 Fisk RC Ex+, 299 Aaron Ex, 309 Clemente  Ex-Mt+, 
310 Clem IA Ex-Mt, 433 Bench Ex-Mt, 435 Jackson Ex-Mt+, 
445 Seaver Ex-Mt, 550 B Robby Ex+, 559 Rose PSA 6, 560 
Rose IA Ex-Mt, 595 Ryan NM, 668 Rangers Ex, 686 Garvey 
Ex++, 695 Carew Ex, 696 Carew IA Ex-Mt+, 751 Carlton Tr 
Ex-Mt, 752 Morgan Tr VG-Ex/Ex and 754 F Robby Tr VG+.
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440	 Bankers Box 1973, 1974 Topps Cards 
		  (3,500+ cards) 	 NM................... 350
Fresh lot of higher grade 1973 - 1974 Topps cards, these have 
not been picked for grading. Arranged in both books and 
boxes, this is a solid quantity. The lot breaks down as fol-
lows: (1) 1973 Topps Set minus Schmidt/Ryan, Ex+ overall; 
(2) 1973 Topps 475/660 w/some stars & no high numbers; 
(3) Approx. 430 commons/minors & no high numbers; (4) 
1974 Topps Complete Set Ex-Mt/NM w/some centering 
issues; (5) 1974 Topps (1,300+) w/some stars and centering 
issues, there are some super sharp cards here. Let’s start 
these at ten cents a card and see what happens! 

441	 1973	 Topps PSA 8 -9 Collection 
	 w/Clemente, Mays & Rose (  pcs) 		 ......................... 200
Sharp box of PSA 8 and 9 1973 Topps cards, there are no 
qualifiers. The lot has 19 9s and five high numbers. These 
PSA 8 cards come in the lot: 50 Clemente, 62 Bench/Allen, 
67 Carlton/Ryan, 90 B. Robinson, 130 Rose, 165 Aparicio, 
170 Killebrew, 190 Gibson, 193 Fisk (8), 235 Hunter (9), 
245 Yaz, 255 Jackson, 280 Kaline, 300 Carlton, 305 Mays, 
480 Marichal, 545 Cepeda. The SMR value is approximately 
$1000. 

442	   High Grade 1973 - 1979 Topps Collection 
		  w/PSA 9s (3,400+ cards) 	 Nm-Mt.............. 200
Big lot of very high grade 1970s baseball cards, these are su-
perb cards. An instant collection and ideal for dealer inven-
tory, our consignor had a great eye, these cards look terrific. 
The lot is in three 3-row boxes, everything is in a card sleeve 
for protection. Duplication is moderate, there are stars 
throughout. Nothing has been picked for grading, there 
should be some great potential here if you are into slabbing. 
There are 42 PSA 8 and 9 cards in the lot. The lot breaks 
down by year as follows: 1973 Topps (650) w/100 Aaron (2), 
245 Yaz, 255 Jackson, 305 Mays, 380 Bench, 472 Gehrig, 473 
Aaron, 614 Evans, 1974 Topps (650) w/10 Bench, 20 Ryan 

(2), 80 Seaver, 105 Fisk (2), 130 Jackson, 252 Parker RC, 280 
Yaz, 283 Schmidt, 300 Rose, 456 Winfield RC, 598 Griffey 
RC, 1975 Topps (600) w/80 Fisk PSA 8, 280 Yastrzemski PSA 
8 (2), 480 McCovey PSA 9, 622 Lynn RC and eight PSA 9 
commons, 1975 Topps Mini (660) w/370 Seaver,  Topps Mini 
640 Killebrew PSA 8, 1976 Topps (350) w/230 Yastrzemski 
PSA 8, 300 Bench, 330 Ryan, 500 Jackson, 1977 Topps seven 
PSA 9 commons plus 100 Morgan PSA 8.5, 285 B. Robin-
son PSA 9, 476 Dale Murphy RC, 525 Eckersley PSA 8.5, 
1978 Topps 400 Nolan Ryan, 700 Bench and 79 Topps (550). 
Please note the counts are all approximate. 

443	 1974	 Topps  PSA 9 Lot (41 cards) w/Yaz.................. 100
Fresh lot of Mint 9 1974 Topps cards, these stars come in the 
lot: 30 Bonds, 35 Perry, 100 Stargell, 204 Harper/Brock, 280 
Yaz, 330 Marichal, 336 Murcer/Rose, 351 Evans, 470 Jackson 
and 477 Jackson. The SMR on the lot is approximately $500, 
there are many secondary stars in this lot. 

444	 Hostess Complete Set Run 1975 - 1979 
		  + Extra Sets	 NM................... 200
Popular run, it is amazing how much these have dried up 
over the years. From an old time collector, nothing has been 
picked for grading. The cards are reasonably well cut and 
average a solid Near Mint overall with slight variance. These 
150-card sets are loaded with key HOFers, Rookie Cards and 
quality star players, offering a fine value in today’s market. 
Also included in the lot is the Drake’s Big Hitters set run 
from the 1980s. Two checklists for the Hostess albums 
also come in this substantial lot. 64
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445	 1975	 Topps  Complete Set	 NM - Nm-Mt.... 150
Sharp 75 set, the cards have a vending curl, so they are likely 
from vending. Centering varies as always, nothing has been 
picked for grading, these look to be a solid NM to Nm-Mt 
overall with some nicer cards. The key cards are as follows: 1 
Aaron HL Ex++, 5 Ryan HL Ex-Mt mc, 61 Winfield NM, 70 
Schmidt Ex-Mt+, 223 Yount RC Nm-Mt, 228 Brett RC SGC 
7.5, 260 Bench NM, 300 Jackson NM, 320 Rose Ex-Mt+, 500 
Ryan Ex-Mt oc, 616 Rice RC NM, 620 Carter RC Nm-Mt and 
660 Aaron NM. 

446	 1976	 Topps
	 PSA 9 Lot (33 cards) w/Brock & McCovey................. 60
Small lot of PSA 9s, these are almost secondary stars, 
Yankees, team cards etc. The HOFers are 10 Lou Brock, 405 
Rollie Fingers and 520 Willie McCovey (2). The SMR value 
is approximately $215. 

447	 1977	 Cloth Stickers Full Set + Extras 
	 (111 PSA 8 - 10s, VCP $1,929) 		 ......................... 300
Big lot of this attractive issue. Loaded with stars, this lot has 
five PSA 10s. A full listing will be on our website, there is 
a full set here plus many more. The VCP value approaches 
$2,000 on these cards. 

448	 Bankers Box 1977 - 1979 Topps w/sets  NM............. 200
Quality box lot of 1977 - 1979 Topps cards. Sharp cards, 
these have not been picked for grading. Condition should 
average NM to Nm-Mt overall with some nicer. The lot 
breaks down as follows: (1) 1977 Topps Complete Set NM + 
three near sets (559/660), (657/660) & (605/660); (2) 1978 
Topps (1,300+ w/some stars) and (3) 1979 Topps Complete 
Set NM (2) & very near set w/some stars. 

449	 1978 - 1996 Topps Set Run (18 sets)	
			   NM to Nm-Mt.. 360
Big run of Topps sets, these are fresh unpicked sets, most 
were obtained at the time of issue. Condition should be a 
strong NM to Nm-Mt overall. Please note the 1991, 1994 
and 1996 sets are factory. The 1978 and 1979 sets are Near 
Mint or better overall, the Henderson Rookie is beautifully 
centered in the 1980 set, the sets appear to be quite sharp 
and untouched. PSA 10s anyone? 

450	 Collection of 136 PSA Cards w/124 9s..................... 300
(pictured to left)

A pair of vault boxes, these have 124 PSA 9s and 12 PSA 
8s, nothing has a qualifier. Largely Red Sox related, these 
include eleven 1978 Topps HOFers, all PSA 8s, thirty-three 
1978 Topps PSA 9s w/HOFers, twenty-three 1979 Topps 
HOFers/Stars PSA 9, twelve 1980 Topps HOFers/Stars, all 
PSA 9, 82T R. Henderson PSA 9, 83T Boggs RC PSA 8, 84T 
Mattingly RC PSA 9, 85T Clemens RC PSA 9 and various 
stars, rookies and Red Sox cards into the 1990s. The break-
down value here should be terrific. 
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451	 Lot of Eight Topps Sets 1980 - 1988	  Nm-Mt........... 100
Banker’s box of sharp, untouched box sets. The sets are 1980, 
1981 (2), 1982, 1983, 1984 (2) and 1988 Tiffany. 

452	 Box of 88 different PSA 10 Cards		 ......................... 200
A vault box is loaded with PSA 10s. These are cards from the 
1980s to the present, with many Red Sox including Boggs 
and Clemens, also Bonds, R. Henderson, R. Jackson, McG-
wire, Ryan, Schiling (89D), Yaz and other major stars. The 
breakdown potential here should be terrific. 

453	 Lot of Eight Topps Factory Sets 1991 - 2005
			   Nm-Mt................ 80
Banker’s box of sealed Topps factory sets, these are as 
follows: 1991-93, 2001, 2003, 2004 (2) and 2005. 

454	 1995	 Topps Finest Refractor	
	 Complete Set (220) + Griffey Refractor  Nm-Mt...... 300
Scarce set, this has 220 cards plus the Griffey #118. Neatly 
placed in sheets in a binder, the condition is spotless overall. 

Autographed Cards

455	  659 different signed Topps Cards 1953 - 1966  9..... 600
Looking to fill in signed vintage cards sets or inventory in 
these cards? The offered lot may be just for you. Checking 
in with a hefty 800 cards, there are generally colorful mid-
grade cards signed in ballpoint and blue sharpie ink. No 
duplication, the breakdown by year is as follows: 1953 Topps 
(4 w/Kell); 1954 Topps (10 w/Law, Pesky); 55 Bowman (5); 
56 Topps (64 w/Boone, Dark, Pierce, Schoendienst, Kell, 
Groat); 57 Topps (45 w/Dale Long, Malzone); 58 Topps (21 
w/Lemon, Wynn, Malzone, Richardson); 59T (97 w/Rich-
arson, Larsen, Burgess, Duren, Podres); 60T (19 w/Wood-
ling); 61T (115 w/Dick Williams, Dale Long, Podres, Larsen, 
Malzone); 62 Topps (13 w/Tresh RC, Cepeda AS, Wynn); 
63 Topps (49 w/Roseboro); 64 Topps (63 w/Podres, Larsen, 
Tresh); 65 Topps (70 w/Bouton, Burgess) and 66 Topps (84 
w/Stottlemyre, Podres, Bouton, B. Robinson (light), Rose-
boro and Blair). 

456	 1959	 Topps 167  Duke Maas	 9........................ 300
Very, very scarce and desirable signed card, former Yankee 
pitcher Duke Maas died in 1976 and at age 47. Revered by 
signed card collectors, this signed Yankee cards are trophy 
cards in this genre. The offered card is a crisp, clean and 
colorful 1959 Topps that displays well. Maas signed this in 
bold blue ballpoint ink in a perfect spot by the left border. 
PSA slabbed Authentic, do not assume another one of these 
will be coming around anytime soon! 

457	 1961	 Topps  576   Roger Maris	 PSA 9................ 250
Very tough signed card, this is the pricey high number card, 
so hardly anyone sent these to Maris to sign. Slightly miscut 
to the left border, the card is otherwise crisp and clean. 
Maris signed this in Mint blue ballpoint ink, this is slabbed 
a PSA 9 (for the autograph). 
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458	 1997	 Pinnacle Joe DiMaggio
	 Complete Set (5) - All Beckett 9.5 Mint.................... 400
Mint slabbed set, these all look terrific. Limited edition 
issue, single cards do not come to market very often, this is a 
fun and very manageable signed set from a beloved HOFer. 

459	 Modern Signed Card Collection
	  w/some stars (358 pcs)	 9........................ 300
Organized by team, these are from the late 1990s era. There 
is moderate duplication, these are mainly secondary stars 
and recognizable players. Content includes: Alfonzo, M. 
Alou, Beck, Bonilla, Edmonds (5), Franco, Giambi (5), 
Gooden (5), L. Hernandez, Kaline, Leiter, Nen, M. Ordonez, 
Palmeiro, Renteria, Rollins, Santiago, Score (3), Sheffield, 
Tejada and Varitek. JSA LOAA.  

Autographed Photos & Large Prints

460	 1957 Yankees True Vintage Signed Oversize Photo
		   (stunning)	 8........................ 800
Stunning signed photo, this is an absolutely superb TRUE 
VINTAGE signed oversize Yankee team photo. So much 
rarer and nicer than team balls, how often do things like 
this ever come up for public auction? The offered piece is a 
superb 14x9 (as matted) high quality period image. This is 
very nicely matted and framed to a total size of 19x14. There 
are 28 solid period ink signatures, again these are all vintage 
signed, which is just so rare. The image looks great, the 
autographs include a nice Mantle from the height of his ca-
reer, Whitey Ford, Yogi Berra, Elston Howard, Tony Kubek, 
Bobby Richardson and Gil McDougald. The winning bidder 
will almost marvel as this true treasure. JSA LOA Full. 

461	 1961 Yankees Vintage Signed Oversize Display 
		  (25 sigs)	 9.5..................... 240
It is not everyday that you a see a new quality item signed by 
the 1961 Yankees team. The offered lot is an utterly charm-
ing 13x10 color magazine photo. This one is special as it 
has 25 earlier blue ballpoint ink signatures in the bottom 
margin. The autographs are uniformly bold and consistent, 
they display very well. The signatures include Mantle, Berra, 
Ford, Richardson, Skowron, Houk, Boyer, Sain, Turley and 
Cerv. Our consignor obtained these in person over many de-
cades, this is likely a one-of-a-kind signed 1961 Yankee color 
team photo. Matted and framed, total size 17x13. 
JSA LOA Full. 

462	 8 x 10	  1961 Yankees w/Mantle & Maris (31 sigs)
			   9........................ 600
So much tougher than signed baseballs, these are really hard 
to find due to Maris’s death in 1985 at a relatively young age. 
This clean b/w portrait has key signatures of Roger Maris, 
Mickey Mantle, Tony Kubek, Whitey Ford, Yogi Berra, Bob-
by Richardson, Bob Cerv, Bill Skowron and Ralph Houk. 
The signatures vary a bit but are quite solid overall. This is 
really a special piece that one will hardly ever see given the 
remarkable number of signatures, headlined of course by 
the Maris and Mantle signatures. Framed. 
JSA LOA Full. 

6767



463	 8 x 10	  1962 Yankees (rare)	 9.5..................... 450
Rare signed team photo, this spotless 8x10 of the World 
Champion 1962 Yankees has 25 signatures. The autographs 
are uniformly bold and clean. Signed in blue and black 
sharpie, the autographs include Mantle, Berra, Ford, Kubek, 
Sain, Tresh, Long (D’91, scarce), Bouton, Skowron, Houk, 
Richardson and Wally Moses (D’90, rare on a Yankee team 
signed photo). Very elegantly matted and framed, the total 
size is 17x15. PSA DNA Full. 

464	 Circa 1963 Fully Signed Yankee 
	 Team Issue Photo Set (10) w/Mantle & Maris!  9.5.. 200
Very unique offering, this lot has ten different handsome 
circa 1963 New York Yankee color team issue 8x10 pho-
tos. All ten are signed. The content is terrific, with Mantle, 
Maris, Elston Howard, Ford, Bouton, Boyer, Downing, 
Houk, Pepitone, Richardson, Stottlemyre and Tresh. The 
premiums are all quite clean, the autographs look great. It 
is very, very rare to find even a single Mantle or Maris from 
this issue signed, how many full sets of ten signed pieces can 
exist? This is a terrific early 1960s Yankee signed item.
JSA LOAA. 

465	 8 x 10	 1981 Yankee Old Timers
	  w/DiMaggio & Mantle	 9.5..................... 200
Beautiful original 8x10 color photo, this high quality 
image is from the 1981 Yankees Old Timers Day game. This 
pictures and is signed by DiMaggio, Mantle, Ford, Skowron 
and Arroyo. The autographs are in matching flawless sharp-
ie ink. It is not every day you see a quality new DiMaggio/
Mantle signed photo. PSA DNA Full. 

466	 1995 Yankees Signed Imperial Photo (rare)  9.5...... 300
Gorgeous and rare piece, high quality team photos of the 
1995 Yankees hardly ever come to market. A high quality 
team that lost in the playoffs to the Mariners, this is the only 
Yankee team to pair legends Don Mattingly and Derek Jeter. 
The offered lot is a wonderful 11x14 color team photo. This 
is signed in uniformly superb and very neat silver sharpie 
ink, the autographs display quite well. Keys include a Rookie 
Jeter, Mattingly, a very early Rivera, Bernie Williams, Cone, 
O’Neill, Pettite, Boggs and Posada. This is the first team 
with the famed Core Four, all are beautifully signed on this 
image. This is so much scarcer than the 1996 to the present 
Yankee team photos. JSA LOA Full. 
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467	 Photo Alexander, Grover Cleveland   8..................... 600
PSA slabbed, this is a fine looking 4x7 magazine photo. This 
beloved HOFer is pitching in a Cardinals uniform. Alexan-
der signed this neatly in fountain pen on his image. 
Alexander signed photos are always scarce, I really like this 
one. 

468	 8 x 10 Cuyler, Kiki 	 6........................ 150
Offered is an utterly charming 7x9 vintage photo of Cuyler 
meeting with three kids in 1937; signed and dated at the 
time, the autograph is a touch light but legible. HOFer Cuy-
ler died in 1950 at only age 51 and is always very scarce on a 
signed photo. JSA LOAA. 

469	 8 x 10 Foxx, Jimmie  	 PSA 10.............. 300
Mint Jimmie Foxx signed photo, it does not get any cleaner 
than this. Handsome b/w portrait of the legendary Foxx 
batting, this is signed and inscribed. Foxx has great hand-
writing, the autograph and inscription looks terrific.
PSA DNA Full. 

470  Mantle, Mickey Signed/Framed Sprague Print  9.5.. 100
Always fun, this print does not come around very often. 
Smartly matted and framed to 24x19, this is a very engaging 
display. Mickey signed the limited edition (631/750) print in 
Mint blue sharpie ink in a perfect spot by the bottom center. 
JSA LOA Full. 

471	 Mantle, Mickey Triple-Signed Framed Display! 
			   9.5..................... 200
Very fine and exceptionally well rendered Mickey Mantle 
display piece, I really like this item. This wonderful 27x22 
display consists of three Mickey Mantle signed pieces: 1953 
Topps Dvorak limited edition print (1778/2000), an SGC 
slabbed Perez Steele postcard and a very nice oversize Week 
of Dreams Mantle postcard. The autographs are in matching 
spotless blue sharpie ink and look terrific. This 1953 Topps 
print comes with the original paperwrok. The Mantle photos 
come with a full JSA or PSA LOA. Very nice. 

472	 Mantle, Mickey Very Unusual 
	 Signed/Framed Oversize Photo 	 9.5..................... 100
It is not every day that we see a new Mantle signed image, 
but today is such a day! Offered is a very attractive 13x9 
color montage of Mickey. Signed in the center in Mint blue 
sharpie ink, this displays very well. Smartly matted and 
framed, total size 21x17. JSA LOA Full. 

473	 Mantle/Mantle/Maris Framed Display   8.5............. 150
Very creative and interesting display piece, a Roger Maris 
signed photo is in the center, flanked by signed Mickey 
Mantle photos on either side. The Maris photo is about 3.5 x 
4 and is PSA slabbed. The two Mantle photos are about 5x7 
(one is a very uncommon Dvorak image, the other the large 
restaurant postcard), each is signed in bold blue sharpie ink. 
Total size 22x12, the two Mantle photos come with individu-
al full JSA LOAs. 
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474	 Large Print Mantle/Martin/Ford 
	  (ex-Whitey Ford collection)	 9.5..................... 200
This is a 19 x 25 high quality color lithograph of Mantle, 
Ford and Martin posed above and below a visage of Yankee 
Stadium. All three players have signed this in spotless blue 
sharpie and best of all, this personally belonged to Whitey 
Ford and comes with an LOA from him. Please note that 
Billy Martin’s untimely death in 1989, before the mega-show 
era, makes all items of this kind with his signature especially 
desirable. PSA DNA Full. 

475	 Photo Maris, Roger (superb original 1961 photo) 
			   9........................ 540
Simply a wonderful Roger Maris signed photo, offered is a 
poignant 7x9 original wire photo. This was taken on Sep-
tember 9, 1961 after a game in which Maris slugged his 56th 
home run. Maris is plainly exhausted in this very revealing 
photo, and is covering his face with his hand. Maris signed 
this in large and flowing blue sharpie ink. This is one of the 
most interesting and unique Roger Maris signed photos that 
we have ever seen or handled. JSA LOA Full. 

476	 8 x 10 Munson, Thurman (1976) 	 8........................ 360
Very nice Thurman Munson item, offered are several pages 
from a 1976 Yankees yearbook. Obtained in person by 
someone who was friendly with long-time Yankee clubhouse 
manager Pete Sheehy, Munson signed this on his right leg 
in blue ballpoint ink. There are no breaks in the signature, 
the autograph is nice but the photo itself is slightly dark, 
so the contrast will likely be better when the item is held in 
hand. The other pages are signed by Jim Hunter, Ed Figeroa, 
Elliott Maddox and Rudy May. This is a Thurman Munson 
color image that hardly ever comes to market with a signa-
ture. JSA LOA Full. 

477	 8 x 10 Paige, Satchel 
     (dated 1953, inscribed to Virgil Trucks)    8.5.............. 150
How is this for a great Satchel Paige signed photo? Offered is 
an extremely rare true vintage signed 8x10. Paige is pictured 
as a St. Louis Brown, and he signed and inscribed this to his 
teammate Virgil Trucks! A cult favorite who pitched two no 
hitters, how neat is it to find an item that pairs Paige and 
Trucks? JSA LOA Full. 

478	   Ron Lewis 500 Home Run Club 
		  Fully Signed Print	 8........................ 420
A classic piece of signed contemporary sports memorabilia, 
these are now amazingly over 30 years old! Scarce of late, 
these seem to have really dried up in recent years. Offered is 
a terrific example of this fine piece, the print itself measures 
18x36 and is very nicely matted and framed to a total size of 
23 x 42. The autographs are a touch light but fully legible, 
the print itself is quite clean and looks great. These seem like 
such bargains at current market levels. JSA LOAA. 
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Signed Programs

479	 1937 New York Giants Comprehensively 
    Signed Spring Training Program (31 sigs)   9.5............ 450
Very, very fine piece, this is a higher quality Spring Training 
roster and schedule for for the 1937 New York Giants. Load-
ed with no less than 31 superb dark period fountain pen ink 
signatures, the content is very impressive, with HOFers Mel 
Ott, Carl Hubbell, Bill Terry and Ford Frick. Other better 
signatures include Jimmy Ripple (D’59), Adolfo Luque 
(D’57), Freddie Fitzsimmons and Frank Gabler (D’67). It is 
very unusual to find an item from this era so comprehen-
sively signed. JSA LOA Full. 

480	 Incredible 1951 World Series Program signed by 
DiMaggio, Mantle, Martin & Mays (35 sigs!)    9.5........... 600
With all the countless items that we handle each year, there 
are always certain items that are real conversation stoppers. 
The offered lot is such an item. This is a 1951 World Series 
Program (at Giants) with a front cover completely filled 
with Mint blue sharpie ink signatures. The program itself 
is unscored, with slight tape reinforcing the spine. The 
selection of signatures is absolutely unmatched and truly 
world class, we would be shocked if there is anything like 
this in the hobby. Please note the 1951 World Series was a 
truly historic event in baseball history. The final year for Joe 
DiMaggio, a few Rookies named Mantle and Mays that you 
may have heard of debuted in 1951. This program has auto-
graphs from no less than nine HOFers (10 if you count Jerry 
Coleman as a broadcaster!). The autographs are headlined 
by Joe DiMaggio, Mickey Mantle and Willie Mays. The other 
signatures include Billy Martin, Leo Durocher, Yogi Berra, 
Phil Rizzuto, Allie Reynolds, Monte Irvin, Johnny Mize, 
Bill Dickey and Eddie Lopat. Who wants to own something 
truly great from a magical and history season?JSA LOA Full. 

481	 1956 Pirates Vintage Signed Yearbook 
	 w/superb Clemente	 9........................ 900
Terrific signed item, offered is a true FULLY VINTAGE 
signed 1956 Pirates yearbook. The spine has tape, and there 
is tape also on the right side of the cover. Not very meaning-
ful given the item, as there are 40 superb signatures from 
1956 throughout the interior content. The autographs start 
with a superb super early Roberto Clemente. The other 
signatures include HOFer George Sisler, a pre-Rookie Bill 
Mazeroski, Danny Murtaugh, Bobby Bragan, Dick Groat, 
Dale Long, Elroy Face, Bob Friend, Vern Law, Frank Thom-
as, Roman Mejias and GM Joe L. Brown. JSA LOA Full. 

 

482	 1957 World Series Signed Program
	  w/Mantle & Aaron	 9........................ 300
Very nice piece, this is a crisp and quite clean original 
1957 World Series program. Strikingly clean for a signed 
program, this has 29 signatures. Headlined by autographs 
of Mantle and Aaron, there are eight total HOFers. The 
autographs are in bold sharpie and ballpoint ink. The other 
signatures include Berra, Mathews, Spahn, Adcock, Bruton, 
Buhl and Ford. This is a terrific and seldom offered piece 
from a truly classic World Series that saw the might Yankees 
lose to the upstart Braves. Please note the original owner’s 
name is written on the front cover in ink. PSA DNA Full. 

483	 Amazing Sport Magazine Signed Issue 
	 w/Ali, Mantle (15 sigs) 	 9.5..................... 300
Talk about serious star power, this is a special December 
1986 Sport Magazine with iconic prior covers on the cover. 
The interior pages are been signed by a truly unmatched and 
almost certainly unique group of legendary athletes to find 
in a single medium, in alphabetical order as follows: Aaron, 
Ali, Auerbach, Bouton, Jim Brown, Cousy, Flood, Mantle, 
Mays, Namath, Orr, Arnold Palmer, Rose, Ted Williams and 
Wooden. JSA LOA Full. 
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484	 Remarkable Signed 1987 HOF Induction Program 
   w/DiMaggio, Mantle & Williams (47 sigs!)    9.5........... 350
How neat is this? Offered is a clean 1987 HOF Induction 
program with no less than 47 spotless sharpie ink signa-
tures! All HOFers of course, the content is amazing, with 
note to DiMaggio, Williams, Mantle, Aaron, Koufax, Mays, 
F. Robinson, Berra, Hunter, Banks, Dickey, Drysdale, Reese, 
Dandridge, Gibson, Gomez and McCovey. JSA LOA Full. 

485	 Hodges, Gil Signed 1972 Dinner Program 
          (3 months before he died) 	 9........................ 100
Fresh piece, we have not seen this before. Offered is a bright 
and clean 1972 New York Baseball Writer’s dinner program. 
The cover has a large image of Roberto Clemente. Gil Hodg-
es signed the cover at the upper left corner, this is a flowing 
and fine blue ballpoint ink signature. Clearly rare, Gil sadly 
died on April 2 of 1972 at only age 47, how often do you find 
anything signed by Hodges from 1972? New to the hobby, 
this is a terrific item. JSA LOAA. 

486	 Mantle, Mickey Signed 1965 Life Magazine Cover 
			   9.5..................... 100
An iconic Mantle signed image, this is a terrific photo of a 
pensive Mantle who sees the end of his career coming. We 
believe this is just the cover, but it has no mailing label and 
looks terrific. Mickey signed this in huge Mint blue sharpie 
ink in a perfect spot, this looks great. Matted and framed, 
total size 19x24. PSA DNA Full. 

487	 Mantle, Mickey Signed 1967 S.I. 	 9.5..................... 150
Very scarce signed Mantle S.I. cover, this is the first one that 
we have ever seen or handled. Nicely matted and framed, 
this has a strong blue sharpie ink signature on his image. 
JSA LOA Full. 

Signed Letters

488	 Berg, Moe ALS 	 9.5..................... 300
Legendary World War Two spy and all around fascinating 
person, Berg died in 1982. Offered is a really nice earlier 
Moe Berg piece, this is a perfectly clean autograph album 
page. Berg pens the entire page, it is written on Christmas 
Day 1929. The writing is all in gorgeous period fountain pen 
ink, Berg has great handwriting, providing for great eye ap-
peal. Content relates to a request for a photo, this is signed 
Morris (Moe) Berg at the close. JSA LOA Full. 

489	 Mack, Connie (1910!) 	 9........................ 300
Gorgeous TLS on Philadelphia A’s letterhead, this is dated 
February 4, 1910. Written to a Dick Smith, content relates to 
the need for a player. This has a beautiful and unique early 
Connie Mack fountain pen signature. This has to be one of 
the earliest and possiby finest Connie Mack letters in circu-
lation. JSA LOA Full. 

490	 MacPhail, Larry 	 9.5..................... 300
Very nice piece, offered is a Mint TLS on Brooklyn Dodger 
letterhead dated September 22, 1938. The letterhead looks 
great, this has a perfect period black fountain pen ink signa-
ture. Written by the father of future HOFer Lee MacPhail, 
Larry MacPhail died in 1975 at age 85 and is a tough signa-
ture This is one of the cleanest and nicest Larry MacPhail 
signed flats that we have seen or offered. JSA LOA Full. 

491	 Mantle, Mickey 1984 Fan Club 	 9.5..................... 150
Nice item, this is a clean Mickey Mantle hand-signed TLS. 
Signed in spotless blue ballpoint ink, this one is especially 
nice as it includes the fan card and the return envelope. 
Good lot. JSA LOA Full. 
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492	 McGowan, Bill 	 9.5..................... 105
Spotless TLS from this HOF umpire, this is dated 
11/15/1949 on his personal letterhead. Content relates to 
his school, McGowan signed this in bold black fountain 
pen ink, with “Senior Umpire - Both Major Leagues” typed 
just below. McGowan died in 1954 and is a scarce and very 
desirable autograph. JSA LOA Full. 

493	 Young, Cy (1932) 	 9.5..................... 540
Very nice item, offered is a clean 4x6 autograph album page. 
None other than Cy Young pens the entire page, he dated 
this January 1932. Content is amusing, Young writes in 
response to an autograph request (probably for a baseball), 
About the best I can do is to autograph an old picture. With 
my compliments Cy Young. The autograph is bold and 
clean, this is ideal for slabbing if one is into that thing. This 
is one of the nicest Cy Young signed letters that we have seen 
in years. JSA LOA Full. 

494	 Perez Steele  DiMaggio/Mantle/Williams 
	 Framed Display	 9.5..................... 150
Very nicely rendered display, this has immaculate signed Pe-
rez Steele postcards from this legendary trio. The DiMaggio 
is the original Perez Steele issue, Mantle and Williams the 
1989 Celebration set. The signatures are in matching superb 
quality blue sharpie ink. Each has their own JSA LOA full 
LOA. Total size 22x12.  

495	   Perez Steele  Collection of 56 signed postcards 
		  w/Aaron & Mays	 8........................ 330
Pleasing lot of signed Perez Steeles, some are a touch light. 
There are 10 duplicates. Content includes: Aaron, Dickey, 
Drysdale, Gehringer, Gomez, Lopez, Mathews, Mays, Musial 
and Reese. A full listing will be on our website. JSA LOAA. 

496	 Black White HOF  Plaque Young, Cy (double-signed!)
			   9.5..................... 750
One of the very best Cy Young signed HOF plaque in circu-
lation, offered is a very special piece. This is a perfectly clean 
Artvue plaque with a Mint blue ballpoint ink signature on 
the front. In a great touch, Cy Young also signed the back 
and wrote his hometown (in pencil). How often do you 
find something this neat from Cy Young? JSA LOA Full. 

497	 Yellow HOF Plaque
	 Collection of 57 different 	 9........................ 180
Very affordable and clean lot of signed HOF plaques, these 
are signed in ballpoint ink and sharpie, an exact inventory 
will be on our website. This lot is a fine start to a set. These 
better signed plaques come in the lot: Cool Papa Bell, Yogi 
Berra, Bill Dickey, Bob Gibson, Lefty Gomez, Burleigh 
Grimes, Catfish Hunter, Harmon Killebrew, Al Lopez, Eddie 
Mathews, Willie McCovey, Stan Musial, Pee Wee Reese and 
Frank Robinson. JSA LOAA. 

498	 Yellow HOF Plaque
    DiMaggio/Mantle/Williams Framed Display   9.5........ 150
Terrific display, this is so well designed and presented. Of-
fered are signed HOF plaques from one of the ultimate trios 
in baseball history, these look great. Joe and Ted signed in 
bold blue sharpie ink, Mickey in strong blue ballpoint ink, 
all are at the top. Each has their own LOA, DiMaggio and 
Williams full JSA, Mantle an SGC. Total size 22x12. 73
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 3x5s, Cuts & GPCs 

499	 3 x 5 Chase, Hal 	 9.5..................... 600
Beautiful 3x5, this is as nice as it gets. Offered is a snow 
white 3x5, signed yours sincerely Hal Chase in jet black ink. 
Signed with a slight shake as was his style, this was likely 
signed in the 1940s. The infamous Hal The Fixer Chase, a 
crooked player who Connie Mack put above Lou Gehrig on 
his All Time All Star team, died in 1947 at age 64 and is a 
rare 3x5. Who wants to add something almost no one else 
has to their collection? JSA LOAA. 

500	 3 x 5 Cicotte, Eddie 	 PSA 8................ 150
Perfect quality, this vital 1919 Black Sox pitcher signed this 
by the top border. Signed Eddie Cicotte White Sox, every-
thing is in perfect blue ballpoint ink. This is slabbed PSA 8. 

502	 Cut Foxx, Jimmie 	 9........................ 225
Bold pencil cut, this is smartly matted with his Perez Steele 
card. Vital HOFer, this measures 8x10. JSA LOA Full. 

503	 3 x 5 Merkle, Fred 	 9.5..................... 150
Superb quality, this is an absolutely impeccable jet black 
ink signature. Signed on an immaculate 3x5, it does not get 
any better than this. An infamous player due to his error in 
1908 that cost the Giants the pennant, his autograph is not 
common and is always desirable. D’56. JSA LOAA. 

501	 Cut Collins, Jimmy 	 8...................... 1000
An almost profoundly rare autograph, HOFer Jimmy Col-
lins played from 1895-1908 for various teams including the 
Red Sox and A’s. Collins was a 1903 Red Sox and is key to 
any run of autographs from the first team to win the World 
Series. Collins was inducted into the Hall of Fame in 1945. 
Collins died in 1943 and is just an autograph that never 
comes around. Collins did not sign much, and hardly ever 
comes to market. Various signatures on different mediums 
have sold for close to five figures over the years. Missing 
from 99% of all Hall of Fame autograph collections, who 
wants to fill in an incredibly tough spot? The offered piece is 
a pencil cut mounted to cardstock. The autograph contrasts 
reasonably well and has solid display value. This might be 
the first time that we have ever handled this supremely rare 
Hall of Fame autograph in our 20+ years running auctions. 
JSA LOA Full. 

505	 Robinson, Jackie Signed 
	 1939 Centennial Envelope 	 9.5..................... 600
Something you just never see, offered is a wonderful jet 
black fountain pen signature of Jackie Robinson. Signed on 
a 1939 postal FDC, the postmark date is July 12, 1939. This 
of course was not signed in 1939, but a very, very prescient 
collector likely had Jackie sign this in the late 1940s. The au-
tograph placement is perfect, it contrasts very nicely against 
the clean medium. If you are either an advanced Jackie 
collector or have some quality 1939 HOF signed FDC’s, 
this would be an outstanding addition to your collection. 
JSA LOA Full. 
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504	 Cut Robinson, Jackie 	 9........................ 225
Fine Jackie cut, this is signed in bold black ballpoint ink. 
Neatly mounted to a 3x5, we believe this to be from early in 
Jackie’s playing career, circa 1949. A white-hot autograph, 
now is probably a very good time to pick one up if you do 
not have one. JSA LOA Full. 

506	 Cut Robinson, Wilbert 	 9........................ 450
Vital HOF autograph, these are missing from even very 
advanced collections. Offered is a quality black fountain 
pen ink cut, this is smartly mounted to his Perez Steele card. 
PSA slabbed, this is a handsome display piece. Robinson 
died in 1934, and was a key figure in baseball history from 
the 1890s-1920s. 

507	 3 x 5	 Large New York Yankee Collection 
	 (720 pcs)	 9........................ 300
Fresh collection of signed 3x5s, these are from an old time 
collector, part of one of the best Yankee collections in the 
world. Filled with both obscurities and recognizable names, 
this lot will likely fill many tough spaces in almost any 
Yankee autograph collection. The condition is clean, these 
are mainly in ballpoint ink, hardly anything is personalized. 
Duplication is very minor. These are some of the better 
autographs in the lot: Bengough, Lute Boone, Marshall 
Bridges, Brideweser, Bush, Doc Cash, Kiddo Davis, Fourni-
er, Hoff, Hofmann, E. Howard, Jensen (2), Roy Johnson, Jack 
Knight, McCarthy, Ray Mack, Maisel, Bob Meusel, Wilcy 
Moore, Murcer, Johnny Murphy, Pipgras (5), Priest, Sch-
reiber, Severeid, Shawkey (2), Torre, Weiss and Wicker.
JSA LOAA. 

Baseball Autographs: General

508	 1955 Pirates Vintage Signed 
	 Pirates Matchbook Covers (24 pcs)	   9..................... 300
Super cool lot, these are scarce 1955 Pirates dated full 
matchbook covers. Each was signed AT THE TIME in bold 
period blue ink. The autographs include Face, Friend, Groat, 
Law, Long, Both O’Brien Brothers and Thomas. JSA LOAA. 

509	 1989 HOF Book w/DiMaggio & Williams 
	 (25 sigs)	 9.5..................... 210
Fine piece, this is a very attractive oversize book about the 
baseball Hall of Fame. A hefty, very nicely printed book, the 
title page is loaded with no less than 26 HOF autographs. 
The autographs are in uniformly bold blue sharpie and 
look great. Headlined by Joe DiMaggio and Ted Williams, 
the other signatures include Berra, Killebrew, Mathews, 
Drysdale, Stargell, Spahn and Gomez. JSA LOAA. 
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510     69 different signed cachets
	  w/Ryan, Musial, Reese 	 9.5..................... 420
Fine lot of signed cachets, all perfectly presented in the 
proper album. The quality is impeccable. These date back to 
the early 1980s. Better signatures in the lot include: Blylev-
en (2), Dickey, Drysdale, Fisk, Gibson, Gossage, Hunter, 
Killebrew, Marichal, McGwire (2), Molitor, Musial, Reese, F. 
Robinson, Rose (1981, 2), Ryan (3), Schmidt, Stargell, Terry 
and VanderMeer (2). Many unsigned cachets come with the 
lot as well. JSA LOAA. 

511	 Clemente, Roberto Signed Stunning 
	 1955 Pirates Matchbook Cover 	 PSA 8.............. 1050
One of coolest Roberto Clemente items one is likely to 
find, offered is an utterly charming 1955 Pittsburgh Pirates 
matchbook. Signed by Clemente as a Rookie in blue ball-
point ink, the signature placement is perfect. The autograph 
is spotless and contrasts perfectly against the very clean 
matchbook. This came with the full set, but we decided to 
break it into two lots. Clemente GPCs postmarked 1955 sell 
for huge prices at auction, this is much rarer than those. 
PSA slabbed this and graded the autograph an 8. Who wants 
to add a great Rookie Clemente signed item that no one else 
has to their collection? 

512	 Album Page Foxx, Jimmie (very early)   9.5............. 250
Outstanding quality Jimmie Foxx signature, this looks to 
be circa 1931. Signed in jet black fountain pen ink, this is a 
beautiful signature. Signed on a 3 x 4.25 page, it does not 
get any nicer than this. JSA LOA Full. 

513	 Album Page Hornsby, Rogers (stunning)    9.5........ 200
Stunningly large and perfect Hornsby signature, this is a 
singly signed autograph album page. This former .400 hitter 
and HOFer signed this in Mint blue ballpoint ink and dated 
this 9/1/58. PSA slabbed. 

514	 Munson/Michael/Peterson (superb quality)   9.5..... 150
Outstanding quality Thurman Munson signature, this is as 
bold, large and nice as it gets. Offered is an immaculate 6x4 
card signed by these three early 1970s Yankee teammates. 
Each signature is in perfect black sharpie ink and looks 
great, Munson is in the center naturally. JSA LOA Full. 

515	 Contract Page, Joe w/signed addendum    9.5.......... 300
Very nice item, this is a fully executed Joe Page 1949 New 
York Yankees player contract. A pioneering reliever and 
key cog in the Yankee dynasty of this era, Page died in 1984 
and is always a desirable autograph. The contract has been 
signed by Page, George Weiss and William Harridge. In a 
great touch, this comes with a January 27, 1949 performance 
addendum signed by Page and Weiss that pays Page an addi-
tional $5,000 if the Yankees are happy with his conduct and 
performance. Interesting lot. JSA LOA Full. 
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516	 Check Rickey, Branch 	 9.5..................... 270
Desirable check from a legendary HOFer, this is a handsome 
larger format personal check. Dated March 9, 1965, this is 
the year Rickey died. The check is signed in bold and spot-
less black ballpoint ink. PSA slabbed. 

517	 Album Page Speaker, Tris (1932) 	 9.5..................... 150
Very nice, this is a spotless 2.75 x 5 album page. This is 
signed with sincere wishes Tris Speaker Nov 23 - 32. Every-
thing is in bold black fountain pen ink, this is decades earli-
er than most Speaker signatures that trade. JSA LOA Full. 

518	 Substantial Boston Red Sox GPC & 3x5 Collection 
	 (132 pcs)	 9........................ 400
Gorgeous album, these are all carefully mounted onto 
custom black pages. Many are mounted with a reproduc-
tion color 8x10, the presentation here is simply terrific. 
Condition is very clean overall, there are approximately 105 
GPCs in this very substantial; the balance are 3x5s, cuts and 
related size flats. Covering Red Sox from the 1930s through 
the end of the 1950s, content includes: Alexander, Carey (D-
70), Cronin, Daly (D-46, scarce), DiMaggio, Doerr, Pete Fox 
(D-67), Glenn, Goodman, Grove, Higgins, Newsome (D-65), 
Peacock, Pesky, Piersall (1953), Scarborough, Stephens (D-
68) and Trout. JSA LOAA. 

519	 Jersey Williams, Ted Mitchell & Ness    9.5............... 350
Not easy to find at all, it is amazing how few of these trade 
compared to Ted Williams signed bats and balls. Perfect 
quality, the signature and jersey are both immaculate and 
display perfectly. JSA LOA Full. 

Single Signed Baseballs

520	 Bennie	 Bengough	 9 (dated 1940)..... 450
Very scarce signed ball, this 1927 Yankee catcher died in 
1968. Offered is a heavily toned ball. Bengough signed, in-
scribed and dated this 10/23/1940 in pleasing blue fountain 
pen ink. It would be hard to imagine an earlier Bengough 
single. PSA DNA Full. 

521	 Yogi	 Berra	 9.5 (lot of 12)....... 270
Spotless box of Yogi singles, these are all signed on various 
official balls. The baseballs themselves look great, Yogi 
signed each of these very neatly in flawless blue ballpoint 
ink. Each ball comes with its own PSA DNA card.

522	 Chuck	 Dressen	 7	 ......................... 350
A truly scarce, even rare single, 1950s Brooklyn Dodger 
manager (he also managed other teams) Dressen, died in 
1966. Offered is a game ball from 1953, signed at the time 
on a side panel. The autograph is bold, BKLN 1953 is written 
below the signature in an unknown hand. Dressen died in 
1966, who wants to fill a better hole in their advanced 
Dodger single signed ball run? JSA LOA Full. 

523	 Derek	 Jeter (Sanderson!)	 9.5........................ 270
Very desirable Derek Jeter single, some of these have sold for 
$1,000 over the years. The offered ball is bright and clean, it 
is a Selig model with a Steiner hologram. Jeter signed this 
with his full name on the sweet spot, it is a spotless blue 
ballpoint ink signature. Who wants a Derek Jeter signed 
item that hardly anyone else has? JSA LOA Full. 
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524	 Deron	 Johnson
	  (1961 Yankees inscription)	 9.5........................ 450
One of the absolute keys to a 1961 Yankee single signed ball 
collection, this is a really difficult single. Johnson did not 
do many shows and died in 1992 at only age 53. Offered is a 
very clean OAL Brown model. This one is terrific as it has a 
spotless signature and 1961 Yankees inscription! Who wants 
to elevate the stature of their 1961 Yankees single signed ball 
run? PSA DNA Full. 

525	 Aaron	 Judge (2017 AL ROY)	 9.5.................... 100
Very desirable single, this is a Mint Manfred model. Yankee 
superstar Judge signed this as a Rookie and inscribed it. 
There is an MLB hologram, this was signed on Dec. 7, 2017. 
The signature is perfect. 

526	 Mickey	 Mantle 
                                    9 (Spalding MacPhail, superb) .......... 300
Gorgeous and very scarce Mantle single, I cannot remember 
the last time we saw one of these on a high grade Spalding 
MacPhail model ball. The ball is in beautiful condition, 
Mickey signed this on the sweet spot in particularly bold 
and nice blue ballpoint ink. It would be difficult to imagine 
a nicer Mantle single on this neat ball. JSA LOA Full. 

527	 Roger	 Maris (vintage signed to a player)
			   8 (OAL Cronin)... 540
Signed in the 1960s, this is a clean vintage OAL Cronin 
model ball. The ball itself is clean, Roger signed and in-
scribed this to fellow player Al Pilarcik. Maris pens an entire 
panel in attractive blue ink, nice ball. PSA DNA Full. 

528	 Joe	 Page	 8	 ......................... 750
One of the rarest of all name Yankee players, pioneering 
star reliever Joe Page died in 1980 at age 62. Page did not 
do shows, hardly anyone ever had him sign a baseball by 
himself. The very, very few examples at public sale have sold 
in the $3,000 range. The offered ball is an attractive even-
ly toned Spalding Official Baseball model. This is vintage 
signed, circa 1950. The autograph fills up the better part of 
a side panel, it is signed Best of luck Joe Page in large and 
flowing blue ballpoint ink. How wants to fill one of the ulti-
mate holes in a quality Yankee single signed ball collection? 
JSA LOA Full. 

529	 Phil	 Rizzuto	
	  9.5 (Selig, HOF 94, Holy Cow, lot of 6) ............... 180
Super clean lot, these are on Selig official balls. The inscrip-
tions look great, each ball comes with it’s own PSA DNA 
LOA card. Nice lot with the great inscriptions. 

531	 Red	 Ruffing	 6........................ 240
Very tough ball, these can sell for $2,000 in higher grade. 
Offered is a slightly light but fully legible example. Signed 
on an off-white ONL Feeney ball that is not bad at all, this 
will fill a tough hole in your Yankee or HOF single signed 
ball collection. JSA LOA Full. 

532	 Dan	 Topping	 7.5..................... 300
Rare single, Topping was a Yankee owner and team Presi-
dent from 1945 - 1964. A possible future HOFer, he is utterly 
unheard of on a single signed baseball. Offered is a toned 
and clear-coated Spalding model ball, Topping signed this 
in large and attractive blue ink on the sweet spot. D’1974. 
PSA DNA Full. 
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530	 Jackie 	 Robinson	 PSA 7.5.............. 1000
Signed near the end of this life, this is fine ball. The ball 
itself is a Spalding Feeney model. The ball is white and 
clean, with some stray scuff marks away from the signature 
and seal panels. Jackie signed this in spotless dark ballpoint 
ink, he signed and inscribed this To Bill best wishes Jackie 
Robinson. PSA graded this a 7.5 overall. High grade Jackie 
singles can sell for telephone numbers in this market, this 
very sharp looking ball can save someone ten thousand plus 
dollars due to a personalization. Strong ball of a beloved 
and historically important player, this is a truly vital part of 
any high-end single signed baseball collection. 

533	 Mike	  Trout (14, 16 MVP) 	 8.5..................... 100
The hottest and best baseball player in the world, offered is 
a snow white Manfred model ball. This is signed Mike Trout 
14, 16 AL MVP. The signature is not perfect but is pleasing. 
This has an MLB hologram, it was signed on May 8, 2018. 
Not an easy ball to find, it is great to find one with such a 
great inscription! 

534	 Bill	 Veeck	 8........................ 300
Desirable single of this very creative HOF owner, Veeck died 
in 1986, five years before becoming a HOFer. Offered is a 
very clean and white Spalding Pro League model baseball. 
This has a very attractive flowing blue ballpoint ink sig-
nature on a side panel. Signed simply Bill Veeck, this fine 
signature contrasts very nicely against the exceptionally 
clean ball. This is a perfect ball to use to fill this space in 
your single signed ball collection. JSA LOA Full. 

535	 Star Lot (20 pcs)	 9........................ 120
Clean overall lot, these are all official balls. Content is as 
follows: Len Barker (PG), L. Berkman, Bowa, Erskine, 
Garciaparra, Mudcat Grant, F. Lynn, McGwire, Buck O’Neil, 
Oliva, D. Parker, Podres, H. Ramirez, Reyes, Vernon, Matt 
Williams, D. Willis (2), M. Wills and W. Wood. JSA LOAA. 
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536	 Lot of 100 Boston Brave and Red Sox Singles
			   8........................ 150
Collection of 100 single signed baseballs, these are almost 
all former Boston Red Sox or Brave collectors. The con-
dition varies but is clean overall, about half the balls are 
official, there should be hardly any personalizations. Dupli-
cation is minimal, these are from a very advanced Boston 
autograph collection and include players from the 1940s, 
possibly the 1930s. There could well be some tough obscu-
rities in this fresh lot. These balls come in the lot: Brady 
Anderson, Bragan, Tom Brewer, Gene Conley, Rick Ferrell, 
Gaston, Greenwell, Kell, Klaus, Labine, Pellagrini, Tony 
Pena, Piersall, Sadowski, Turley and Charlie Wagner. 

537	 50 different signed signed balls 
	 w/Dick Allen & Rocky Colavito	 9........................ 200
Clean lot of singles, all are on official balls. There are no 
personalizations. These are players from A-D, mainly 
1940s-1980s era. Signatures include Dick Allen, Dusty Bak-
er, Vida Blue, Mike Boddicker, Bill Buckner, Lew Burdette, 
Bert Campaneris, Chico Carrasquel, Cedar Cedeno, Ron 
Cey, Jack Clark, Rocky Colavito, Dave Concepcion, Al Dark 
and Rick Dempsey. All recognizable names, this can save a 
collector some real time and money versus doing these as 
singles. JSA LOAA. 

538	 50 different signed signed balls 
	 w/Minoso & McGwire	 9........................ 200
Clean lot of singles, all are on official balls. There are 
no personalizations. These are players from K-P, mainly 
1940s-1980s era. Content includes: Law, Loes, Lolich, Lon-
borg, Luzinski, Lynn, Maloney, Marion, McGwire, McLain, 
Minoso, Montefusco, Moon, D. Murphy, Nuxhall, Oliva, 
Palmeiro, Pappas, Jim Perry, Palmeiro and Pesky. 
JSA LOAA. 

Multi-Signed Baseballs

539	 1940s/1950s Umpires w/McGowan 
	 on own panel (6 sigs)	 7........................ 200
Mid-grade ball has six period umpire signatures. This is 
notable as the key Bill McGowan signature (HOF; D’54) is 
100% displayable as a single. The other signatures include 
Babe Pinelli, John Quinn, Bill Stewart (hockey HOFer) and 
Larry Goetz. Neat ball. JSA LOAA. 

540	 1948 Yankee Stadium Ceremony 
	 Signed Old Timers Ball (22 sigs)	 9........................ 200
Neat ball, this is a bright white OAL Harridge model. Filled 
with 22 solid and exceedingly consistent signatures, this 
looks great. We believe this was signed at a special 25th 
Anniversary game for Yankee Stadium. The autographs are 
impressive, with Joe DiMaggio, Home Run Baker, 1927 Yan-
kees Waite Hoyt, Earle Combs, Bennie Bengough and Bob 
Shawkey. Other signatures include Johnny Mize, Bill Dickey, 
Charlie Keller, Red Rolfe, Jim Konstanty and Lefty Gomez. 
Fresh to the hobby, this really looks great. JSA LOAA. 

541	 High Quality 1960s Old Timers w/DiMaggio  9....... 150
Neat ball, this is a lightly toned OAL Cronin model. There 
are 16 solid and consistent blue ballpoint ink signatures 
with six HOFers. Mainly Yankees, the content includes Joe 
DiMaggio, Lefty Gomez, Bill Dickey, Red Ruffing, Red Rolfe 
(D’68), Johnny Murphy (D’70), Goose Goslin, Bob Feller 
and Eddie Rommel. JSA LOAA. 

542	 1969 HOF Induction Signed Ball 
		  w/good content	 8.5..................... 150
Fine ball, this is a lightly coated Harper Sport Shop Official 
League ball. Noted HOF 1969 below the seal, we assume this 
is from the 1969 Hall of Fame induction. The ball has 17 
quality period ink signatures. The content has no less than 
15 HOFers, with note to Manush, Schalk, Carey, Medwick, 
Gehringer, Wheat, Rice, Frick and Stengel. I also like that 
Paul Kerr and Bowie Kuhn signed the ball. Nice piece.
JSA LOAA. 80
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543	 1970s Old Timers w/DiMaggio & Stengel  8........... 180
Clean ONL Feeney ball, this might have been signed at a 
HOF Induction or other special event. There are 20 solid 
and consistent signatures. There are an impressive 
10 HOFers on the ball. The key signatures here are: Stengel, 
Medwick, Joe and Vince DiMaggio, Musial, Averill, Easter, 
Hack, Babe Herman, Gomez and Hubbell. JSA LOAA. 

544	 50 Home Run Hitters w/Mantle & Mays (6)
		                                          9 (OAL Brown).............. 150
Another ball that has totally dried up in the market, this 
example is signed by Mantle, Mays, Mize, Foster, Kiner and 
Fielder. The Mantle and Mays signatures are perfect. 
JSA LOA Full. 

545	 Berra/Rizzuto Signed Baseball
		                   9.5 (OAL Budig, lot of 9) .................. 240
Spotless lot, these are all signed on high grade OAL Budig 
balls. Each ball has a perfect blue ballpoint ink signature 
from Berra and Rizzuto (HOF 94). Please note each ball has 
an individual PSA DNA LOA card. PSA DNA Full. 

546	 Broadcasters w/great content (13 sigs)   9.............. 150
One of the ultimate broadcaster signed baseballs, this came 
from Mike Shannon’s restaurant. Something you just never 
see, this is a clean Selig ball. The autographs include 
Jack and Joe Buck, Tim McCarver, Joe Morgan, Jon Miller, 
Roy Firestone, Mike Shannon and Rick Monday. JSA LOAA. 

547	 Mantle/Maris	 9...................... 1000
Next to Ruth and Gehrig, this is the ultimate dual signed 
baseball. Always desirable, the offered ball is an OAL 
MacPhail model from the early 1980s. The ball is clean over-
all, with slight bits on toning in some spots. Roger signed 
on his usual spot on a panel, his autograph is in absolutely 
impeccable blue ballpoint ink. Mickey naturally took the 
sweet spot, his signature is also spotless, with note to two 
spots of toning on the sweet spot. This is not a Mint ball but 
is very nice. JSA LOA Full. 

548	 Munson, Thurman Signed Baseball 
	 (fully displayable as single) 	 8.5..................... 150
Interesting ball, this is an unofficial ball from the late 1970s. 
The ball has a nice Thurman Munson signature and inscrip-
tion on one panel. The autograph is in large and fine blue 
ballpoint ink, with note to some toning on the ball itself. 
There are vintage secretarial signatures of Hunter and Jack-
son on other panels away from the signature. JSA LOA Full. 
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549	 MVP Winners w/Mantle, Mays & Aaron 
		                                    9.5 (OAL Brown)................ 270
Great ball, this is the first time that we have seen one of 
these. Offered is a very high grade OAL Brown model ball 
with nine spotless blue ballpoint ink signatures, a few have 
inscriptions. The content is remarkable: Mantle, Mays, Aar-
on, Berra, Banks, Sauer, Rizzuto, Newcombe and Shantz. 
There is room if you want to add a few other signatures. It 
is extremely unusual to find Mantle, Mays and Aaron all 
together on this type of baseball. JSA LOA Full. 

550	 Rookie of Year Ball w/Mays (6 sigs)   9................... 150
Very neat ball, this is something you just never see. Offered 
is a lightly toned OAL Brown model ball. Signed only by 
former ROYs, many are deceased, some have inscriptions. 
The autographs are from Mays, F. Robinson, Jethroe, 
Cepeda, McCovey and Dark. There is room to add addition-
al signatures if desired. I cannot remember seeing one of 
these until now. JSA LOA Full. 

551	 Terry/Williams	 9.5..................... 180
Classic signed baseball from the last two .400 hitters, this is 
signed by both in bold blue ballpoint ink. The ball is perfect-
ly clean, this looks great. JSA LOA Full. 

Team Signed Baseballs

552	 1947	 Pirates	
	 Team Ball w/Hank Greenberg	 6........................ 150
Slightly worn unofficial ball may have seen some game use. 
There are 23 period fountain pen signatures, notable for 
Hank Greenberg on the sweet spot. Other signatures include 
Greenberg’s protege Ralph Kiner, Billy Herman, Billy Cox, 
Preacher Roe, Bill Salkeld (D’67) and Fritz Ostermueller 
(D’57). The condition is rough but the ball is fully present-
able. This is a very scarce ball from Hank Greenberg’s final 
year in baseball, also notable for a Rookie Ralph Kiner. 
JSA LOA Full. 

554	 1951	 Bob Lemon Negro League All Stars 
		  w/Paige (13 sigs)	 6........................ 750
Very rare and unusual signed ball, there are 13 very bold 
and fine period blue ink signatures. Satchel Paige is at the 
top of one panel, a terrific period Cool Papa Bell signature is 
on the same panel. The other signatures include Bob Lemon, 
Sherwood Brewer, Clifford Johnson and Theoli Smith. Sev-
eral of these players are not on the Negro Players website, 
but that site is probably not complete. JSA LOA Full. 

555	 1956	 Giants  Team Ball w/real Mays   9................... 135
Really nice ball, this is a white and clean ONL Giles model. 
There are 24 total signatures, Manager Rigney is the usual 
stamp. The keys here include a fine earlier Willie Mays, 
Hoyt Wilhelm, Red Schoendienst, Hank Thompson (D’69), 
a Rookie Bill White and Dusty Rhoades. JSA LOA Full. 

556	 1957	 Braves  Team Ball	 8.5..................... 450
Desirable World Championship team ball, this very popular 
team beat the Yankees. The offered ball is an off-white and 
reasonably clean ONL Giles model. There are a full 30 sig-
natures, all in matching blue ballpoint ink. There are three 
HOFers: Hank Aaron, Warren Spahn and Red Schoendienst. 
Other keys include Buhl, Root, Jones, Pafko, Burdette and 
Crandall. JSA LOA Full. 

557	 1957	 NL All Stars  Team Ball	 8........................ 240
Not a bad ball at all, this is a lightly toned ONL Giles model 
ball with a tiny smudge at the bottom of one panel. There are 
28 total signatures in consistent period blue ballpoint ink. 
Six HOFers are on this ball: Mays, Banks, Alston, Mathews, 
Musial and Spahn. The other signatures include a really nice 
Hodges, Simmons, Bell, Don Hoak (D’69) and Burdette. 
JSA LOA Full. 
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558	 1963	 Cubs  Team Ball w/Ken Hubbs   9................... 180
Very clean ball, this Cubs model ball has 26 total signatures. 
There are four HOFers: Banks, Brock, Santo and Billy Wil-
liams. The key here is sadly Ken Hubbs; other better signa-
tures Bob Kennedy, Larry Jackson and Jim Brewer. 
JSA LOA Full. 

559	 1963	 Dodgers	 Team Ball	 8.5..................... 125
Desirable World Championship team ball, the signature 
of Bill Skowron precisely dates this as a 1963. Mildly toned 
unofficial ball has 23 quality blue ballpoint ink signatures. 
Keys include Alston, Durocher, Gilliam, Fairly and Wills. 
JSA LOAA. 

560	 1964	 Braves	 Team Ball	 9........................ 150
Clean ball has even toning, possibly a very subtle clear-coat 
(there is no cracking). There are 27 superb blue ballpoint 
ink signatures. Exceptionally nice and consistent, this qual-
ity team nearly made the World Series with 88 wins. Keys 
here include Aaron, Mathews, Spahn, Torre, Bragan, Carty, 
Felipe Alou and Cloninger. This is a really nice ball. 
JSA LOAA. 

561	 1967	 Cardinals	  Team Ball w/Maris        8................ 210
Clean World Championship team ball, these are always 
popular. The winners of a seven game classic against the 
Red Sox, this is a nice off-white ONL Giles model ball. There 
are 23 signatures in black ink, the Maris is a touch light but 
nice. The other keys include Gibson, Brock, Flood, Schoend-
ienst, Shannon and Washburn. JSA LOA Full. 

562	 1968	 Mets  Team Ball	   9.5..................... 60
Stunning condition team ball, this is signed on an official 
Mets model baseball. Consigned directly by the son of the 
Mets trainer at the time, the autographs are in amazingly 
clean and bold period blue ballpoint ink, the ball is pris-
tine, there are a full 28 signatures. Hodges unfortunately is 
a stamp, the other autographs include a very early Seaver, 
Berra, Jones, Agee, Frisella, Selma and Koonce. JSA LOAA. 

563	 1972	 Yankees	 Team Ball w/real Munson............... 240
Very clean OAL Cronin model ball, this has 25 period ink 
signatures. Amazingly enough, there are NO CLUBHOUSE 
signature, something you hardly ever see. The absolute key 
to this ball is a pleasing Thurman Munson in the center of 
one panel. The other signatures vary in darkness, everything 
is easily legible and nice. The other signatures include Elston 
Howard, Sparky Lyle, Roy White, Mel Stottlemyre and John-
ny Callison. JSA LOA Full. 

564	 1982	 Reds Team Ball 
	 (lot of 12, all w/Bench & Seaver 	 8........................ 180
Quality lot of clean Reds team balls, each is on an official 
ONL Feeney ball. The balls tend to have 28-34 signatures per 
ball and are nice. Each ball has Johnny Bench, Tom Seaver, 
Dave Concepcion, Cesar Cedeno, Tom Hume and Ron Oes-
ter. JSA LOAA. 

Signed Bats

565	 Aaron/Oh Signed Limited Edition Bat  9................. 240
Great bat, this is a custom Hank Aaron/Sadahara Oh limited 
edition (162/500) International Home Run Kings bat. Aaron 
and Oh signed the bat in solid blue sharpie ink. This is the 
first time that we have seen or handled one of these. 
JSA LOA Full. 

567	 HOFers Signed Bat w/Ted Williams (40+) 9.5......... 390
Neat HOF signed bat, this is a perfectly clean Rawlings HOF 
model. Loaded with flawless blue sharpie ink signatures, 
there are over forty signatures. Remarkably bold and clean, 
this as nice as it gets for autographs on a bat. The content is 
very impressive, with note to Ted Williams, Sandy Koufax, 
Willie Mays, Hank Aaron, Nolan Ryan, Cool Papa Bell 
(rarely on these kinds of bats), Don Drysdale, Ernie Banks, 
Johnny Bench, Yaz, Charlie Gehringer, Jim Hunter, Hal Ne-
whouser and Mike Schmidt. Based on the deceased players, 
this was signed in the very early 1990s. JSA LOA Full. 83



Signed Bats

568	 Mantle, Mickey Signed Limited Edition 
	 Plaque Bat (30/50) 	 9.5..................... 480
Terrific Mantle signed bat, this is a supremely limited 
edition (30/50). The first time we have seen one of these, 
this unique bat was produced by a Where It All Began Bat 
Company. The bat has Mickey Mantle’s 1981 Metallic HOF 
Plaque card custom mounted onto the bat. The plaque is 
signed by Mantle in bold blue sharpie ink.  PSA DNA Full. 

569	 Posada, Jorge 1999 Game Bat
	  Signed by Yankee Team! 		 .......................... 8.5
Great Yankee item, this is a terrific 1999 Jorge Posada game 
bat. This M356 model bat is 34 inches long and weighs 34 
ounces. The bat is cracked by the handle, has pine tar, tape 
and shows excellent use. There are 25 signatures on the bat. 
The autographs vary mildly in darkness but display very 
well overall. Loaded, the signatures include Jeter, Rivera, 
Torre, Posada, O’Neill, El Duque, Tino Martinez, Posada, 
Bernie Williams, David Cone and Roger Clemens. Posada 
is a beloved Yankee, this is a truly great item from a Yankee 
World Championship team that has everything going for 
it. This comes an LOA from John Taube from when it was 
purchased by our consignor. JSA LOAA.

570	 Rice, Jim Game Bat Signed by the 
	 1985 Red Sox (25+ sigs) 	 9.5..................... 120
Really nice bat, this is a very handsome Jim Rice pro model 
game bat. The bat has been signed by over 25 members of 
this quality team, the autographs are in superb matching 
blue sharpie ink. The content is very solid, with Jim Rice, 
Wade Boggs, Roger Clemens, Mike Greenwell, Alan Wig-
gins, Dwight Evans, Bill Buckner, Mike Easler and Bobby 
Ojeda. JSA LOAA. 

571	 Williams, Ted Signed Bat 	 9.5..................... 200
Spotless Ted Willams player model bat, this has a perfect 
blue sharpie ink signature. The placement is great, the con-
trast against the bat itself is ideal. While not rare, these still 
seem so undervalued compared to what his signed baseballs 
trade at. JSA LOA Full. 

Presidential Autographs

572	 Cut Jackson, Andrew 	 9.5..................... 400
Huge cut signature from this consequential President, the 
cut measures nearly nine inches long! The quality is superb, 
this was almost certainly signed as President. JSA LOA Full. 

573	 Cut Van Buren, Martin 	 9........................ 180
Elusive Presidential signature, this is nice as it was signed as 
President. Clean cut, this has a solid dip pen ink signature. 
D’1862. JSA LOA Full. 

574	 Cut Fillmore, Millard 	 9........................ 150
Bold cut, the signature has a very nice flow to it. 
1850s President, often the butt of jokes. JSA LOA Full. 

575	 Cut Hayes, Rutherford B. 	 9........................ 250
Tougher Presidential autograph, offered is a clean cut signed 
as President. The autograph is bold and spotless, this dis-
plays very well. D’1893. JSA LOA Full. 

Baseball & Historical Autographs
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Historical Autographs
Presidential Autographs

576	 Cut Tyler, John 	 8........................ 180
Terrible President from the 1850s, he is not a common 
signature. Offered is a bold cut with slight toning below one 
letter, total size 3.75 x 1.5 inches. D’1862. JSA LOA Full. 

578	 Letter Coolidge, Calvin 	 9........................ 105
Clean TLS on his personal letterhead, this is dated Novem-
ber 6, 1929. Content is interesting as Coolidge laments the 
use of his name by various committees and the abuses that 
can occur. Signed neatly at the close, nice piece. 
JSA LOA Full. 

579	 Letter Hoover, Herbert 	 9.5....................... 60
Spotless TLS from 1949, this is on his own personal letter-
head. Warm note thanks someone for a Christmas greeting, 
this is signed in bold black fountain pen ink. JSA LOA Full. 

580	 Letter Eisenhower, Dwight 	 9.5..................... 120
TLS from 1956, signed as President on White House let-
terhead. Content is a warm letter to Frederick Payne, Ike 
worked for him when Payne was the Assistant Secretary of 
War. Signed in jet black period ink, this is perfectly clean 
and fine. JSA LOA Full. 

581	 Letter Truman, Harry 	 9.5....................... 53
Spotless TLS on his personal letterhead, this is dated April 
17, 1956. Short warm note, this has a bold and fine black 
ink signature. JSA LOA Full. 

583	 8 x 10 Ford, Gerald 	 9.5....................... 30
Handsome color image of Ford likely as President, this is 
signed in spotless gold sharpie ink. JSA LOAA. 

577	 Letter Ford, Gerald TLS 	 9.5....................... 30
Offered is a handsome 1998 TLS on Ford’s personal letter-
head. A short thank you note, this has a terrific blue ink sig-
nature. This comes with the original transmittal envelope. 
Mounted onto a scrapbook page, the back has two other 
envelopes. JSA LOAA. 

Historical Autographs

584	 8 x 10 Armstrong, Neil 	 8.5..................... 450
Classic NASA color publicity still, this is signed by the one 
and only Neil Armstrong. This has a large and classic blue 
sharpie ink signature and inscription, this displays very 
well. Always a supremely desirable signed photo, this is a 
terrific addition to any quality autograph collection. 
PSA DNA Full. 

585	 Letter Baruch, Bernard 	 9.......................... 20
Clean TLS on his personal letterhead from 1933, this is 
written to an editor at The New York Mirror. Signed cleanly 
in period fountain pen ink, the autograph looks great. D’65. 
JSA LOAA. 

586	 Letter Douglas, William O. 
	 Supreme Court Card ANS 	 9.5....................... 30
Spotless Supreme Court card from 1949, Douglas pens both 
sides and signs this in flowing flawless ink. This is a warm 
note thanking someone for a gift. JSA LOAA. 

587	 Letter Hoover, J. Edgar (1949) 	 9.5....................... 30
Signed Edgar in bold period ink, this is on spotless FBI 
letterhead. JSA LOAA. 



588	 Letter Kennedy, Joseph Sr. 	 9.......................... 60
The patriarch of the Kennedy Family, offered is a clean TLS. 
Dated December 20 1948,  this is on his personal letterhead. 
Signed in pleasing blue ink, this warm letter to a freind has 
content about travel. D’69. JSA LOAA. 

589	 Cut Longfellow, Henry Wadsworth 	9....................... 100
Legendary writer, offered is a perfectly clean cut signaure, 
nicely signed and dated July 30, 1877. JSA LOA Full. 

590	 MacArthur, Douglas Huge Oversize Signed Print 
			   9........................ 300
Striking MacArthur signed piece, offered is a 14.75 x 18.5 
vintage signed artwork of this legendary General. MacAr-
thur signed this in period fountain pen ink, this is practical-
ly begging to be framed and displayed. JSA LOA Full. 

591	 Cut McNamara, Robert 	 9.5....................... 18
Nice item, this is an early 1960s Department of Defense 
card, signed by one of the most prominent Secretaries of 
Defense. The autograph is perfect black ink and could not be 
any cleaner. JSA LOAA. 

592	 Cut Salk, Jonas (slabbed) 	 8.......................... 15

593	 Cut Webster, Daniel 	 9.5....................... 75
Legendary American, Webster signed this clean cut in dark 
period ink. The cut measures 2 x 3.25. JSA LOA Full. 

594	 Wilson, Woodrow Era Autograph Lot (7 pcs)   9....... 50
Neat lot of Woodrow Wilson era autographs, the lot in-
cludes Edith Wilson signed White House card, Elihu Root 
TLS, John Pershing superb cut, Charles Evan Hughes signed 
card, Carter Glass signed card, William McAdoo and a 1909 
Harry Garfield TLS (William Garfield’s son). JSA LOAA. 

595	  Collection of 55 Late 1940s Political Letters  9........ 180
Neat lot, offered is a larger run of spotless TLS’s written to 
Sherman Billingsley, the owner of the famed Stork Club in 
New York City. These are mainly from 1948 and 1949, and 
are from various United States Senators, Governors and 
other political offices. The letterheads alone in this lot are 
wonderful, the autographs look great. Due to the nature of 
the autographs, we only had JSA authenticate these sig-
natures: J. Edgar Hoover (signed Edgar), Thomas Dewey, 
Alben Barkley and Earl Warren. 

Historical Memorabilia

596	 1916	 Woodrow Wilson Butterfly Box Display 
	 w/pins & invitations		 ........................... 50
Very interesting lot consists of generally smaller size Pres-
idential and historical memorabilia from the Wilson era. 
Included is a 1917 Presidential Inauguration invitation and 
program, William Jennings Bryan stereoscope card, Harry 
Garfield 1909 TLS, many pins and some postcards. The con-
dition is very clean overall. 

597	 1930s - 1950s Historical Lot (23 pcs)   9..................... 50
Interesting collection of autographs, these were collected by 
era. Content is as follows: 1930s era (6 w/Cordell Hull, Nor-
man Thomas, Eugene Talmadge); 1940s era (10 w/George 
Caron, FDR Jr, James Roosevelt, Clare Booth Luce, Thomas 
Dewey, John Bricker and Francis Biddle) and 1950s era 
(7 w/Mamie Eisenhower, Adlai Stephenson, John Foster 
Dulles and Averill Harriman). JSA LOAA. 
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Historical and Entertainment Autographs

598	 Collection of Four Trays of Historical Pins 
		  & Smalls 1900 - 1959		 ........................... 75
Very interesting lot of four butterfly boxes, these are filled 
with period pins, paper items and other generally smaller 
pieces. The themes are Panama Canal, 1930s America, 1940s 
America w/war content and 1950s America. The condition 
is solid overall, there could be some buried treasure here but 
these are just fun to look at or enjoy regardless of the value! 

599	 Large 1968-1992 Political & Related Pin Collection 
		  (350+ pcs)		 ......................... 250
Big collection of political pins, these are fresh to the market. 
A few repros from the 1970s are scattered about, condition 
is quite clean overall. Content includes: (1) 22 RFK/JFK 
pins, (2) 33+ Hubert Humphey-related pins, (3) 24 1972 Mc-
Govern pins, (4) 36 Nixon pins, mainly 1972, (5) 50+ Eugene 
McCarthy 1972 pins and (6) 10 1980 Carter pins. In addi-
tion, these are many bumper stickers and paper Presidential 
campaign items from this era, the pins go up to 1992, there 
is a box with hundreds of New York political pins that look 
to go back to the 1960s, for Mayor, Senator and Governmen-
tal and other campaigns. Some pop culture pins are here as 
well, including Woodstock and a 1976 Who pin. Unpicked 
lot, there could be something rare in this neat lot with seem-
ingly endless content. 

Entertainment Autographs

Signed 8x10 Photos

606	 Davis, Bette 	 9.5....................... 96
Lovely b/w image of the legendary Davis, she is in dramatic 
attire. Davis is peering upward, she signed this in large and 
perfect black sharpie ink. JSA LOAA. 

608	 Dietrich, Marlene 	 9.5....................... 63
This is a lovely 7 1/2 x 9 1/2 original glossy publicity still. A 
wonderful b/w portrait of Dietrich, she signed this in large 
and bold silver sharpie ink in a perfect spot. JSA LOAA. 

610	 Fairbanks, Douglas 	 9.5....................... 31
Publicity image for Ruler of The Sea is just above 8x9. Hand-
some image of a young Fairbanks, this is signed in black 
sharpie ink. JSA LOAA. 

612	 Fonda, Henry (lot of 2) 	 9.5....................... 15
Pair of attractive images, both slightly smaller than 8x10. 
One is an original press photo, each has a bold blue sharpie 
ink signature from this iconic actor. JSA LOAA. 

617	 Hayworth, Rita 	 9........................ 240
Beloved actress, one of the most beautiful women to ever 
appear on the screen. Hayworth signed photos do not come 
to market very often and are truly prized by collectors, with 
sale prices as high as $2,000. The offered photo is completely 
fresh to market, this came from an estate find of a Holly-
wood writer back in the day. This is a gorgeous b/w photo of 
the ever glamorous Hayworth, signed as follows: “To Doris 
from one night leader to the other Love Rita”. Everything is 
in spotless blue fountain pen ink, we believe this was signed 
in the 1940s. It is also neat to find such an early Hayworth 
signed photo. Great piece. JSA LOA Full. 

625	 Morgan, Helen 	 9.......................... 31
Desirable 8x10, she was a noted blues singer and the first 
Julie in Show Boat. Fine 8x10 portrait image, signed and  
in flowing blue ink. D’41. JSA LOAA. 

631	 Stewart, James 	 9.5....................... 75
9x7 promotional image of this legendary actor promoting 
Harvey. This is signed and inscribed in Mint black sharpie 
ink by the upper left corner. JSA LOAA.

633	 Turner, Lana (lot of 4) 	 9.......................... 30
Four fine looking photos, each is handsigned by this famed 
starlet. JSA LOAA. 
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Signed 8x10 Photos

600	 Aherne, Brian (JSA LOAA) 	 9.......................... 13
601	 Basinger, Kim (from 1978) (JSA LOAA)  9.5............. 15
602	 Brinkley, Christie (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 15
603	 Carney, Art (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5......................... 5
604	 Cates, Phoebe (w/Willie Aames) (JSA LOAA) 9........ 15
605	 Cooper, Jackie (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 12
607	 Dickinson, Angie (JSA LOAA) 	 9.......................... 15
609	 Englund, Robert (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 12
611	 Fisher, Carrie (Princess Leah, inscribed)
	  (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 15
613	 Gielud, Sir John (JSA LOAA) 	 9.......................... 10
614	 Gish, Lillian (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 18
615	 Hackman, Gene (JSA LOAA) 	 9.......................... 12
616	 Hasso, Signe (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 15
618	 Hoffman, Dustin (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 15
619	 Hopkins, Anthony (early) (JSA LOAA)   9................. 15
620	 Iwamatsu, Makoto (JSA LOAA) 	 9.......................... 15
621	 Jones, Allan (JSA LOAA) 	 9.......................... 13
622	 Kerr, Deborah (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 15
623	 MacNee, Patrick (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 12
624	 Moore, Dudley (JSA LOAA) 	 9.......................... 15

626	 Paige, Janis (JSA LOAA) 	 9.......................... 19
627	 Robards, Jason (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 12
628	 Roberts, Tanya (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 12
629	 Scheider, Roy (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 15
630	 Spacek, Sissy (Carrie movie) (JSA LOAA)  9.5........... 15
632	 Tierney, Gene (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 15
634	 Wilson, Julie (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 12
635	 Winfrey, Oprah (JSA LOAA) 	 9.......................... 15
636	 Woodward, Joanne (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 15
637	 Young, Loretta (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5....................... 12

638	 Collection of 44 Signed Actors	 9........................ 150
Collection of clean, boldly signed 8x10 photos, these were 
mainly signed in the early 1980s. There is hardly any dupli-
cation, nearly all are personalized to a photographer named 
Barry. Content includes: Dan Aykroyd, Kevin Bacon, Tom 
Berenger, Keith Carradine, David Cassidy, Richard Cham-
berlain, David Hassellhoff, Jeremy Irons, Gene Kelly, Don  
McLean, Roy Scheider, Martin Sheen, Rod Steiger and Eli 
Wallach. 

639	 Collection of 50 Signed Actresses	 9............150
Collection of clean, boldly signed (mainly) 8x10 
photos, these were mainly signed in the early 1980s. 
There is hardly any duplication, nearly all are per-
sonalized to a photographer named Barry. Content 
includes:  Arquuette/Spano, Carol Burnett, Nancy 
Cinatra, Joan Collins (2), Kate Jackson, Dorothy 
Malone, Virginia Mayo, Lisa Mineli, Maureen O’Ha-
ra, Tatum O’Neal, Marion Ross, Susan Sarandon, 
Jaclyn Smith, Vanessa Williams and Ester Williams. 

Signed Letters

640	 Allen, Fred 1949 TLS (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5............ 15
641	 Carroll, Madeleine Late 1940s ALS (JSA LOAA)  9.5.18
642	 Crawford, Joan 1949 ANS (JSA LOAA) 	 9............... 15
643	 Eddy, Nelson 1949 TLS (JSA LOAA) 	 9............... 15
644	 Fontaine, Joan ALS (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5............ 23
645	 Henreid, Paul 1949 TLS (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5............ 15
646	 Herbert, Hugh ALS (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5............ 15
647	 Luce, Claire Booth (JSA LOAA) 	 9.5............ 15
648	 March, Frederic Late 1940s ALS (JSA LOAA)   9....... 15
654	 Robinson, Edward G. 1949 TLS (JSA LOAA)   9........ 15
655	 Vallee, Rudy TLS (JSA LOAA) 	 9............... 23
656	 Williams, Esther 1949 TLS (JSA LOAA) 	 9............... 15

649	 Pickford, Mary 1948 TLS 	 8.5............ 45
TLS dated 1948, this is on her personal letterhead. Short 
note thanking the owner of the Stork Club, this is signed 
in black ink, Mary is bolder than Pickford. JSA LOAA. 

650	 Pinza, Ezio 	 9.5............ 23
Famed opera singer, this is a spotless smaller size TLS, 
the signature looks great. JSA LOAA. 

651	 Powell, Dick 1947 TLS 	 9............... 38
Spotless TLS on his personal letterhead, this is from 1947. 
The signature looks terrific. JSA LOAA. 

652	 Powell, William 	 9.5............ 30
Important actor from the 1930s, this is a nice ALS on his 
smaller size letterhead. JSA LOAA. 

Entertainment Autographs
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Entertainment Autographs
653	 Rickenbacker, Eddie 1948 TLS 	 9............... 30
Famed World War One airman, this is a short TLS on his 
letterhead from 1948; this is signed Eddie in fountain pen 
ink. JSA LOAA. 

657	 Late 1940s Signed Letter Collection	             9.              9............ 150
Fun lot, these are letters written to the owner of the famed 
Stork Club in New York City. These are from the late 1940s, 
the letterheads and signatures look great. A top society tour 
of New York City culture at the time, the interesting content 
includes ALS and TLSs. Better names include: Richard Ar-
len, Richard Conte, Joseph Cotton, Robert Cummings, Jim-
my Durante, Henry Ford II, Kay Francis, Arthur Godfrey, 
Hedda Hopper, Van Johnson, Raymond Massey, Winthrop 
Rockefeller, Barbra Stanwyck, Loretta Young and Robert 
Young. 

Entertainment Autographs: General

658	 3 x 5 Ball, Suzan (Lucille’s sister, rare)   9.5................ 15
A tragic story, the beautiful sister or cousin of the famed 
Lucille Ball, she died in 1955 age age 21 from cancel. The 
offered lot is signed and inscribed in very attractive black 
ink. JSA LOAA. 

659	 Album Page Bowlly, Al (D’1941 at age 43)   9............. 10
Large fountain pen signature and inscription from the key 
1930s British music artist who recorded 1,000 records. 
Bowlly sadly died in World War Two at a very young age. 
JSA LOAA. 

660	 Photo DeHavliand, Gloria (JSA LOAA)    9.5............. 15

661	 Heston, Charlton Signed Personal Actor’s 
	 Equity Association Card 	 9........................ 150
Very interesting piece, this is a personal item from Holly-
wood legend Charlton Heston. Offered is Heston’s personal 
1954 Actor’s Equity Association card. Heston signed this at 
the time on the back in flowing period blue ink. It is very 
unusual to find a personal item from this great star as early 
as 1954. Nice piece. JSA LOA Full. 

662	 Hitchcock, Albert Sketch Signed
	  at Paramount Pictures 	 7........................ 450
Charming display, this 8x10 mat consists of a signature, 
inscription (To Bill)  and sketch from the legendary Albert 
Hitchcock. We like this piece as it was signed at Paramount 
Studios.  PSA DNA Full. 

663	 3 x 5 Kennedy, Merna 	 9.5....................... 15
Silent Screen star, she died in 1944 at only age 36. Offered is 
a 3x5 with a small photo, signed in bold black fountain pen 
ink. JSA LOAA. 

664	 Cut Moore, Clayton (slabbed) 	 9.5....................... 15

665	 Mosconi, Willie Signed Box of Billiards Balls   9..... 125
Fun and affordable collectible, offered are a dozen Willie 
Mosconi hand-signed white cue balls. Each is signed in blue 
sharpie and comes with an individual JSA LOA card. 

666	 Stroheim, Erich Von 	 9.......................... 10
Visionary early director, he died in 1957. The offered ex-
ample is special as it was obtained in person by a rigger for 
a Hollywood studio in 1955. This has a terrific period red 
ballpoint ink signature that contrasts perfectly against the 
clean postcard. JSA LOAA. 

Vintage Hollywood In Person Collection

Fine and fresh lots, an employee for a Hollywood movie 
studio in the 1950s was a very serious autograph hound. 
Obtained at the time, these autographs were all signed and 
inscribed to the niece of this person. The signatures are on 
the back of various Hollywood and Los Angeles-related 
postcards. 

667	 Collection of 1950s Era Hollywood Autographs 
	 w/good content (34 pcs)	 9........................ 100
An exact listing will be on our web site, highlights include: 
Constance Bennett, Jack Carson, Olivia De Havilland, Glo-
ria DeHaven, Kirk Douglas, Betty Grable, Henry Hull, Paul 
Lukas, Jack Palance, Vincent Price, Richard Webb (2) and 
Jane Wyman. JSA LOAA. 

668	 Collection of 1950s Era Hollywood Autographs 
	 w/good content (37 pcs)	 9........................ 100
An exact listing will be on our web site, highlights include: 
Beulah Bondi, Smiley Burnette, Carol Channing, Mara 
Corday, Jose Ferrer, Betty Grable, Sam Jaffe, Frank McHugh, 
Thomas Mitchell and Walter Winchell . JSA LOAA. 

89



669	 Collection of 1950s Era Hollywood Autographs 
	 w/good content (38 pcs)	 9........................ 100
An exact listing will be on our web site, highlights include: 
Lyle Bettger, Chick Chandler, Chick Chandler, Patie Chap-
man, Tony Curtis, Richard Jaeckel, Katy Jurado, Gene Kelly, 
Evelyn Keyes, Frederick March, Ezio Pinza and Robert 
Warwick. JSA LOAA. 

670	 Collection of 1950s Era Hollywood Autographs 
	 w/good content (40 pcs)	 9........................ 100
An exact listing will be on our web site, highlights include: 
Mari Blanchard, Melville Cooper, Xavier Cugat, Linda  
Darnell, Constance Dowling, Edward Everett Horton, Ava 
Gardner, Bill Goodwin, Gloria Grahame, Cedric Hardwicke, 
Charlton Heston, Glynis Johns, Angela Lansbury, Dorothy 
Malone, Robert Middleton, Edmund Purdom, Donna Reed, 
Lisabeth Scott, Jimmy Stewart (w/July Allyson). JSA LOAA. 

671	 Collection of 1950s Era Hollywood Autographs 
	 w/good content (52 pcs)	 9........................ 100
An exact listing will be on our web site, highlights include: 
Pier Angeli, Lex Barker, Marge  Champion, Margaret Hayes, 
Van Johnson, Howard Keel, William Lundigan, Gregg Palm-
er, Vincent Price, Jack Richardson, Lena Romey and Charles 
Winninger. JSA LOAA. 

672	 Album Page  Collection of 41 different   9.................. 50
Interesting lot of pre-1970 signatures; these are single 
signed autograph album pages, many in fountain pen, 
and also some mounted ink cuts. The autographs are very 
solid overall and mainly appear to have been signed in the 
1930s and the 1940s. Content includes: Mischa Auer, Vince 
Barnett, Joan Crawford, Joan Davis, Frances Lansford/
John Hall, Allen Jones, Victor Joury, Arlene Judge, Douglas 
McPhail (D’1944 at age 30, rare), Zazu Pitts, Roger Pryor, 
Gene Raymond, Shirley Ross, Ann Sothern, Arthur Treach-
er, Jerry Vale and Bert Wheeler. This lot likely has a substan-
tial breakdown value if desired. JSA LOAA. 

Entertainment Memorabilia

673	 Cigar Box & Label Collection (300 pcs)..................... 30
Neat binder of cigar box labels and cigar labels, these are  
presented in pages in a binder. Subjects vary, there are 44 
box labels, with hardly any duplication. The individual cigar 
labels total 259. 

674	 Frank Sinatra Small Cardboard Sign  VG.................. 18
A promotion for the 1940s radio program -Your Hit 
Parade,- this is a hand held cooling fan in the shape of a 
tobacco leaf (13 X 7.5). The verso bears the slogan, -A fan 
for my fans, Frank Sinatra.-  Very good condition with wear 
on each end.   

675	 1950s - 1970s Magazine and Playbill Collection 
		  (50 pcs)		 ........................... 50
Small box lot has nice Hollywood magazines from the 1950s 
with many legendary female actors. Also included are 33 
Playbills from the 1960s through the early 1980s, including 
an original Odd Couple and many classic shows. 

675.2   1969 Woodstock Full Unused Ticket    PSA 10....... 40
Gem Mint ticket from this historic concert, these are always 
very popular.

Non-Sports Cards

676	 1888	 N43  Boyton Swimmer	 Good.................. 15
677	 1888	 N43  Clarke Walker	 Good.................. 15

678	 Collection of 27 Indian-Related Cards 
		  1880s - 1930s		 ........................... 50
Lower grade lot varies in grade, the lot includes twelve dif-
ferent Allen & Ginter Indian Chiefs and seven 1933 Goudey 
Indian cards. The Goudey cards are all series 264. Every-
thing will be pictured front and back on our website. 

679	 1890	 Old Judge Australian Issue
		  William O’Connor	 SGC 5................. 15
680	 1895	 Newsboy Cabinet  Andrew Mack...................... 12

681	 1898	 T95 LeRoy Cigars Presidents	
	 Complete Set (24)	 Ex-Mt............... 150
Very tough issue, full sets hardly ever to market. Single 
cards have sold for over $100 each. The offered set is sharp 
and crisp, some cards have subtle staining on the back, pre-
sumably from scrapbook removal. Attractive issue, these are 
colorful and fine looking cards. We are not sure of the exact 
year, we are estimating 1898 as the set ends with McKinley. 

682	 Vintage Cigarette Paper and Paper Dispenser 
		  (25 pcs)		 ......................... 150
Offered is a fine lot of vintage cigarette rolling papers ac-
companied by a vintage metal paper dispenser. Branded for 
Zig-Zag, these cigarette papers were designed to hang from 
the wall (3.125 x 2 x 6). Many vintage brands of cigarette 
paper are represented in this collection of 25 packages, 
including: 1760 long cut, Tuxedo Tobacco, Union Leader, 
Dukes Mixture, Stud, Just Suits, Durham and P. Lorillard to 
name a few. A nice ensemble, condition ranges mainly from  
Good to Ex. 

Entertainment & Non-Sports Cards
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683	 1905	 S77 Mogul Cigarettes
	 Complete Presidents Set (24 pcs)	 Ex+................... 100
Bright and very attractive issue, single cards come around 
from time-to-time but the last sale we could find for a 
complete set was in 2012! Everything will be pictured on our 
website, nearly all are well cut and display well but please 
check our site for more condition detail. 

684	 1910	 T107 Helmar State Seals & Coats of Arms
Collection of 145 different + 20 dupes (165 pcs)  VG-Ex... 75
Missing only five for a full set, this are very colorful and 
attractive cards. Condition naturally varies, especially given 
the large number of cards, but we feel these average a very 
pleasing VG-Ex overall. The backs are clean, the borders are 
nice, the corners exhibit generally consistent wear. 

685	 1910	 T218 
	 Collection of 42 SGC Slabbed Cards up to 5.5......... 100
Not a bad lot at all, almost all track and field (with one golf-
er), there are four 5.5s, two 5s, 13 4s, 16 3s and 7 2s. These 
are not so easy to find in 4 or higher grade. Good value lot, 
an exact inventory will be on our website. 

686	 1910	 T59 Recruit Flags	
	 Collection of 135 pieces	 VG...................... 40
Pleasing lot has moderate duplication. Condition varies, 
with some rough cards, but most of the cards are a nice VG. 
Also included are eight Helmar state seal cards. 

687	 British Non-Sport Collection (530 + cards) 
	 w/many sets	 Ex...................... 250
Collection of British non-sports sets and near-sets, con-
dition varies but averages about Ex overall, content is as 
follows: 1916 Wills Cigarettes Military Motors (50), 1922 
Lambert/Players Motor Cars (10), 1924 Players Cigarettes 
Natural History (50) + extras, 1924 Wills Merchant Ships Of 
The World 2 Sets (50 cards each), 1927 Wills British Butter-
flies (48/50), 1931 Players Cigarettes Military Head Dress 
(50), 1931 Wills Cigarettes Strange Craft (23/50), 1936 Play-
ers Cigarettes International Airliners (28/50), 1936 Gallager 
Famous Jockeys (48), 1938 Wills Cigarettes Speed (20), 1939 
Players Cigarettes Aircraft Of Royal Air Force (50) + extras 
and 1939 Players Cigarettes Modern Naval Craft (50). 

688	 1911	 S66 Indian Chiefs	
	 Lot of 76 different	 VG-Ex................. 60
Attractive lot of oversize 4x6 silk Indian Chiefs, these dis-
play well. Condition varies, these are about VG-Ex overall, 
everything will be pictured on our website, the backs are all 
perfectly clean. 

689	 Collection of 5 Presidents Sets 1920-1972................ 100
Feeling Presidential? Maybe look at this fun lot of clean sets. 
Content is as follows: 1920 W562 and W563 Strip Cards (10 
cards/set), 1952 U.S. Presidents (36), 1960 Golden Press (33) 
and 1972 U.S. Presidents (36 different). The strip cards are 
mainly a clean Ex to Ex-Mt overall, the other sets are NM to 
Nm-Mt with note to a particularly fine 1952 set. Good lot, 
nothing has been picked for slabbing. 

690	 1930	 1930s Foreign Issues Collection (70 pcs)  Ex.... 50
Mixed lot of foreign non-sports issues. Conditon is clean 
overall. Content is as follows: 1916/1917 Eckstein/ Hapaus 
Der Weltkrieg (22), 1933-36 Die Reichwehr Und Deutsche 
Wehrmacht (5), 1934 Saba Schiffsbilder (17), 1934 Lloyd/
Saba (15), 1934   Das Waffenstarrende Ausland 1 Large, 4 
Small   and 1930s Compagnia Italiana Leibig Antique Guns 
(6). 

691	 Binder of Nautical Themed British Tobacco Sets
			   NM..................... 60
Offered is a binder with perhaps 17 different 1930s/1940s 
era British non-sports sets. The sets include History of Naval 
Dress, The Sea, Wonders of the Queen Mary, Whaling, War-
ships and Ship’s Badges. The condition varies somewhat, but 
averages Near Mint overall. 

692	 1935	 National Chicle Skybirds	
	 Near-Set (86 different)	 VG-Ex/Ex......... 200
Extremely attractive and classic 1930s gum issue, this lot is 
complete from 1-84 and includes numbers 91 and 94. The 
condition varies mildly, the backs are clean, the average con-
dition is about VG-Ex/Ex. This is a very nice mid-grade lot. 
You have to love all of the great names in this set: Earhart, 
Doolittle, Rickenbacker, Wright, Amundsen and Lindbergh.
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693	 1936	 G Men & Heroes of the Law	
	 Collection of 127 Cards		 ......................... 600
Key 1930s non-sports set, this is a very graphic and attrac-
tive gum card issue. We sent these key cards to PSA: 28 
2, 38 2, 57 2, 103 2, 121 2, 149 3, 181 3 and 185 2. There is 
moderate duplication, the lot has 89 different cards, an exact 
inventory will be on our website. Condition looks to be in  
mainly the VG to VG-Ex range overall. 

694	 1937	 Lambert & Butler Keep Fit 
	 Complete Set, all PSA Graded 		 ........................... 60
Odd 50-card British set, there are two 9s, two 8.5s and 
twenty 8s; the balance range from 6 to 7.5. 

695	 Hollywood/Western Stars Exhibit Lot (74 pcs) Ex+... 60
Fun lot has some color cowboy cards. The condition varies 
from VG to Near Mint, about Ex Plus overall. There are 
several recognizable major stars in the lot. 

696	 1941	 Skybirds  Complete Set (20)	 VG.................... 100
Small but popular set, these range mainly from Good to 
VG Plus and average VG overall. The backs are clean, there 
are no technical defects. From the original owner, this is an 
honest lower grade set. 

697	 1942	 America At War
	 Complete Set (47 cards)	 Ex........................ 60
Colorful strip card set has bright colors and vivid wartime 
imagery. A few cards have tiny surface wrinkles, these are 
well cut and clean, Ex Plus overall in our opinion. 
The backs are all clean. 

698	 1947	 Goudey Indians (96) Plus Wrapper
	 Complete Set	 VG-Ex/Ex......... 450
Desirable 1940s Goudey Indian set, this is a very popular is-
sue. With the original wrapper, the cards tend to have great 
color and vivid imagery. Condition is nice overall, these are 
mainly VG-Ex to VG-Ex/Ex with some nicer cards and some 
weaker cards. The cards are reasonably consistent overall 
and display quite well, some scattered cards may have been 
hand-cut from a sheet or panel. The backs are quite clean 
overall, with lots of interesting historical detail. 

699	 1950	 Freedom’s War	
	 195 different w/7 tanks	 VG - VG-Ex...... 180
A substantial portion of this desirable set, the cards vary 
from Good to Ex, averaging about VG - VG-Ex overall. 
The seven tanks are providing for some solid value. 

700	 1953	 Wings  Complete Set	 VG-Ex/Ex........... 90
200-card set, the condition ranges from GVG to Ex Plus, 
averaging just below Ex overall. The set could benefit from 
some very simple and inexpensive upgrading but is a fully 
presentable and attractive mid-grade set as offered. 

701	 1954	 Topps Scoops  Complete Set	 Ex-Mt............... 200
Fun set is a colorful tour of history, complete with vivid 
images. The cards vary from VG-Ex to Near Mint, but are 
mainly a very nice Ex-Mt overall. Fresh set from an old time 
collector, many have excellent centering, nothing has been 
picked for grading. This is a very amusing and well designed 
set. 

702	 1956	 Davy Crockett
	 Iron on Transfers Lot		 ........................... 23
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Non-Sports Cards

703	 1956	 Davy Crockett
	 Complete Set (orange border)	 Ex...................... 150
Very colorful and attractive set, there are a fair number of 
solid Ex-Mt cards in the set. Centering varies as always, this 
is a solid and fairly consistent mid-grade set. 

704	 1956	 Topps Elvis Complete Set	 Ex...................... 200
Classic 1950s non-sport set, this is among the popular of 
it’s era. The number one card is VG, the number two card 
VG-Ex, the balance of the set average Ex Plus overall, with 
several fine Ex-Mt and possibly Near Mint cards. 

705	 1959	 Fleer Three Stooges	
	 64	 Rare Checklist Card	 PSA 4 mk.......... 350
Rare card, this is the first one that we have handled. 
Reasonably well centered with bright color, there are no 
creases. Check marks have been subtly removed from some 
places on the back, this still displays quite well. 

706	 1959	 Topps You’ll Die Laughing	
	 Complete Set (66)	 Ex-Mt/NM.......... 60
Funny set, the images are hilarious. The condition is a very 
solid Ex-Mt/NM overall with only very mild variance. 

707	 1960	 Fleer Yule Laff  Complete Set (66)  Ex-Mt........ 60
Charming and colorful holiday set, the cards are Ex-Mt 
overall with many Near Mint cards throughout. 

708	 1960	 Golden Funtime Animals	
	 Complete Set in Original Album	 Ex-Mt/NM.......... 24

709	 1965	 ABC Civil War News	
	 Complete Set	 Ex+..................... 90
Very uncommon British version of the classic 1962 Topps 
Civil War News set, this is interesting as they are smaller 
size. Still 88 cards, the images are identical. The offered set 
is crisp and clean overall, generally sharp but with off-center 
cards, nothing is terrible. A few cards are well centered and 
could approach slabbing quality, these are very nice cards. 
The cards retain vivid color imagery. 

710	 1965	 Beatles
	 Complete 2nd Series Set (25 cards)	Ex........................ 30
Fun b/w Beatles set, these have terrific images. The cards 
vary slightly but average Ex overall. 

711	 1966	 Green Berets
	 Complete Set w/wrapper	 NM..................... 25
Super sharp and fine 66-card set, this has an unmarked 
checklist and a wrapper. The cards tend to be razor sharp 
but slightly off-center, these are really fresh and clean. 

712	 1966	 Rat Patrol
	 Complete Set (66)	 NM to Nm-Mt.... 30
Razor sharp set, centering varies as always. The lot has many 
superb condition cards, nothing has been picked 
for grading. 

713	 1967	 Monkees  Complete Set	 Nm-Mt................ 50
Fun 44-card set, this is fresh and unpicked. Condition is a 
superb Nm-Mt overall, these look great. 

714	 1967	 Monkees Flip Movie Booklets
	 Complete Set (16 pcs)	 Ex-Mt................. 25
715	 1967	 Philadelphia Daktari
	 Complete Set (66)	 NM to Nm-Mt.... 20
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716	 1967	 Topps Wacky Packs	
	 Lot of 9 different PSA-Graded Cards......................... 25
Nine cards from this very popular set, all are 4 or 4s w/qual-
ifiers. The lot is as follows: 5 4 mc, 6 4, 13 4, 16 4, 19 4 mc,
22 mc, 28 4, 33 4 & 37 4. 

717	 1968	 Dark Shadows
	 Series 2 Complete Set (66 cards)	 Ex+..................... 60
Clean set ranges from a nice VG-Ex to Ex-Mt/NM, probably 
70% Ex-Mt. The cards retain their green color borders and 
display well. 

718	 1971	 Fleer Magic Glow Worms	
	 Sealed 5 Cent Wax Box	 Ex-Mt/NM.......... 53
Oddball early 1970s BBCE sealed wax box, the imagery on 
the box is fun. 

719	 1973	 Donruss Odd Rods	
	 Complete Set (66 cards)	 Nm-Mt................ 15

720	 Five different sets w/Happy Days
			   NM - Nm-Mt...... 30
Small binder has 1976 Topps and OPC Happy Days sets, 
1976 Welcome Back Kotter, 1980 Creative Feature and 
1983 Wacky Packages (23). 

721	 1983	 Leave It To Beaver  Wax Box	 NM................... 150
Clean box is filled with tight packs, each has 10 cards. 

722	 Box of 1990s Star Trek & Related Sets    Nm-Mt........ 30
Box contains 91 Paramount Star Trek (310), three Skybox 
Star Trek sets (90 each) and Star Trek Next Generation 
(120). The cards are razor sharp. 

Basketball Cards
 

725	 1969	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex+................... 200
Attractive and well collected set, this has an unmarked 
checklist and clean key cards. Condition is a solid Ex Plus 
overall with many cleaner cards. The few cards below Ex will 
have a tiny surface wrinkle or other small technical defect, 
they display well. It is nice to see this set getting it’s just due 
in recent years, we grade the stars as follows: 1 Chamberlain 
Ex+ ctd, 2 Goodrich RC Ex-Mt, 20 Havlicek RC Ex++, 25 
Alcindor RC VG-Ex/Ex, 35 Baylor  Ex++, 40 Cunningham 
RC Ex, 43 Bradley RC Ex-Mt, 50 Robertson VG-Ex/Ex, 56 
Unseld RC Ex+, 60 Reed RC Ex-Mt, 75 Hayes RC Ex-Mt, 90 
West VG-Ex/Ex, 98 Frazier RC Ex and 99 Checklist NM mc 
(sharp card is fully cut to the bottom border, not bad at all). 

726	 1970	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex+................... 300
Anchored by a very nice Maravich RC, this is a solid Ex Plus 
set. These seem to have really dried up in recent years both 
as singles and especially as full sets. The offered set ranges 
mildly in grade in both directions, about 40-50% of the set 
is Ex-Mt or awfully close, there are no beat up cards in this 
set. The key cards are as follows: 1 Alcindor LL VG-Ex/Ex, 2 
West LL SP Good, 7 Bradley Ex+, 10 Havlicek SP Ex-Mt+, 13 
Riley RC Ex-Mt+, 24 Checklist Ex-Mt unmarked, 50 Cham-
berlain Ex+, 65 Baylor Ex++, 75 Alcindor Ex+, 100 Robert-
son Ex-Mt, 101 Checklist NM cut short, 123 Maravich RC 
Strong Ex+ and 160 J West Ex+.

727	 1970	 Topps Lot of 8 PSA Slabbed Cards, 
	 mainly 8s (SMR $265) 		 ......................... 100
Sharp lot all are 8s but one. The lot is as follows: 10 Havlicek 
SP (7), 27, 46 Lucas, 47 Chaney RC, 111 Thurmond AS, 112 
Havlicek AS, 143 White RC and 163 Sanders. 
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728	 Three Row Box of 1970-1986 Basketball Cards 
	 (1000+ cards)	 NM to Nm-Mt.. 150
Sharp lot of basketball cards, this completely fills up one 
3-row box. The cards are high grade, fresh and unpicked for 
grading. The cards are mainly from 1977-1981, with some 
cards up to 1988. The lot breaks down as follows: 1970-1 
(98), 1976 (6 w/Erving, 2 Jabbars and 2 Maravichs), 1980 
(27 cards w/either Bird or Magic, 3 w/Erving & Magic), 
1983 Star All Star Game set, 1987 Fleer Sticker Set -1 Jordan 
(10/11). These better cards come in the lot: 1970 Topps 1 
Alcindor LL, 10 Havlicek SP, 143 White RC, 173 Wilt, 1975 
Topps 300 Erving (2), 1977 Topps 1 Jabbar (2), 20 Maravich, 
100 Erving (2), 111 Parish RC (4), 1978 Topps 78 D Johnson 
RC,  Topps 130 Erving (3), 1979 Topps 10 Jabbar (3),  Topps 
20 Erving, 1981 Topps 4 Bird (2), 21 M Johnson, E101 Bird 
IA (5), E75 K McHale RC (2), W109 M Johnson IA and 1986 
Fleer 9 Bird. 

729	 1971-1975 PSA Graded 8+ Lot (80 pcs).................... 100
Single-row box is filled with sharp PSA graded cards from 
1971-1975, mainly 1974. The seemingly super conservative 
SMR is $1,077 on the lot. An exact inventory will be on our 
website. These better cards come in the lot: 1971 35 Havlicek 
8, 47 Cowens RC 8, 131 Thurmond 9, 1972 7 Cowens 9, 110 
Havlicek 9, 161 Havlicek AS 8, 1973 157  9, 1974 39 Walton 
RC 8, 46 Don Nelson 9, 100 Havlicek 8, 120 Goodrich 9, 155 
Cowens 9 and 250 Chamberlain 8. 

730	 1972	 Topps	 195	 Erving RC	 PSA 8................ 250
Beautifully centered with amazing color, this has four 
sharp corners and perfect white borders. A tiny nick on the 
right border probably kept this from grading a 9, this is a 
very fine example of an extremely popular top NBA HOFer 
Rookie Card. 

731	 1972	 Topps	 217	 Hunter	 PSA 9.................. 30
732	 1972	 Topps	 230	 Issel	 PSA 9.................. 24
733	 1972	 Topps	 255	 Erving AS	 PSA 8.................. 24

734	 1972	 Topps	 255	 Erving AS	 PSA 9.................. 75
Mint card from Erving’s Rookie year, this is well centered 
with four super sharp corners. 

735	 1972	 Topps	 263 ABA Rebound Leaders PSA 9....... 45
Superb condition card, this has terrific centering and 
four Mint corners. 

736	 1972	 Topps	 263 ABA Rebound Leaders PSA 10... 175
From a recent mini-find of 1972 Topps basketball cards, 
this was the only 10. Perfectly centered with four dead 
Mint corners, who wants to bring up the quality of their 
set a notch or two? 

737	 1972	 Topps PSA Lot w/8s & 9s (54 pcs, SMR $600) .240
Freshly graded lot, we thought these got somewhat tough 
grades. An exact inventory will be on our website. There are 
two 9s and twenty-four 8s, the rest are 6s and 7s. There are 
two Erving AS’s, six Artis Gilmore RCs and five Dan Issels 
in the lot. 
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738	 Bankers Box of 1970s Basketball Near-Sets 
	 (15 pcs)	 NM - Nm-Mt.... 200
Quality box lot of 1970s basketball cards, these are sharp 
cards, nothing has been picked for grading and there should 
be strong candidates, especially in the late 1970s. The lot 
breaks down as follows: 1972/3 Topps (157 different & 152 
different, all commons and minors); 1973/4 Topps (231/264 
commons/minors); 1975/6 Topps (500+ cards w/some stars); 
1976/77 Topps (108/144); 1977/78 Topps Complete Set; 
1978/79 Topps (three sets) and 1979-80 Topps (two sets). 
Also included is a partial 80/1 Topps set, Topps Archive 
1981-1991 wax box and 1992/3 Stadium Club NBA set. 

739	 Huge 1971 - 1975 Topps High Grade Collection 
	 w/stars (2,300+) 	 NM to Nm-Mt.. 300
Offered is a huge 3-row box loaded with fresh, unpicked bas-
ketball cards from 1971-1975. These are high grade cards. 
There is substantial duplication, please note our counts are 
approximate. There will be a very large number of secondary 
stars and specials, providing for tremendous breakdown 
value. The lot is roughly as follows: 1971 (445) w/1 Rob-
ertson, 35 Havlicek, 47 Cowens RC (2), 55 Maravich, 63 
Lanier RC (2), 79 Cunningham, 80 Wilkens, 91 Tomj RC 
(2), 142 Chamberlain, 144 NBA Checklist (5), 147 ABA LL 
(3), 152 Brown RC (2), 170 Barry RC, 200 Issel RC (2); 1972 
(450) w/1 Chamberlain, 7 Cowens (3), 25 Robertson (2), 32 
Jackson RC, 44 Barry (3), 60 Frazier (2), 100 Abdul-Jabbar 
(2), 110 Havlicek (3), 122 Bradley (2), 144 Riley (2), 161 
Havlicek  AS, 163 Abdul-Jabbar AS, 164 West AS, 171 Jabbar 
LL, 172 Jabbar LL (2), 173 Wilt LL, 175 Wilt LL, 180 Gilmore 
RC (2), 230 Issel (3), 248 ABA Checklist, 255 Erving AS (2); 
1973 (425) w/40 Cowens, 50 Jabbar, 100 West; 1974 (436) 
w/10 Maravich, 55 Robertson (2), 100 Havlicek, 129 Collins 
RC (4), 200 Erving, 226 Nets TL, 249 ABA Champ (Erving), 
257 Karl RC and 1975 (575) w/77 Walton, 80 Havlicek, 254 
Malone RC, 282 Erving TL, 298 Jones RC (2), 300 Erving 
(2). 

740	 1974	 Topps  Complete Set	 NM................... 100
Sharp and fresh set, nothing has been picked for grading. 
Centering varies, these average a solid Near Mint to our eyes 
without respect to centering. The key cards grade as follows: 
1 Jabbar NM oc, 10 Maravich NM, 39 Walton RC NM, 129 
Collins RC NM, 176 West NM, 196 Gervin RC Ex-Mt+, 200 
Erving NM and 250 Chamberlain NM. 

741	 1976	 Topps  1  Julius Erving 	 PSA 9................ 150
A key to a Mint 9 set, this card is truly razor sharp. 
The corners are amazing, you have to love this fun image 
of Dr. J taking a drink during a game. 

742	 1976	 Topps  100  Kareem Abdul Jabbar  PSA 9......... 50
Dead Mint card, it does not get much nicer than this. 

743	 1976	 Topps  Pair of Complete Sets	    NM................ 125
Pair of clean 1976-77 Topps basketball sets, the first set is 
Nm-Mt overall with slight variance, the second set is Near 
Mint overall, also with slight variance. Nothing has been 
picked for grading, these sets are loaded with HOFers and 
recognizable star players. 

744	 1976	 Topps PSA 8 - 10 Lot (119 cards, VCP $2,480) 
				   ......................... 400
Very substantial lot of this attractive oversize basketball set, 
these are all PSA 8s, 9s & 10s with no qualifiers. An exact 
inventory will be on our website There are 5 10s, 83 9s, 4 8.5s 
and 27 8s. These better cards come in the lot: 12 Corkey Cal-
houn PSA 10, 30 Dave Cowens PSA 9, 63 Bruce Seals PSA 
10, 67 Sam Lacey PSA 9, 68 George Gervin PSA 9, 69 Gus 
Williams PSA 9, 106 Otto Moore PSA 10, 115 Jo Jo White 
PSA 9, 120 Elvin Hayes PSA 9, 127 Julius Erving (All-Star) 
PSA 9 and 133 Elvin Hayes (All-Star) PSA 9
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745	 1977	 Topps Collection of 34 PSA 8 - 10s w/stars 
		  (VCP $1,250+) 		 ............................... 150
Pristine lot of 1977-78 Topps cards, these are all PSA 9s unless 
noted. Some of these have a VCP of $100 or more, there is some 
real value here. The 1977s (37) are as follows: 1 Jabbar 8, 2, 3, 
10 Westphal, 25 Dandridge, 27 Chaney, 49 Carr, 50 McInnis 
10, 58 Lucas, 61, 64, 69, 70 Havlicek 8, 73 Gervin, 75 Unseld, 
77 Goodrich, 80 Lucas, 81, 90 Cowens, 105 Murphy, 111 Parish 
RC 8, 115 Gilmore, 116, 118 Jones, 119, 124 Malone 8, 125, 127 
Archibald and 130 Barry 8 & 9 and they have a VCP value of 
approximately $541. The 1978s (24) have 2 10s and 19 9s, with 1 
Walton 9, 5 McAdoo 10, 78 Dennis Johnson RC 9, 86 Parish 9, 
100 Thompson 10, 110 Jabbar 9, 130 Erving 9 and VCP is about 
$400. The 1979s (12, all 9s but one) have a VCP of about $293. 

746	 1980	 Topps  Bird/Magic RC	 SGC 8.................... 200
Vital contemporary basketball card, these have been hot in 
recent years. Centered to the right border, this has rich color 
and four very sharp corners. 

747	 1987	 Fleer    Complete Set + Stickers.................Nm-Mt	 50
Sharp set with the stickers, these look great. The Jordan is 
Nm-Mt and centered slightly to the bottom border, the Jordan 
sticker is well centered and very sharp. The set is exceptionally 
clean and well centered overall. Loaded with stars, nice set. 

748	 Lot of 66 PSA 8 - 10s 1981- 1988 w/stars....................... 100
Single row box of lesser PSA graded basketball cards, there are 
66 total cards from 1981 to 1989. There is a heavy concentra-
tion of Larry Bird and Boston Celtics stars, but also many cards 
of Jabbar, Erving and other NBA superstars. A full inventory 
will be on our website, there is probably some solid breakdown 
value here. 

Basketball Autographs/Memorabilia

749	 1955	 NBA Finals Rare Travel Alarm Clock.................. 200
The first that we have seen, this is a folding, travel alarm 
clock awarded to Syracuse Nationals guard George King for 
his participation in the 1955 NBA Finals as identified on the 
ornate face of the clock. The Syracuse Nationals defeated the 
Fort Wayne Pistons in the best of seven series winning the final 
game (92-91) with a free throw with 12 seconds left. The travel 
clock folds into a protective 3- square hard case. The wind up 
clock and alarm appear to be in working order, one of four 
miniature screws is missing from the frame holding the clear 
crystal covering the face. Such an award from the early years of 
the NBA is for scarcer than the watches and rings presented to 
the NBA players from more contemporary Championships.     

750	 1971	 Topps  55  Pete Maravich	 9............................. 750
Key signed card, these have been white-hot in recent years. 
The offered card has terrific color and slight corner wear. The 
back is clean, the surfaces are solid. The beloved Pete Maravich 
signed this in period red ballpoint ink in a good spot by the 
right border. The solid signature contrasts nicely against the 
card. Maravich sadly died in 1988 at only age 40, his signed 
cards are revered by collectors. PSA slabbed. 
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Basketball Autographs/Memorabilia

751	 Autographed Basketball
Minneapolis Lakers Reunion w/George Mikan  9.5.......... 225
Fun ball has 18 signatures. Signed during the dedication 
of George Mikan’s statue in Minneapolis, the autographs 
include HOFers Mikan, Kundla, Mikkelsen, Martin and 
Lovelette. The other signatures include Carlton, Saul and 
Schultz. This is a fun limited edition Lakers ball with strong 
signatures throughout. JSA LOA Full. 

752	 Jordan, Michael Signed/Framed 1991 Beckett   9.5... 125
Something you hardly ever see, this is a great looking 1991 
Beckett cover with MJ in his USA Olympic uniform with 
hair! Jordan signed this right in the center, as big and fine a 
Jordan signature as you will ever see on this size item. Very 
nicely double-matted and framed, this great looking display 
measures 16x18. JSA LOA Full. 

Boxing Cards

753	 1910	 T218 16 different SGC 5s		 .......................... 150
Very bright and clean lot, these cards are really nice. Not an 
easy issue to find in pure 5 holders, the content is as fol-
lows: Brannigan, Cross, Gardiner, G, Goodman, A, Hyland, 
Knock Out Brown, Lewis, H, Marto, Mellody, Mike Twin 
Sullivan, Neil, Papke, Russell, Walsh, J, Wolgast and Young 
Donohue. The SMR on these is $35 per card. 

754	 1910	 T218  Hoarde of 257 
	 w/18 Johnsons & Jeffries	 GVG.................. 600
Huge lot of these colorful boxing cards, condition ranges 
from Poor to VG Plus, averaging about GVG overall. These 
are in order, there tend be 3-4 of each card, we did not at-
tempt to make any sets. This lot is anchored by nine each of 
keys James Jeffries and Jack Johnson. 

755	 1910	 T220   Near-Set (29 different)	VG*..................... 50
Mixed lot, several of the cards are cut short, we are not 
sure if they are trimmed. Stars include Corbett, Dempsey, 
Jeffries/Sharkey and Kilrain/Sullivan. 

756	 1921	 Exhibit Johnson, Jack 	 VG+.................... 60
Elusive card, I love the image. Clean card has no creases, 
corner wear, mainly at the upper right, keeps this at a 
pleasing VG Plus. 

757	 1925	 World’s Champion Exhibits	
   28 different w/Dempsey & Hoppe	 VG but varies... 450
Extremely rare offering, these are all different cards from 
the very tough 1925 World’s Champions Exhibit card set. 
A forerunner to the beloved 1933 Sport King set, the Babe 
Ruth card in this set is extremely pricey. The offered lot is 
loaded with big stars from the era that cover a wide range of 
sports, an inventory will be on our website. Condition varies 
from Fair-Good to Ex, mainly VG to VG-Ex overall. The big 
stars here are Dempsey, Weissmuller and Hoppe. From an 
old time dealer, his sticker prices on these totals $2,685. 
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Boxing

758	 1940	 Exhibit 
	 177 assorted w/many stars	 Ex+................... 330
Huge lot of these fun and eminently affordable exhibit 
cards, we believe these range from the 1930s through the 
1950s. From a superb fresh boxing collection, there could 
well be some very tough cards in the lot. There is duplica-
tion, sometimes heavy, the condition varies but is more than 
half Ex+ overall with many nicer cards (the weakest cards 
will be a nice VG+ to VG-Ex, there is nothing beat up in the 
lot). It looks like the cards are from two different sets based 
on the printing style. Neatly presented in alphabetical order 
in a shoebox, these better fighters come in the lot: Charles, 
Gavlin, Jack, LaMotta (4), Lesnevich, Joe Louis (2), Marcia-
no (2), Sugar Ray Robinson (3), and Zale (2).
 

759	 1951	 Ringside	
  Near-Set (84 different) w/Louis & Tunney  VG-Ex/Ex.... 240
Substantial lot contains 44 high numbers. Condition varies 
mildly, it is a pleasing VG-Ex/Ex overall to our eyes. These 
better cards are in the lot: 3 LaMotta VG+, 51 Willard 
VG-Ex/Ex, 54 Jeffries VG+, 59 Corbett Ex, 60 Attel VG-Ex/
Ex, 69 JL Sullivan VG, 72 Ketchell VG, 73 Gavilan VG+, 85 
Charles/Walcott VG-Ex/Ex, 88 Louis VG+, 95 Tunney VG+ 
and 96 Charles VG-Ex/Ex. 

760	 1956	 Topps Adventure
	 Collection of 100 w/15 boxers	 Nm-Mt.............. 100
Immaculate lot, these are bright, sharp and pristine cards. 
Generally well centered, these have not picked for grading. 
These better cards come in the lot: 33 Willard, 34 Dempsey, 
35 Tunney (2), 41 Louis, 43 Walcott, 77 Corbett, 78 Fitz-
simmons, 79 Jeffries & 90 Braddock. Fine lot has hardly any 
duplication. 

761	 1956	 Topps Adventure	
   Complete Basic Set (99 cards)	 NM to Nm-Mt.. 200
Super sharp set, centering is not bad at all overall. Fresh set 
has not been picked for grading, there could be some gems 
hiding here. Neat multi-sport set is known for the 18 boxing 
cards. The star power is impressive, with Louis, Dempsey, 
Tunney, Sullivan, Johnson, Marciano and Corbett. The cards 
are pristine and razor sharp. It is very unusual to find these 
unslabbed in today’s market. 

Boxing  Autographs

762	 8 x 10 Corbett, Jim (stunning) 	 9.5..................... 180
Offered is an absolutely stunning sepia toned portrait 
image. Early boxing HOFer Jim Corbett is posed in formal 
attire. Corbett signed and inscribed this in beautiful black 
fountain pen ink, he dated this December 2, 1929. How neat 
is this as it is both so early and so fine looking? 
JSA LOA Full. 

763	 Tunney, Gene Signed 1932 A Man Must Fight 
	 1st Edition 	 9........................ 250
Really nice piece, this is a very desirable 1932 first edition. 
In the original slipcase (with note to tape reinforcements), 
the book itself is bright and clean. Very limited edition 
piece, this is number 319/500. Tunney signed this in huge 
and Mint black fountain pen ink, there cannot be a nicer 
Tunney autograph in the world. JSA LOA Full. 

764	 Album Page Willard, Jess 	 9.5..................... 120
Perfect quality, this is a large cut from an autograph album 
page. This has a huge signature that is dated Feb 2 1939. 
JSA LOA Full. 
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765	 1950	 Bowman	 128	 Finks RC	 PSA 8............ 75
Fine image, this is well centered with four sharp corners. 

766	 1950	 Bowman	 26	 Lujack	 PSA 8............ 39
Fine looking 8, this has great color. Well centered, this has 
four sharp corners. 

767	 1950	 Bowman	 52	 Hirsch RC	 PSA 8.......... 135
Key card, you have to love this classic image. Well centered, 
this has four sharp corners and great color. 

768	 1950	 Bowman	 78	 Lavelli RC	 PSA 8.......... 135
Fairly well centered, this is not an easy card to find in an 8 
holder. This has four sharp corners, perfect white borders 
and a terrific image. 

769	 1961	 Topps  150	  Don Maynard RC	 PSA 8............ 24

770	 1963	 Topps	 82	 Bob Lilly RC	 PSA 8.......... 200
Key Dallas Cowboys HOFer, these are always popular in this 
quality. Solid 8 has rich color borders and a perfect photo, 
the corners are all extremely sharp and fine. 

1964 Kahns

771	 7	 Gary Collins	 PSA 9.................. 50
Cleveland Browns player, this has four Mint corners and is 
immaculate. 

772	 14	 Bill Glass	 PSA 8.................. 50
Sharp and well centered, the slightest flick of white at one 
corner keeps this from a 9. 

773	 21	 Alex Karras	 PSA 9................ 100
Great image of the huge Karras, this is an immaculate card. 
Fully deserving of it’s Mint 9 grade, it goes not get sharper 
than this card. 

774	 22	 Jim Katcavage	 PSA 10.............. 150
A PSA 10! Gem Mint card, this has perfect centering four 
Mint corners. Who wants to own a scarce 10? 

775	 24	 Dick Lane	 PSA 8.................. 50
Quality player, I really like the photo here. Well centered 
and sharp, the slightest flicks of white keep this at an 8. 

776	 25	 Tommy Mason	 PSA 7.5............... 20

777	 1967	 Philadelphia  198 Checklist	 PSA 9.................. 35
Mint checklist, these are always tough with the yellow 
borders. 

778	 1967	 Philadelphia  7  Nobis RC	 PSA 9.................. 90
Mint Rookie Card, this is a superb condition. Pack fresh, 
this has four dead Mint corners and terrific centering. 

779	 1968	 Topps  65  Namath	 PSA 8.................. 54
Very bright card, this has great color and particularly white 
borders. Centered very slightly to the left border, this has 
four very sharp corners. 

780	 2000	 Bowman
	 236	 Tom Brady RC	 PSA 9................ 130
Mint Tom Brady Rookie, a key modern card. Freshly graded, 
this was purchased at the time and immediately put into a 
9-pocket page for protection. Razor sharp with no wear on 
the color borders, the card is truly immaculate. 



Football Sets

781	 1951	 Bowman	
	 Complete Set w/3 PSA 8s	 Ex-Mt/NM........ 750
Really nice set, these are such attractive cards when they can 
be found in quality condition. We sent several cards to PSA 
and received several grades that we felt were awfully harsh. 
The set is a very solid and attractive Ex-Mt/NM overall with 
some mild variance. The key and slabbed cards are as fol-
lows: 1 Humble/RC Ex-Mt, 2 Graham Ex-Mt, 4 Van Brocklin 
Ex+, 12 Bednarnik Ex-Mt+, 15 Lujack PSA 8, 20 Landry RC 
PSA 5, 25 Walker Ex++, 32 Tittle PSA 7, 34 Baugh PSA 6, 40 
Waterfield PSA 4, 42 Davis Army NM, 46 Pihos Ex-Mt+, 56 
Conerly VG, 57 PSA 7, 63 PSA 8, 75 Groza Ex-Mt, 76 Hirsch 
Ex-Mt, 84 PSA 7, 90 Canadeo PSA 6, 91 Tunnell RC Ex, 
96 Stautner FBC Ex-Mt, 102 Layne Ex, 105 Perry Ex+, 109 
Motley Ex-Mt, 110 PSA 6, 112 Younger PSA 5, 119 PSA 5, 
127 PSA 4, 139 PSA 7, 140 Nomellini Ex++, 142 PSA 8, 144 
Dudley PSA 5. 

782	 1952	 Bowman Small 80 cards, almost all different, 
	 w/some stars 	 VG-Ex............... 330
Pleasing mid-grade lot, these are quite well centered overall. 
Some cards have slight stains by one corner, these average 
VG-Ex overall but do vary. These better cards come in the 
lot: 3 Walker (2), 12 Trippi, 13 Fears, 17 Tittle, 18 Justice, 
23 Marchetti RC, 37 Hirsch, 39 Tunnell, 63 Conerly and 127 
Matson (2).

783	 1954	 Bowman  1 Cent Wax Pack	 GAI 7.5............. 100
Sharp looking 1 cent pack from the 1954 Bowman football 
set, Otto Graham is noted on the flip, so perhaps he is show-
ing on one side. Colorful pack, these have totally dried up in 
recent years. 

784	 1955	 All American	
	 Lot of 73 w/some secondary stars	 Ex...................... 180
Lesser lot of 55 All Americans, there is light duplication. 
Condition varies from VG-Ex to Ex-Mt, averaging about Ex 
overall. A good lot to use as a starter set or for dealer stock, 
these better cards come in the lot: 1 Hickman, 9, 11, 
19 Smith RC, 21 White RC, 24 Strong (2), 35 Harmon RC, 
63 Justice (2), 78 Beranger, 82 Woj (2) and 98 Feathers. 

785	 1955	 Bowman	
	 92 different w/many stars	 Ex+................... 200
Bright and attractive lot, these vary slightly in grade both 
above and below Ex Plus. Nice lot, this includes many of the 
key cards: 1 Doak Walker, 2 Mike McCormack RC, 7 Frank 
Gifford, 25 Ollie Matson, 32 Van Brocklin, 37 Lou Groza, 62 
George Blanda, 121 Andy Robustelli, 158 Chuck Bednarik 
and 160 L.G. Dupre RC. 

786	 1955	 Bowman  Complete Set -1 card   NM.............. 250
1955 Bowman football cards are among the most colorful 
and attractive cards of their era, this is particularly true 
when they can be found in high grade. The offered lot is 
from an old time collector, these are gorgeous cards with 
superb color, bright white borders and sharp corners. Noth-
ing has been picked for grading, only the #1 card is missing. 
Centering varies as is typical for the issue, perhaps half of 
the cards are off-center to some degree, nothing appears to 
be miscut or 90/10. The key cards grade as follows: 7 Frank 
Gifford NM, 8 Alan Ameche RC Nm-Mt, 14 Len Ford RC 
NM, 32 Norn Van Brocklin NM, 42 John Henry Johnson RC 
NM, 52 Pat Summerall RC NM oc, 62 George Blanda NM, 
70 Jim Ringo RC Ex-Mt, 71 Bobby Layne NM oc, 72 Y.A. 
Tittle Ex-Mt, 101 Bob St. Clair RC NM oc, 152 Tom Landry 
Ex-Mt+ and 160 L.G. Dupre RC Ex-Mt. This is the nicest run 
of these cards that we have seen in years, there are probably 
some terrific candidates for slabbing here. 

Football
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787	 1956	 Topps
	 Complete Set w/checklist	 VG-Ex............... 200
Exceedingly consistent mid-grade set, each card is in an in-
dividual holder for protection. Set is a solid VG-Ex overall, 
with some light variance in both directions. The key cards 
grade as follows: 1 Johnny Carson SP Good, 11 George Blan-
da  VG-Ex, 13 Vic Janowicz SP VG, 22 Chicago Cardinals 
SP  Ex-Mt, 44 Joe Schmit RC Good, 49 Eddie Lebaron VG, 
53 Frank Gifford VG-Ex, 58 Ollie Matson SP VG+, 60 Lenny 
Moore RC Ex, 61 Washington Redskins SP VG+, 86 Y.A. Tit-
tle VG-Ex, 101 Roosevelt Grier RC VG-Ex, 116 Bobby Layne 
VG-Ex, 120 Billy Vessels RC VG+. 

788	 1957	 Topps
	 Complete Set Minus Big Three	 Ex+ to Ex-Mt.... 200
Colorful and attractive lot, these are nice mid to better 
grade cards. Condition varies only mildly, this is perfect if 
you have any or all of the big three and want to complete the 
set. An underrated set given the large high number run, this 
has a strong catalog breakdown value. The star cards grade 
as follows: 1 Eddie LeBaron Ex, 22 Norm Van Brocklin VG-
Ex/Ex, 30 Y.A. Tittle Ex-Mt oc, 31 George Blanda PSA 7, 32 
Bobby Layne Ex-Mt+, 85 Dick Lane RC Ex+, 88 Frank Gif-
ford Ex, 94 Raymond Berry RC VG+, 95 Hugh McElhenny 
Ex-Mt, 104 Earl Morrall RC Ex, 128 Lenny Moore Ex-Mt+, 
147 Len Ford VG-Ex/Ex and 154 Fred Morrison Ex. 

789	 1958	 Topps  Complete Set -4 
	 w/clean Unitas & Starr	 Ex...................... 150
Missing just four cards, these are nice Ex overall. Condi-
tion varies from VG-Ex to Ex-Mt Plus. These star cards 
come in the lot: 2 Bobby Layne  Ex, 10 Lenny Moore Ex-Mt, 
22 Johnny Unitas VG-Ex/Ex, 66 Bart Starr VG-Ex/Ex, 73 
Gifford VG-Ex, 86 Y.A. Tittle Ex-Mt, 90 Sonny Jurgensen RC 
VG-Ex/Ex, 106 Art Donovan  Ex-Mt+, 129 George Blanda 
VG-Ex and 132 Don Bosseler RC Ex-Mt. 

790	 1958	 Topps Complete Set	 Ex-Mt/NM........ 200
Exceedingly colorful, consistent and attractive set, this is 
a very fresh Ex-Mt/NM overall. The Brown Rookie alas is 
not of the quality of the rest of the set, but it is beautifully 
centered, and grades VG overall. The other key cards are as 
follows: 2 Bobby Layne  Ex++, 10 Lenny Moore Ex-Mt, 22 
Johnny Unitas PSA 7, 66 Bart Starr PSA 6, 73 Gifford NM+, 
86 Y.A. Tittle Ex-Mt, 90 Sonny Jurgensen RC Ex-Mt+, 106 
Art Donovan  PSA 7, 120 Raymond Berry Ex+, 127 Ollie 
Matson  Ex-Mt, 129 George Blanda Ex-Mt and 132 Don 
Bosseler RC Ex-Mt. 

791	 1959	 Topps Complete Set   Ex w/some variance...... 270
Popular, attractive and colorful set, I always liked these. The 
offered set is a nice Ex overall, with slight variance in both 
directions. The keys grade as follows: 1 Johnny Unitas Ex, 
10 Jim Brown  NM w/slight corner crease, 20 Frank Gifford 
Ex-Mt oc, 23 Bart Starr Ex-Mt, 40 Bobby Layne VG-Ex/Ex, 
51 Sam Huff RC NM oc, 82 Paul Hornung Ex++, 103 Alex 
Karras RC VG-Ex/Ex, 116 Jerry Kramer RC Ex++, 130 Y.A. 
Tittle VG-Ex, 140 Bobby Mitchell RC Ex-Mt+ and 155 Jim 
Taylor RC VG-Ex/Ex.

792	 1960	 Topps  Complete Set 
	 w/Jim Brown PSA 5	 Ex+................... 240
Popular little set with a clean design, this one is a nice Ex 
Plus with many Ex-Mt cards. The star cards grade as follows: 
1 Johnny Unitas Ex ctd, 23 Jim Brown PSA 5, 51 Starr Ex+, 
54 Hornung Ex-Mt+, 56 Gregg RC NM, 74 Gifford Ex, 
80 Huff Ex-Mt, 93 Layne NM, 113 Tittle Ex-Mt+ and 132 
Redskins TC VG-Ex/Ex.

Football
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793	 1960 Collection of 227 PSA 8 - 10s (SMR $2,000) ... 200
Large lot of slabbed football cards, all are PSA 8 to 10s. The 
SMR value is approximately $2,000. Mainly lesser content, 
65 cards are pre-1977, an exact inventory will be on our web 
site. The lot is anchored by a 1973 Topps Jim Plunkett PSA 
9, other better cards in the lot are as follows: 1966 Topps 3 
Buonconti 8, 1969 Topps 70 Nance 9, 1979 Topps 390 Cam-
pebell RC 8, 1979 Topps 520 Stabler 9, 1983 Topps 294 M 
Allen RC 9 and 1986 Topps 161 Rice RC 8. 

794	 High Grade 1957 - 1968 Collection w/stars 
	 (728 cards)	 NM................... 300
Fresh, unpicked lot of sharp 1960s football. These cards are 
a strong Near Mint overall with nicer cards. Centering var-
ies, especially on some of the better star cards. Duplication 
is mild. Our consignor had a good eye, these are very fresh 
looking cards. The high book value of just the cards noted 
below is over $1,000, this lot should have a very substantial 
breakdown value and is ideal for someone looking for high 
grade unslabbed 1960s football. The lot breaks down as 
follows: 1957 Topps (8) w/35 Emlen Tunnell, 65 Art Dona-
van, 1959 Topps (9), 1960 Fleer (23), 1960 Topps 25 w/54 
Hornung, 113 Tittle, 1961 Topps 19 w/40 Hornung PSA 6.5, 
58 Tittle, 85 Conerly, 150 Maynard RC PSA 7,  1962 Fleer 36 
Blanda, 1963 Topps 119 w/14 Jim Brown PSA 6, 107 Mar-
shall RC PSA 7, 44 Jones, 59 Huff, 62 Ditka, 85 Checklist, 
95 Wood RC, 97 Packers TC, 159 Mitchell SP, 170 Checklist 
(2), 1964 Philadelphia 47 w/71 Adderley RC,  Philadelphia 
91 Olsen, 1964 Topps 83 w/3 Buonconti PSA 4.5 & raw, 92 
Buchanan RC, 155 Alworth PSA 6.5 & raw, 159 Hadl PSA 6, 
1965 Philadelphia 28 w/188 Jurgensen, 1966 Philadelphia 
49w/69 Karras, 194 Taylor, 1966 Topps 28 w/32 Cookie 
Gilchrist, 45 Taylor, 1967 Philadelphia (5 w/Jordan), 1967 
Topps 67 w/61 Dawson, 103 Lamonica, 106 Biletnikoff PSA 
6, 10 Cannon PSA 6 and 1968 Topps 194 w/75 Sayers, 142 
Blanda, 149 Kemp, 161 Tarkenton, 168 Biletnikoff (2), 171 
Dawson, 173 Little RC, 193 Alworth, 219.1 Checklist Green, 
219.2 Checklist blue. 

795	 1961	 Fleer  Complete Set	 VG.................... 150
Substantial 200-card set has many quality cards, this lot is a 
collector grade example. Lower grade but not abused, these 
tend to have lots of corner wear but are otherwise fine. There 
are a fair number of VG-Ex cards, especially in the back of 
the set. The lot is reasonably consistent, we grade the stars as 
follows: 11 Brown VG, 30 Unitas GVG, 41 Meredith RC VG, 
59 Brodie RC VG, 88 Starr VG (cut very short), 89 Taylor 
VG, 90 Hornung VG+, 117 Layne VG, 155 Kemp VG-Ex, 166 
Blanda VG-Ex/Ex, 197 Otto RC VG+ and 215 Maynard RC 
VG-Ex/Ex. 

796	 1961	 Topps 
	 Complete Set               Strong Ex-Mt/NM................... 360
Quality 1960s football set, the condition is a very nice Ex-
Mt/NM overall with only slight variance. Centering varies as 
always with this set, the cards tend to have very solid corners 
and rich color. The set has three really nice checklists and 
many really nice cards. The star cards grade as follows: 1 
Unitas NM, 39 Starr Ex-Mt, 40 Hornung Ex-Mt+, 41 Taylor 
Ex-Mt+, 45 Jordan RC NM oc, 57 Unitas IA NM mc, 58 
Tittle NM oc, 59 Brodie RC Ex-Mt+, 67 Checklist NM , 71 
Brown PSA 6, 77 Brown IA VG-Ex, 95 Jurgensen NM, 104 
Layne Nm-Mt, 122 Checklist NM, 145 Blanda NM oc, 150 
Maynard RC BVG  7, 166 Kemp Ex-Mt, 182 Otto RC VG-Ex/
Ex, 198 Checklist Ex-Mt+. 

797	 1962	 Post Cereal	
     90 different w/some stars and single-prints  Ex+......... 100
Very clean lot is a solid Ex Plus overall. The cards are nicely 
cut overall and display well. A healthy portion of a set, these 
better cards come in the lot: 6 Hornung, 12 Starr, 20 Huff, 48 
Gibbons SP, 59 Schmidt SP, 82 Moore , 90 Unitas, 126 Layne, 
133 Tracy and 186 Youso SP. 

798	 1962	 Topps Bucks  Complete Set	 Ex-Mt/NM........ 200
Fun 48-card set, these are not rare, but do come around 
very often as full sets. The offered lot is exceptionally well 
centered overall. The cards are almost invariably crisp and 
clean, the keys are as follows: Berry NM, Brown NM, Ditka 
Ex+, Groza Ex-Mt, Hornung Ex-Mt+, Layne Ex-Mt+, Starr 
NM, Tarkenton NM, Tittle NM, and Unitas NM. Nothing 
has been picked for grading, there could be some real upside 
on this really nice set. 
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799	 1963	 Topps 
	 Near-Set (145/170) w/many stars	 Ex+................... 300
Quality very near set, the condition really varies, with some 
severe centering issues but also some very solid Near Mint 
cards. Missing only Bob Lilly of the major stars, these better 
cards come in the lot: 1 Unitas Ex+, 14 J Brown Ex, 19 Groza 
Ex-Mt, 44 Jones Ex, 49 Tittle NM mc, 62 Ditka Ex, 74 Mere-
dith SP NM mc, 86 Starr Ex-Mt+, 87 Taylor VG+, 95 Wood 
RC NM oc, 96 Nitschke RC NM oc, 98 Tarkenton Ex-Mt, 107 
Marshall RC Ex-Mt, 110 Jurgensen Ex-Mt, 170 Checklist 
Ex+ unmarked. 

800	 1963	 Topps CFL 
	 Complete Set in Album		 ......................... 150
Mounted into the very attractive large format album as 
intended, this is the full 160-card set. The cards have bright 
color, the cuts vary but are more than acceptable overall. 
This is a fun book to peruse if you a vintage Canadian F
ootball League fan. 

801	 1964	 Topps
	 Very Near-Set (160 different)	 Ex-Mt............... 240
Solid lot, this is anchored by a solid PSA 6 example of the 
key checklist. Condition varies slightly and is a nice Ex-Mt 
overall. Only John Hadl is missing of the key cards, these 
grade as follows: 1 Addison SP Ex++, 3 Buonconti Ex-Mt, 29 
Gilchrist SP Ex-Mt+, 30 Kemp SP Ex, 31 Lamonica RC Ex-
Mt, 68 Blanda SP Ex++, 82 Checklist VG-Ex/Ex unmarked, 
90 Bell RC NM, 92 Buchanan RC Ex-Mt, 96 Dawson SP Ex 
mc, 121 Maynard Ex-Mt, 148 Otto SP Ex, 152 Williamson 
SP Ex, 155 Alworth Ex++ and 176 Checklist PSA 6.

802	 1965	 Philadelphia
	 Uncut Large Panel w/HOFers (66 cards).................. 180
Very scarce half sheet from the 1965 Philadelphia football 
set, this is low grade but still displays well. There are typical 
tears, bends and creasing, but the cards retain excellent col-
or. HOFers present on the sheet include Hornung, Eller and 
Mitchell. This is a great display piece. 

803	 1969	 Topps  Complete Set	 Ex+................... 150
Very attractive football set, I love the color and design on 
this issue. The offered set is a nice Ex Plus overall with a 
fair amount of Ex-Mt cards and VG-Ex or cards scattered 
throughout. The key cards reflect the condition of the set, 
and are as follows: 1 Kelly VG-Ex, 25 Unitas Ex-Mt+, 26 
Piccolo RC Ex, 51 Sayers NM, 75 Meredith Ex-Mt+, 100 
Namath Ex, 120 Csonka RC Ex-Mt, 139 Butkus Ex++, 150 
Tarkenton Ex++, 161 Griese Ex-Mt, 215 Starr Ex and 232 
Blanda Ex++. 

804	 1970	 Kelloggs Complete Set, all PSA 9s ................. 200
Mint 9 1970 Kelloggs football set, all are PSA slabbed with 
no qualifiers. There is one 10 (Merlin Olsen) and six extra 
PSA 9 commons/minor stars. While not rare of course, this 
is an eminently affordable Mint slabbed vintage card set. 

806	 High Grade 1969 - 1971 Collection w/stars 
	 (738 cards)	 NM................... 150
Fresh, unpicked lot of sharp football. These cards are a 
strong Near Mint overall with nicer cards. Duplication is 
present, especially for 1970 Topps. Our consignor had a 
good eye, these are very fresh looking cards and nothing has 
been picked for grading.. The high book value of just the 
cards noted below is over $600, this lot is ideal for someone 
looking for high grade unslabbed football from these years. 
The lot breaks down as follows: 1969 Topps (125) w/75 Mer-
edith, 80 Checklist, 161 Griese, 201 Biletnikoff, 232 Blanda 
(2); 1970 Topps (389) w/1 Dawson (3), 9 Checklist, 10 Griese 
(2), 25 Stenerud (2), 30 Starr, 59 Page PSA 5.5 + raw, 70 
Sayers, 75 Barney RC, 80 Tarkenton (2), 114 Smith RC, 162 
Csonka PSA 8, 260.1 Hill RC Red, 260.2 Hill RC Black and 
1971 Topps (224) w/1 Unitas, 3 Schottenheimer RC, 10 Al-
worth (3), 39 Blanda, 45 Csonka, 53 Smith (2), 71 Page, 113 
Houston RC, 114 Lanier RC, 120 Tarkenton, 150 Sayers, 178 
Biletnikoff (2), 180 Dawson, 260 Simpson and 261 Warfield. 
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807	 High Grade 1972 - 1987 Collection 
	 w/stars (approx. 275 cards)	 Nm-Mt.............. 200
Offered is a very sharp and completely unpicked lot of 
football cards. These cards average Nm-Mt overall with very 
mild variance. Duplication is present, especially for 1970 
Topps. Our consignor had a good eye, these are very fresh 
looking cards and nothing has been picked for grading. 
The high book value of just the cards noted below is nearly 
$2,000. The lot is mainly pre-1980, these better cards come 
in the lot: 1972 Topps (348) w/13 Riggins (2), 65 Plunkett 
RC PSA 8 & raw, 93 Hendricks RC (2), 100 Namath, 101 LC 
Greenwood, 106 L Alzado RC (2), 110 G Sayers (2), 120 T 
Bradshaw IA (2), 122 Staubach IA (2), 150 Bradshaw, 160 
Simpson (3), 165 Unitas (2), 170 Butkus, 186 Upshaw RC 
(3), 240 L Little RC, 245 Dawson PSA 7.5, 270 Taylor AP, 
271 Warfield AP, 274 F Little AP, 275 Yepremian AP, 278 B. 
Smith PSA 5 & 8, 279 A Page AP, 280 Lilly, 281 T Hendricks 
AP, 287 K Houston AP, 339 F Little IA, 341 Butkus IA PSA 
8, 1973 Topps (461) w/15 Bradshaw, 34 Ken Anderson RC, 
60 Tarkenton, 245 Riggins (3), 481 Spurrier, 1974 Topps 1 
Simpson PSA 8, 150 Unitas, 220 Harris, 230 Butkus PSA 
7, 383 Hannah RC, 401 Anderson, 451 Stabler PSA 7, 470 
Bradshaw, 1975 Topps 12 Mel Blount RC (2), 39 Rocky 
Bleier RC, 300 Harris (2), 367 Fouts PSA 7, 380 Stabler, 
400 Tarkenton, 1976 Topps 75 Bradshaw (2), 100 F Harris, 
158 White RC (2), 220 Lambert RC, 300 Simpson (2), 1977 
Topps 45 Staubach, 195 Swann, 1978 Topps 3 Payton HL, 65 
Bradshaw, 200 Payton, 443 Largent, 1979 Topps 308 New-
some RC, 390 Campbell RC, 400 Staubach, 480 Payton, 500 
Bradshaw, 1981 Topps 216 Montana RC, 1982 Topps 488 
Montana, 1983 Topps 294 M Allen RC (2), 1984 Topps 111 
H Long RC (4), 280 Dickerson RC (3), 1986 Topps 275 R 
White RC (3), 374 S Young RC (2), 1987 Topps 45 Flutie (6), 
115 Rice (5), 296 Cunningham RC (5) and 362 Jim Kelly (3). 

808	 Lot of Eight football sets 1978-1982  NM - Nm-Mt.. 150
Quality banker’s box lot of football sets, these are high 
grade and nothing has been pulled for grading. Fresh cards, 
the lot has complete Topps sets from 1978-1982 with extra 
1978, 1979 and 1981 partial sets. These sets have been hot 
in recent years when they can be found in quality condition. 
Please note the partial 78 set fills up a 400-card box and 
appears to be straight from vending. 

809	 1980s Football Set Run
	          NM - Nm-Mt................150
Banker’s box of high grade football, 
nothing has been touched for grad-
ing. The lot is as follows: 1983, 1984, 
1987, 1988, 1990 Topps, 1989 Score, 
1994 Topps Finest, 2000 Topps 
Factory (w/Brady RC), 2003 & 2004 
Topps Factory Sets. 

Football Autographs/Memorabilia

810	 1969	 Super Bowl III Ticket	 VG-Ex/Ex......... 240
Key ticket, this is the from the famed Joe Namath Super 
Bowl III game. Very hot of late, this example has perfectly 
crisp edges, brilliant color, quality corners and a perfectly 
clean back. There are some very, very fine surface wrinkles 
that can be felt rather than seen by the lower right corner. 
This is the most attractive, colorful example of this ticket 
that we have ever handled. 

811	 1957	 Topps  Bart Starr Signed RC	   9.5................... 750
White-hot signed Rookie Card, these are so hard to find due 
to the expense and relative scarcity of the card. The real key 
to the great 1957 Topps football set, this is the first signed 
example that we have handled. The card itself offers rich 
original color, clean surfaces and a perfect image. We cannot 
see any creases or wrinkles, the back is clean. There is a 
stray ink mark by the upper left corner. The legendary Starr 
signed this in huge and perfect blue sharpie ink, the signa-
ture amazingly goes across the full length of the card! 
This is a great piece of its kind. JSA LOA Full. 105
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812	 1958	 Topps   Jim Brown Signed Rookie Card.......... 400
One of the ultimate football players, signed examples of this 
card are scarce due to the cost of the card itself. The offered 
card is well centered with soft corners, the image looks 
good. Brown signed this in jet black ink on his image, the 
quality and placement are perfect. PSA slabbed.

813	 1997	 Pinnacle Inscription Autographs
	 Complete Signed Set + Extras	 9........................ 500
Neat binder contains a 31-card set of Pinnacle Inscription 
signed cards, two 50-card subsets and a 50-card artists 
proof set. Very creative design, the key signatures in this 
set include: Elway, Favre, Kelly, Marino, Moon, Moon, Rice, 
Sanders, E. Smith, Stewart and Young. This is a desirable 
number, limited edition set. 

814	 1998	 Playoff Authentic
	 Complete Dan Marino Signed Set (15 card)............ 210
Desirable modern signed item, this is a terrific fully signed 
Dan Marino set. All 15 cards are signed by Marino in bold 
blue sharpie ink, this is something that cannot be easy to 
find. 

815	 1999	 SP Signature Edition	
	 Fully Signed Montana Insert Set (10 pcs)   9............ 300
Desirable 10-card Joe Montana insert set, each is signed 
by Joe at the lower left corner in spotless blue sharpie ink. 
The unsigned set comes with the lot as well. 

816	 3 x 5	 HOFers/Stars from early 1970s (38 pcs) 
		  w/Fortmann	 9........................ 240
Substantial lot of 3x5s, these are signed 3x5s with the 1969 
football stamp. Content includes Groza, Kinard, Battles, 
Hayes, Perry, Healey, Halas, Grange, Paul Brown, Fortman, 
Dudley, Hutson, Nagurski and Hunt. JSA LOAA. 

817	 8 x 10 Lombardi, Vince 	 8.5..................... 600
One of the ultimate names in the history of professional 
sports, the legendary Vince Lombardi is synonmous with 
victory. Almost always found on a Packers check, Lombar-
di signed photos are very hard to find, particularly a clean 
8x10. Public sales have approached $5,000 on these trea-
sures in the past. The offered lot is a lovely b/w portrait of 
Lombardi smiling in his Green Bay Packers jacket. Lombar-
di neatly signed this in black fiber tip marker on his uniform 
by the bottom center of the photo. This is a great item to 
add to almost any vintage sports autograph, memorabilia or 
even card collection. JSA LOA Full. 



Football/Golf/Hockey

818	 Auto Football Payton, Walter 	 9.5..................... 150
Good piece, offered is a perfectly clean football signed by 
the beloved Walter Payton. This has a large and absolutely 
spotless silver sharpie signature with his #34. There is a 
hologram from when this was signed. PSA DNA Full. 

819	 Helmet Payton, Walter Signed Full Size Helmet 
			   9.5..................... 250
Very good item, this is something you do not see every day. 
Offered is a very clean Chicago Bears full size helmet. A lim-
ited edition piece of 600, this comes with a Steiner LOA. The 
offered lot is special as it is signed Walter Payton Sweetness 
16.726. All of the writing is in spotless silver sharpie ink that 
contrasts perfectly against the helmet. Very nice item from a 
truly beloved football HOFer. PSA DNA Full. 

820	 Cut Rockne, Knute (superb) 	 9.5..................... 450
The ultimate mainstream football autograph, the legendary 
and beloved Rockne famously died in a plane crash in 1931. 
Offered is a beautiful Rockne black fountain pen ink signa-
ture that is immaculate. Signed on a 3 x 4.75 inch page, this 
could not be any cleaner. Ideal for slabbing and also for any 
type of framing project, this is sure to please the winning 
bidder. JSA LOA Full. 

Golf Cards & Autographs

821	 1935	 JA Patteriouex
	 19	 Bobby Jones	 PSA 8.................. 75
Neat British card from the 1930s, this has bright white 
borders and a fine photo of the legendary Jones teeing off. 
Well centered, this has four sharp corners. 

822	  Substantial Collection of 61 w/40 HOFers  9.5........ 300
Offered is a substantial quantity of golf signed cachets and 
3x5s, notable for approximately 40 HOFers. The autographs 
are on 3x5s and cachets, and are quite bold and clean. 
Content includes: Aaron, Coody, Couples, Duvall, Irwin, 
Love, Miller, O’Meara, Player, Rankin, Stadler, Trevino, 
Wadkins and Zoeller. JSA LOAA. 

Hockey Cards - Amazing Single Owner Collection

823	 1933	 Hamilton Gum 
	 8	 Howie Morenz	 PSA 5................ 480
Ideal mid-grade of the legendary Morenz, this is well cen-
tered with slightly toned borders. The image looks good, the 
back is clean, the corners are not bad at all. Nice card.

824	 Beehive 1930s - 1960s Collection
	  (64 pcs) w/key HOFers		 ......................... 125
Fun lot of these highly evocative photos. We believe these 
are mainly from the 1950s and possibly early 1960s. These 
have different color mounts, there is no obvious duplication, 
the condition is clean overall. Key HOFers here include: 
Beliveau, Geoffrion, Harvey, Hull, Mikita, Parent, Schmidt, 
Ullman and Worsley. 

825	 1954	 Topps 18 Doug Mohns RC	 PSA 6.................. 25
Crisp and clean, this has solid corners and is centered 
mildly to the top border. 
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1957 Topps

826	 10	 Johnny Bucyk RC	 PSA 7.................  50 
Very sharp and bright card, this has terrific color. The cor-
ners are solid, this is centered to the top border and is quite 
clean overall. 

827	 20	 Glenn Hall RC	 PSA 6.................  75 
Key card, this has four solid corners, good color and clean 
surfaces. Centered mildly to the left border, the 6 grade 
looks very conservative to our eyes. 

828	 21	 Ted Lindsay	 PSA 8.................  25 
Well centered with four sharp corners, strong card. 

830	 35	 Terry Sawchuk	 PSA 7.................  75 
Fine looking card, this has superb color and four sharp 
corners. Mild centering to the upper left corner keeps this 
at a 7. 

833	 41	 Godfrey	 PSA 8.5............. 100
A pricey 9, this may have been graded a click low. The of-
fered card has four very sharp corners, perfect borders and 
superb color. Centered a touch to the left border, we have 
seen many similar cards in 9 holders. 

829	 22	 Pierre Pilote RC	 PSA 6.................  20 
831	 39	 Billy Dea	 PSA 8.................  20 
832	 40	 Lorne Ferguson	 PSA 8.................  20
 
834	  Collection of 105 w/one very near set  
			   Ex-Mt/NM........ 200
Fresh and fine lot of these very attractive cards, these vary in 
grade from Ex to Near Mint, and average about Ex-Mt/NM 
to our eyes. The cards have bright color and a very fresh feel. 
Duplication is very mild, we believe this to be within 3 cards 
of a single complete set. These better cards come in the lot: 
1 Real Chevrefils, 7 Bronco Horvath RC, 14 Don Simmons 
RC, 15 Allan Stanley, 19  PSA 6, 21 Ted Lindsay, 22 Pierre 
Pilote RC PSA 6, 27 Elmer Vasko RC, 34 Alex Delvecchio, 
38 Al Arbour FTC**, 40  PSA 7, 42 Gordie Howe PSA 3, 43 
Marcel Pronovist PSA 5, 45  PSA 7, 46 Norm Ullman RC 
PSA 6, 48 Red Kelly PSA 7, 50 Forbes Kennedy RC, 51 Harry 
Howell PSA 7, 53 Gump Worsley, 55  PSA 6.5, 60 Andy 
Bathgate, 64 Lou Fortinato RC PSA 6, 65 Bill Gadsby and 66 
Dave Creigton. 

835	 1958	 Topps 40  Bucyk	 PSA 8.................  80 
Well centered with four sharp corners, nice card. 

836	 1958	 Topps  Collection of 96 w/stars  Ex+............... 200
Sharp looking lot, these cards tend to have great color. 
Centering varies as always, condition ranges from VG-Ex 
to Near Mint, but is probably 50% a sharp Ex-Mt or better. 
These better cards come in the lot: 2 Sawchuck VG-Ex/Ex, 
PSA 4, 8 G Howe PSA 3, 13 Hall VG+, PSA 4, 24  PSA 7, 31  
PSA 6, 34 Gadsby PSA 7, 35  PSA 6.5, 36 Pilote PSA 7, 37  
PSA 6, 39 Worsley PSA 4, 40 Bucyk PSA 4, 50  PSA 6, 7, 52 
Delvecchio PSA 6, 55  PSA 7, 60 Howell , 61 Kelly, 
65 Ullman. 

1959 Topps

837	 15	 Gump Worsley	 PSA 8.................. 25
839	 57	 Eddie Shack	 PSA 7.................. 25

838	 47	 Bobby Hull	 PSA 7................ 150
Only his second card, this is a terrific 7. Well centered with 
four sharp corners, this has perfect color and clean white 
borders. 

840	 63	 Gordie Howe	 PSA 6................ 100
Key card, this has a very novel image. Sharp card is centered 
to the bottom border, the surfaces are quite clean, the color 
is vibrant. 

841	 Collection of 130 w/Hull & 2 Howes  Ex-Mt............ 300
Mainly Ex-Mt, there is some variance in centering and 
condition. This lot will have a set missing just a handful of 
cards and moderate duplication. These better cards come in 
the lot: 2 Pierre Pilote, 6 Ted Lindsay, 8 Alex Delvecchio, 15 
Gump Worsley, 23 Johnny Bucyk (3), 28 G.Hall/C.Henry IA, 
32 Glenn Hall 2 VG+ & PSA 6, 34 Andy Bathgate (2), 42 Ter-
ry Sawchuk, 45 Norm Ullman (3), 46 PSA 7, 47 Bobby Hull 
PSA 4, 48 G.Howe/Jack Evans IA, 54 G.Worsley/H.Howell 
IA (2), 57 Eddie Shack Ex & PSA 6, 63 Gordie Howe PSA 4 
(2), 65 Red Kelly and 66 Ron Murphy. 
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1960 Topps

842	     14	 Stan Mikita RC	 PSA 5.5..............  75 
Key card, this is well centered with four square corners. 
The color and surfaces look great, PSA was a bit harsh with 
the grade on this one. 

843	     Collection of 98 w/key stars	 Ex-Mt............... 200
Loaded lot, this is a very attractive set. The condition varies 
mildly, averaging a solid Ex-Mt overall. These better cards 
come in the lot: 3 Joe Malone ATG, 5 Nels Stewart (2), 7 
Eddie Shack (2), 11 Johnny Bucyk  , 14 Stan Mikita RC, 19 
Georges Vezina ATG (2), 20 Eddie Shore ATG, 25 Glenn 
Hall (2), 26 Dit Clapper ATG (2), 27 Art Ross ATG, 32 
Chuck Gardiner ATG, 35 Frank Nighbor ATG (2), 36 Gump 
Worsley (2), 39 Jack McCartan RC, 45 Andy Bathgate, 46 
Cyclone Taylor ATG, 47 King Clancy ATG (2), 48 Newsy 
Lalonde ATG, 55 Tiny Thompson ATG (2), 58 Bobby Hull 
PSA 6, 59 Howie Morenz ATG, 60 Dick Irvin ATG (2), 65 
Pierre Pilote and 66 Vic Stasiuk (2). 

844	        Complete Set	 Ex-Mt/NM........ 300
Solid Ex-Mt/Nm overall grade set, these are fresh, clean and 
sharp cards. Condition varies only slightly, the key cards are 
as follows: 1 Lester Patrick ATG Ex, 5 Nels Stewart PSA 7, 
7 Eddie Shack NM, 11 Johnny Bucyk PSA 7, 14 Stan Mikita 
RC PSA 5.5, 19 Georges Vezina ATG Ex-Mt, 20 Eddie Shore 
ATG PSA 7, 25 Glenn Hall NM+, 27 Art Ross ATG NM, 36 
Gump Worsley Ex-Mt, 46 Cyclone Taylor ATG  Ex-Mt+, 
47 King Clancy ATG Ex-Mt+, 49 Harry Howell PSA 6, 55 
Tiny Thompson ATG NM, 58 Bobby Hull PSA 6, 59 Howie 
Morenz ATG PSA 6.5 and 65 Pierre Pilote PSA 7. 

1961 Topps

845	 29	 Bobby Hull	 PSA 5.................  50 
Crisp card has four solid corners and a fine image. Centered 
mildly to the right, this looks much more like a 6 than a 5. 

846	 36	 Stan Mikita	 PSA 7.................  50 
Only his second-year card, this is reasonably well centered 
with four square corners. 

847	 60	 Jean Ratelle RC	 PSA 8 oc............. 20
848	 62	 Rod Gilbert RC	 PSA 7.................. 30
849	 66	 Checklist Card                PSA 4 (unmarked)...... 25

850	 Collection of 121 w/3 PSA 8s & many stars
			   Ex-Mt............... 200
This lot contains a set missing four cards (Gilbert, Checklist 
only keys) and has moderate duplication. Condition varies 
but averages a nice Ex-Mt or better overall. These better 
cards come in the lot: 1 Phil Watson CO (2), 2 Ted Green 
RC (2), 4 Dallas Smith RC, 5  PSA 8, 8 Johnny Bucyk (4), 
9  PSA 7, 15 Orland Kurtenbach RC (3), 18 Pat Stapleton 
RC (2), 22 A.Bathgate/G.Hall IA (2), 24 Pierre Pilote 3 w/
PSA 7, 25  PSA 7, 26  PSA 7, 29 Bobby Hull PSA 4, 32 Glenn 
Hall 2 w/PSA 5, 34  PSA 8, 36 Stan Mikita 2 w/PSA 6, 37 
Denis DeJordy RC, 42  PSA 7, 8, 44 St.Laurent/G.Hall IA, 
45 Doug Harvey CO (2), 50 Gump Worsley 2 w/PSA 7, 51 
Harry Howell (2), 53 Andy Bathgate, 60 Jean Ratelle RC, 64 
Meissner/Worsley IA (2) and 65 Gump Worsley IA. 

851	 1962	 Topps	 34	 Mikita	 PSA 6.................. 25

852	 1962	 Topps	 66	 Checklist	 PSA 5 ................. 50
Bright and clean, this is completely unmarked, a touch by 
one corner keeps this at a very vibrant 5. 109
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853	 1962	 Topps	 Collection of 119 w/many stars NM.... 200
Terrific lot of sharp cards, these have attractive blue borders 
and a clean design. Loaded with stars, there is some serious 
catalog value here. Condition is a strong Near Mint overall 
with some variance, there may be some graded treasure 
here, only the top cards were reviewed for slabbing. These 
better cards come in the lot: 3 Gamble RC, 7 Green (3), 8 
Stapleton, 11 Bucyk (3), 22 Bruins TC (3), 25 Dejordy, 28 
Pilote, 34 Mikita, 37 Maki RC (4), 44 Blackhawks TC (3), 45 
Worsley (2), 46 H Howell (2), 49 Neilson RC, 52 Bathgate 
(2), 58 Ratelle (3), 59 Gilbert, 60 Hadfield RC, 65 Rangers 
TC (2) and 66 Checklist (Ex Plus unmarked). 

854	 1963	 Topps	 33	 Bobby Hull	 PSA 8................ 100
Centered mildly to the left border, this has four very sharp 
corners and clean surfaces. 

855	 1963	 Topps	 45	 Jacques Plante FTC  PSA 7............ 30

856	 1963	 Topps	 Collection of 124
	  w/many stars		  Ex-Mt/NM........ 150
This lot contains a set missing a handful of cards (likely 3) 
and has moderate duplication. Condition varies but av-
erages a bright Ex-Mt/NM overall with many nicer cards. 
Centering varies as always, these better cards come in the 
lot: 1 Mike Schmidt (3), 2 Ed Johnson (2), 8 Ed Westfall 
(2), 11 Johnny Bucyk (2), 23 Glenn Hall (2) PSA 4, 7 oc, 25 
Pierre Pilote (3), 26 PSA 6, 30 Ed Van Impe RC, 35 PSA 8, 
36 Stan Mikita PSA 8 oc, 9 oc, 38 PSA 6.5, 45 Jacques Plante 
FTC, 46 Gilles Villemure RC, 47 Doug Harvey, 53 PSA 7, 54 
Vic Hadfield, 63 Jean Ratelle and 65 PSA 5. 

857	 1964	 Topps	 Collection of 63 w/stars  NM............... 125
Sharp lot of tall boys, centering is not bad at all, these look 
to be about 70% Near Mint, the balance almost all a solid 
Ex-Mt. Duplication is very slight, these better cards come 
in the lot: 4 John Ferguson, 24 Rod Gilbert, 43 Toe Blake 
CO, 44 Red Kelly, 45 Punch Imlach CO, 66 Lou Angotti RC, 
67 Rod Seiling RC, 70 Milt Schmidt CO, 79 Oliver and 85 
Mahovlich. 

1965 Topps

858	 21	 Ed Giacomin RC	 PSA 6.................. 25
Sharp and colorful card is centered to the lower right corner.

859	 31	 Gerry Cheevers RC	 PSA 8................ 100
Popular Bruins HOF goalie, this is well centered with terrif-
ic color. The corners come to strong points, nice card. 

860	 59	 Bobby Hull	 PSA 8.................. 75
Classic card with the curl on his forehead, this is a terrific 8. 
Well centered with four sharp corners, this is a classic card. 

861	 77	 Johnny Bower	 PSA 8.................. 20

862	 121	 Checklist	 PSA 5.................. 50
Clean unmarked checklist, this is centered heavily to the 
right border. 

863	 Collection of 147 w/stars (loaded)	 Ex-Mt/NM........ 300
Loaded, this is a very attractive lot from a desirable 1960s 
hockey set, the condition varies. The cards range from VG 
to  Nm-Mt, there are many superb condition cards through-
out the lot, the average grade is roughly Ex-Mt/NM. The lot 
contains 31 PSA-graded cards. Duplication is moderate, 
these better cards come in the lot: 1 Toe Blake CO PSA 6, 
2 Gump Worsley, 6 Jean Beliveau, 12 Terry Sawchuck  3 w/
PSA 6, 7, 17 Dave Keon (2), 21 Ed Giacomin RC PSA 5, 22 
Harry Howell PSA 5, 25 Jean Ratelle (2) 3 w/PSA 7, 31 Gerry 
Cheevers RC (2) 3 w/PSA 6, 48 Andy Bathgate PSA 8, 55 
Glenn Hall, 59 Bobby Hull PSA 6, 60 Stan Mikita PSA 6 (2), 
63 Fred Stanfield RC PSA 8, 64 Dennis Hull RC DP, 65 Ken 
Hodge RC, 71 Henri Richard PSA 7, 77 Johnny Bower DP 
2 w/PSA 7, 79 Tim Horton PSA 7, 81 Frank Mahovlich, 83  
PSA 8.5, 87  PSA 8, 88  PSA 8, 89  PSA 7, 91 Rod Gilbert 2 
w/PSA 6, 101 Johnny Bucyk 4 w/PSA 7, 108 Gordie Howe 2 
w/PSA 8 oc, 117  PSA 8, 122 Gordie Howe 600 SP PSA 4 mk 
and 128 Bruins Team SP. 
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864	 Lot of 63 PSA Graded OPC Hockey Cards 
	 w/30 PSA 9s & 33 PSA 8s		 ......................... 300
Nice box of high grade OPC hockey, these range from 
1967-1976. An exact listing will be on our website, VCP is 
approximately $1,417 with many seemingly very low prices. 
Content includes several cards of Orr, Esposito, Ratelle etc 
with a focus on Bruins players. 

865	 1966	 Topps  26   Rod Gilbert	 PSA 8.................. 25

866	 1966	 Topps  35  Bobby Orr RC	 PSA 2.5............. 800
One of the ultimate hockey cards, this has rich color and no 
creases or wrinkles. The image looks great, the back is clean. 
The corners show wear but nothing excessive. Fairly well 
centered, this is a very attractive and pleasing card for the 
grade. 

867	 1966	 Topps 63 Phil Esposito	 PSA 7.................. 30
Sharp and quite clean, this is centered mildly to the left 
border. 

868	 1966	 Topps	
	 95 different w/some stars   Strong Ex-Mt/NM.......... 200
Really nice lot of these condition sensitive cards, these range 
from Ex to possibly Nm-Mt, averaging a strong Ex-Mt/
NM overall. Generally well centered and very nice, this is 
an absolutely ideal foundation for a set. These better cards 
come in the lot: 1 Toe Blake CO, 2 Gump Worsley, 8 Henri 
Richard, 12 Johnny Bower, 17 Eddie Shack, 21 Emile Francis 
RC CO, 26 Rod Gilbert, 39 Johnny Bucyk, 54 Glenn Hall, 65 
C. Hodge/Worsley, 72 Yvan Cournoyer, 77 Frank Mahovlich 
, 85 Bernie Geoffrion, 102 Alex Delvecchio and 103 Peter 
Mahovlich RC. 

869	 1966	 Topps
	 Fine lot of 300 cards w/many stars	 NM................... 200
Huge lot of 1966 Topps hockey, these are fresh cards, only 
the major stars were reviewed for slabbing. Our consignor 
had a very good eye and collected these over several decades, 
the condition overall is very impressive. Slabbing has made 
lots like this almost impossible to find. These better cards 
come in this fine lot: 12 Johnny Bower, 13 Terry Sawchuck, 
17 Eddie Shack (2), 23 Ed Giacomin, 26 Rod Gilbert, 29 
Jean Ratelle (2), 31 Harry Sinden RC CO, 39 Johnny Bucyk 
(2), 62 Stan Mikita, 64 Hull, 65 C. Hodge/Worsley (2), 72 
Yvan Cournoyer, 77 Frank Mahovlich, 78 Dave Keon, 79 
Red Kelly (3), 80 Tim Horton, 85 Bernie Geoffrion, 102 Alex 
Delvecchio, 103 Peter Mahovlich RC (2), 109 Gordie Howe, 
124 Stan Mikita AS, 126 Glenn Hall AS and 130 Gump 
Worsley AS. 

1967 Topps

870	 83	 Armstrong	 PSA 9.................. 20

871	 92	 Bobby Orr	 PSA 6................ 200
Crisp and clean, this is only Bobby’s second card. The cor-
ners come to points, the borders are bright white, the color 
is terrific. Centered mildly to the top border, this is a very 
solid 6. 

872	 118	 Bobby Orr Calder	 PSA 6.................. 75
Sharp card is centered to the upper left corner, the corners 
are strong. I love the smile on Orr’s face on this card. 

873	 126	 Stan Mikita AS	 PSA 8.................. 20

874	 128	 Bobby Orr AS	 PSA 6.................. 40
Sharp and bright card, this has great color and solid corners. 
Mild centering to the lower left corner keeps this early 
Orr card at a 6. 

875	 129	 Glenn Hall AS	 PSA 8.................. 20
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876	 Collection of 149 w/45 PSA cards including 8s........ 300
Larger lot from this extremely attractive 1960s hockey issue, 
we never see these cards in any kind of quantity. The dupli-
cation is not excessive. The ungraded cards vary from VG 
to Near Mint, averaging about Ex Plus overall. The slabbed 
cards include 11 PSA 8s, 10 PSA 7s and many PSA 5s and 6s 
in addition to lower grades. These better cards come in the 
lot: 11 Dave Keon PSA 6, 29 Bernie Geoffrion 2 w/PSA 7, 
32 Phil Esposito 2 w/PSA 6, 33 Derek Sanderson RC PSA 4, 
34 Eddie Shack 3 w/PSA 8, 42 Johnny Bucyk 3 w/PSA 7, 43 
Gordie Howe PSA 8 oc, 51 Alex Delvecchio 2 w/PSA 6, 64 
Stan Mikita Triple PSA 5, 7, 65 G.Hall/D.DeJordy PSA 6, 7, 
74 Jean Beliveau  , 75 Rogatien Vachon RC PSA 7, 99 Gerry 
Cheevers (3)  , 113 Bobby Hull PSA 4, 114 Stan Mikita  2 w/
PSA 8 oc, 120 Checklist Card Ex mk, 123 Ed Giacomin AS 
PSA 4, 124 Bobby Hull AS PSA 5, 6, 127 Tim Horton AS 
PSA 6 and 129 Glenn Hall AS PSA 6. 

877	       Complete Set	 Ex...................... 250
Key hockey set, this is anchored by three second-year Bobby 
Orr cards and many stars. Seldom offered for sale as a full 
set, this is missing just three cards (76, 85, 86). The offered 
set is about half VG-Ex or so, the other half about Ex-Mt. 
The VG-Ex/Ex cards tend to have a weak corner or other 
small flaw, they tend to display much better than their 
technical grade. The many key cards in this loaded set are as 
follows: 1 Gump Worsley VG-Ex/Ex, 3 Jacques Lemaire RC 
VG-Ex/Ex, 32 Phil Esposito VG-Ex/Ex, 33 Derek Sanderson 
RC PSA 4, 43 Gordie Howe Ex++, 66 Checklist Card VG mk, 
74 Jean Beliveau Ex-Mt, 75 Rogatien Vachon RC Ex-Mt, 92 
Bobby Orr PSA 4, 99 Gerry Cheevers NM, 113 Bobby Hull 
PSA 5, 114 Stan Mikita  Ex-Mt, 118 Bobby Orr Calder PSA 
3 mc, 120 Checklist Card VG-Ex/Ex mk, 124 Bobby Hull AS 
VG-Ex/Ex, 128 Bobby Orr AS PSA 4 and 131 Gordie Howe 
AS PSA 4. 

878	 1968	 OPC
	 Fine lot of 327 cards w/many stars	 NM................... 150
Huge run of 1968 OPC hockey, these are fresh cards, only 
the major stars were reviewed for slabbing. Our consignor 
had a very good eye and collected these over several decades, 
the condition overall is a very impressive Near Mint; slab-
bing has made lots like this almost impossible to find. These 
better cards come in this fine lot: 2 Bobby Orr, 6 Derek 
Sanderson (2), 29 Gordie Howe (2), 31 Frank Mahovlich, 62 
Yvan Cournoyer, 67 Ed Giacomin (2), 111 Glenn Hall, 123 
Tim Horton, 140 Gerry Cheevers (3), 155 Stan Mikita, 164 
Rogatien Vachon (3), 165 Henri Richard, 166 Jean Beliveau 
(2), 181 Jacques Plante (3), 200 Bobby Orr AS1 and 203 
Gordie Howe AS1. 

879	 1968	 OPC Puck Stickers
	 Loaded Lot of 42 w/key HOFers	 NM................... 150
Fine, fresh lot, nothing has been pulled for grading. Condi-
tion appears to be almost all Ex-Mt to Near Mint or better, 
centering varies slightly. Duplication is moderate, there is 
a full set here plus extras. The stars are as follows: 1 Mikita 
(3), 3 Hull (5), 4 Orr, 5 Esposito (3), 14 Harvey (3), 15 Plante 
& 21 Sawchuck. 

880	 1968	 Topps 2 Bobby Orr	 PSA 8................ 200
Very attractive Bobby Orr card, this is quite sharp and clean. 
Mild centering to the left border keeps this from grading 
higher. Nice card, these have been hot this year, the last 
example sold for just over $1,000. 

881	 1968	 Topps  29  Gordie Howe	 PSA 8.................. 75
Nicely centered and super sharp, this is a very fine looking 8. 
Very attractive card. 

882	 1968	 Topps 89 Bernie Parent RC	 PSA 6.................. 20
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883	 1968	 Topps  Complete Set -1 card	   Ex-Mt.............. 100
Missing just one common (#22), this is a crisp and sharp 
set. Centering varies as always, leading us to grade this Ex-
Mt overall (it would otherwise grade Near Mint). The star 
cards grade as follows: 1 Gerry Cheevers Ex+, 2 Bobby Orr 
Ex-Mt+, 6 Derek Sanderson  PSA 8, 7 Phil Esposito PSA 8 st, 
16 Bobby Hull PSA 7, 20 Stan Mikita NM+, 29 Gordie Howe 
PSA 5, 34 Terry Sawchuk VG, 61 Jean Beliveau NM, 63 
Jacques Lemaire Ex-Mt+, 89 Bernie Parent RC Ex, 104 Andy 
Bathgate PSA 8 and 121 Checklist Card PSA 8 oc. 

884	 1968	 Topps	
	 Lot of Approx. 545 w/many stars	 NM................... 150
This is a very substantial offering of the very attractive 
1968/69 Topps hockey set. Superb condition lot, these are 
sharp, fresh unpicked cards. There is duplication, these 
better cards come in the lot: 1 Gerry Cheevers (3), 2 Bobby 
Orr, 6 Derek Sanderson (4), 7 Phil Esposito, 20 Stan Miki-
ta (2), 34 Terry Sawchuk (2), 61 Jean Beliveau, 63 Jacques 
Lemaire (2), 89 Bernie Parent RC and 123 Tim Horton (3). 
The lot has typical centering issues, but there are many well 
centered cards throughout the lot, the corners tend to be 
sharp overall. 

885	 1968	 Topps  PSA 8 -9 Collection (78 pcs)................ 500
Very fine lot of this attractive hockey set, all but the #1 
card is a PSA 8 with no qualifier. The VCP is approximately 
$2,013 on the lot. An exact listing will be on our website. 
These better cards come in the lot: 3 Don Awrey, 6 Derek 
Sanderson, 7 Phil Esposito, 16 Bobby Hull, 52 Danny Grant, 
69 Harry Howell, 72 Rod Gilbert, 74 Vic Hadfield, 88 Doug 
Roberts, 100 Les Binkley, 103 Lou Angotti, 112 Bob Plager, 
118 Ron Schock, 122 Johnny Bower, 129 Bob Pulford and 
132 Mike Walton. 

886	 1969	 OPC	 70	 Bobby Hull	 PSA 8............. 50
A key to an 8 set, this is well centered with four sharp 
corners. 

887	 1969	 OPC	 138	 Tony Esposito RC	  PSA 9.......... 200
Key card, this is a freshly graded Mint 9. Nicely centered 
with four super sharp corners, this is an awfully clean card. 
The blue back shows no wear, this looks great. 

888	 1969	 OPC	 180	 Jaques Plante	 PSA 8............. 20

889	 1969	 OPC	 193.1	 G.Howe Special NNO   PSA 8...... 25

890	 1969	 OPC	 201	 Sanderson	 PSA 9............. 30
Mint Bruins card, the corners could not be any sharper. 

891	 1969	 OPC	 209	 Orr Norris Trophy    PSA 9.......... 75
A Mint 1960s OPC Bobby Orr card, this has great centering 
and four super sharp corners. 

892	 1969	 OPC	 212	 Bobby Orr AS	 PSA 7............. 30
Well centered with only very slight corner wear, nice card. 

893	 1969	 OPC	 212	 Bobby Orr AS	 PSA 9............. 75
Another fine Mint OPC Bobby Orr card, this has terrific 
centering and four Mint corne 113
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894	 1969	 OPC	
   Collection of Approx. 540 w/many stars	 NM............... 250
Sharp and fresh lot, everything is in an individual holder for 
protection. We only reviewed the top stars for slabbing, our 
consignor had a great eye, there could well be some buried 
treasure here. These better cards come in the lot: 22 Gerry 
Cheevers, 30 Phil Esposito, 70 Bobby Hull, 88 Doug Favell 
RC, 165 Rogatien Vachon (3), 180 Jaques Plante (2), 182 
Tom Horton, 186 Pat Quinn RC (2), 189 Terry Sawchuk, 201 
Derek Sanderson (4), 207 J.Plante/G.Hall Vezina (5), 209 
Bobby Orr Norris, 211 Glenn Hall AS (2), 213 Tom Horton 
AS (4), 214 Phil Esposito AS (6), 215 Gordie Howe AS, 216 
Bobby Hull AS (3), 220 Jean Beliveau AS (2) and 231 The 
Stanley Cup. Centering varies mildly, this as nice a 1960s 
OPC condition lot as we have seen, the overall grade is a 
terrific Near Mint. 

895	 1969	 OPC	 Gordie Howe Mr. Hockey	 PSA 9........... 30
Fun card has no number, this condition is immaculate. 

896	 1969	 Topps	  24	 Bobby Orr	 PSA 6............. 30
Sharp card has a slight diamond cut, this is awfully nice 
for the grade. 

897	 1969	 Topps	 24	 Bobby Orr	 PSA 8............. 60
Razor sharp card is centered very slightly to the right 
border, this looks terrific. 

898	 1969	 Topps 30 Phil Esposito	 PSA 8.................. 20

899	 1969	 Topps 30 Phil Esposito	 PSA 9.................. 50
Razor sharp Espo card, I like the semi-angry look on his 
face here. 

900	 1969	 Topps 42 Ratelle	 PSA 9.................. 20

901	 1969	 Topps 61 Gordie Howe	 PSA 8.................. 40
Superb 8, this is well centered with four super sharp corners. 

902	 1969	 Topps
	 Lot of Approx. 610 w/many stars	 Nm-Mt.............. 200
Big lot of 1969/70 Topps hockey, these are sharp, fresh un-
picked cards. There is duplication, these better cards come 
in the lot: 1 Worsley (2), 4 Savard RC (3), 10 Beliveau, 24 
Orr, 30 Esposito (2), 31 Sanderson (2), 45 Horton, 61 Howe 
(2), 70 Hull, 76 Mikita, 89 Parent (2) and 132 Checklist. It 
should be possible to make at least one set. Condition is 
about 70% Near Mint to Mint or better, the balance mainly 
Near Mint due to centering. This is a very, very sharp lot 
with terrific content. 

903	 1969	 Topps PSA 8 -9 Collection (94 pcs)................. 500
Super sharp lot, all are PSA 8s and 9s with no qualifiers. An 
exact inventory will be on our website, the VCP is approx-
imately $2,065. These better cards come in the lot: 10 Jean 
Beliveau, 28 John McKenzie 9, 30 Phil Esposito 8 (2), 64 
Alex Delvecchio 8, 9 (2), 77 Charlie Hodge 8, 9, 79 Harry 
Howell 8, 9, 80 Bert Marshall 8, 9, 100 Dale Rolfe 9, 105 
Leon Rochefort 9, 107 Dennis Hextall 8, 9, 108 Eddie Joyal 
8, 9. 

904	 1970	 OPC  3  Bobby Orr	 PSA 8................ 150
Hot card, these have sold for as high as $600 this year. 
Nicely centered with four very sharp corners, this is quite 
clean and fine. 

905	 1970	 OPC  232  Bruins Team	 PSA 9.................. 50
Tougher card in a 9, these have sold for as high as $400. 
The offered card is perfectly centered and razor sharp, this 
looks great. 

906	 1970	 OPC  233  Espo/Cashman/Hodge  PSA 8......... 20

114



Hockey

907	 1970	 OPC  Collection of Approx. 540 
	 w/many stars including PSA 8s	 NM................... 250
Another very sharp and fresh lot, everything is in an indi-
vidual holder for protection. We only reviewed the top stars 
for slabbing, our consignor had a great eye, there could well 
be some buried treasure here. These better cards come in 
the lot: 11 Esposito (3), 15 Hull, 20 Mikita (2), 132 Checklist 
2 (mk), 136 Derek Sanderson, 153 Tony Esposito (3), 177 
Guy Lapointe RC, 222 Jacques Plante (2), 231 Terry Saw-
chuk Mem, 233 Espo/Cashman/Hodge, 234 Tony Esposito 
AS1 (3), 235 Bobby Hull AS (3), 247 Tony Esposito Calder 
(6) and 250 Tony Esposito Vezina (2). There are many, 
many second tier stars and other nice cards throughout the 
lot. This as a terrific condition OPC lot filled with superb 
cards. These are the 11 cards we submitted to PSA: 177 Guy 
Lapointe RC 8, 222 Jacques Plante 7, 231 Terry Sawchuk 
Mem 8, 237 Phil Esposito AS1 8, 238 Gordie Howe AS1 7, 8, 
240 Stan Mikita AS2 8, 244 Ed Giacomin AS2 7, 248 Bobby 
Orr Norris 8 and 252 Bobby Orr Smythe 7, 8 oc. 

908	 1970	 Topps	 3	 Bobby Orr	 PSA 8.................. 60
Fine 8 is very well centered with sharp corners and great 
color, this displays very well. 

909	 1970	 Topps	 20	 Stan Mikita	 PSA 9.................. 25

910	 1970	 Topps	 29	 Gordie Howe	 PSA 8.................. 25

911	 1970	 Topps	 29	 Gordie Howe 	 PSA 9.................. 80
Immaculate card, this has perfect centering, four super 
sharp corners and immaculate surfaces. The color looks 
great, this is a fine looking card with a great image of Mr. 
Hockey. 

912	 1970	 Topps	 59	 Tim Horton	 PSA 9.................. 20

913	 1970	 Topps	 Complete Set	 Ex+................... 100
Solid Ex Plus overall set, a few cards could be upgraded. 
Clean and consistent, we grade the key cards as follows: 
1 Gerry Cheevers GVG, 3 Bobby Orr Ex-Mt, 11 Phil Es-
posito Ex++, 15 Bobby Hull Ex++, 20 Stan Mikita Ex++, 29 
Gordie Howe  Ex-Mt, 55 Jean Beliveau Ex-Mt, 59 Tim Hor-
ton Ex+, 67 Brad Park RC Ex-Mt+, 78 Bernie Parent Ex++, 
131 Gilbert Perreault RC GVG and 132 Checklist Card VG-
Ex/Ex unmarked. 

914	 1970	 Topps	 Hoarde of 174 PSA 8s - 9s................... 500
Huge lot of PSA slabbed 1970-1 Topps hockey cards, all are 
PSA 8s and 9s with no qualifiers. An exact listing will be on 
our website. There are 62 PSA 9s in the lot. The VCP value 
is approximately $3,228. These better cards come in the 
lot: 2 Johnny Bucyk 8, 3 Bobby Orr 8, 6 John McKenzie 9, 8 
Ken Hodge 9, 10 Garnet Bailey 8 (2), 11 Phil Esposito 9, 15 
Bobby Hull 8, 20 Stan Mikita 9, 29 Gordie Howe 8, 49 Roga-
tien Vachon 9, 50 Yvan Cournoyer 9, 55 Jean Beliveau 8, 56 
Claude Larose 9 (2), 59 Tim Horton 8, 59 Tim Horton 9, 78 
Bernie Parent 8, 88 Bob Woytowich 9, 96 Gary Sabourin 9 
and 109 Mike Walton 9. 

915	 1970	 Topps/OPC Bobby Orr Sticker     PSA 8........... 30

916	 Better Hockey Insert Lot 
	 w/many HOFers (291 pcs)	 NM to Nm-Mt.. 100
Nice lot of high grade 1970s era hockey insert stickers, 
these have not been picked for grading. High grade lot, this 
breaks down as follows: (1) 1970 OPC Sticker Stamps (119 
w/2 Howes, 2 Hulls, 4 Mikitas, 3 T. Esposito, 1 P. Esposito; 
(2) 1971 Topps/OPC Booklets (58 w/3 Orrs, 3 Howes, 2 
Drydens, 2 Clarkes, 2 Hulls; (3) 1972 OPC Canadian (10 w/
key HOFers); (4) 1972 OPC Player Crests (40 w/Orr, 2 P. 
Espositos, 3 Mikitas & more) and early 1970s team stickers 
(63). 
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917	 Superb 1970s OPC & Topps Bruins Collection w/many 
Orrs (603 cards) + extra 3 binders Bruins cards
			   Ex-Mt/NM........ 200
A fine bankers box lot of Boston Bruins cards, the condition 
varies but averages Ex-Mt/NM overall. Nothing has been 
picked for grading, there could be something here. Loaded 
with Bobby Orr, Phil Esposito and the other star players, the 
lot breaks down roughly as follows: (1) 28 1970-1 Topps w/
Orr, Cheevers (3), Esposito (3); (2) 1972/3 OPC (44) w/Orr, 
Orr IA, Orr Leaders etc; (3) 206 1970s OPC cards w/stars; 
(4) 325 1970s Topps cards w/many stars. The breakdown val-
ue here is likely to be tremendous. Also included are three 
binders of Bruins OPC and Topps and related cards from 
1977 through the late 1980s (700+ cards with many stars, 
high grade). 

918	 1971	 OPC 133 Marcel Dionne RC	        PSA 7............ 50
Crisp and clean, this is centered to the upper right corner. 

919	 1971	 OPC 251 Bobby Orr AS1	       PSA 8............. 25
920	 1971	 OPC 263 Jean Beliveau Retires   PSA 8............. 25

921	 1971	 OPC  Collection of 138 w/many stars  
			   Ex-Mt............... 100
Somewhat varied lot, it is heavy with Bruins cards. Condi-
tion varies but averages Ex-Mt overall to our eyes. The PSA 
cards look much, much better than their technical grades. 
The better cards come in the lot: 20 Phil Esposito, 100 Bobby 
Orr, 110 Tony Esposito PSA 3, 133 Marcel Dionne RC PSA 
2, 245 Bobby Orr Double (2), 251 Bobby Orr AS1 (2), 261 
Bobby Hull AS2 (2) and 262 Gordie Howe Retires. 

922	 1971	 OPC	
	 Complete Set minus one checklist	 Ex...................... 200
Classic hockey set, this is loaded with Rookie Cards and 
classic stars. The condition varies here, the set is about 25% 
Ex-Mt, the balance VG-Ex and Ex. The key cards grade as 
follows: 45 Ken Dryden RC PSA 4, 50 Bobby Hull Ex-Mt 
oc, 60 Gilbert Perreault Ex, 100 Bobby Orr PSA 3, 110 Tony 
Esposito Ex, 114 Bobby Clarke Ex, 133 Marcel Dionne RC 
PSA 6, 148 Guy Lafleur RC PSA 4, 193 Darryl Sittler Ex oc, 
195 Jacques Plante Ex-Mt oc, 245 Bobby Orr Double Ex, 251 
Bobby Orr AS1 Ex-Mt, 261 Bobby Hull AS2 Ex, 262 Gordie 
Howe Retires VG-Ex/Ex, 263 Jean Beliveau Retires Ex and 
264 Checklist Card Ex unmarked. 

923	 1971	 Topps 100  Bobby Orr	 PSA 8.................. 50
Popular Orr card, this has terrific color and four sharp 
corners. 

924	 1971	 Topps 110  Tony Esposito	 PSA 10.............. 100
Desirable card, this is his first Topps card. Recently graded, 
this has four razor sharp corners, great color and pristine 
surfaces. Who wants a 10 HOFer from 1971? 

925	 High Grade 1971 -  1973 Topps Lot 
	 (approx. 2000 cards)	 NM to Nm-Mt.. 200
Very sharp and fine lot, this is a 3-row box with clean 1971/2 
- 1973/4 Topps hockey cards. There are approximately 700 
71/2s, 750 72/3s and 550 73/4s. The 71/2s are NM to Nm-Mt 
overall with some centering issues, the other two years are 
Nm-Mt overall. Fresh to the hobby, nothing has been picked 
for grading, there is of course duplication. There are a ton 
of secondary stars, these better cards come in the lot: 1971 
Topps 1 Espo/Bucyk/B Hull LL (2), 2 Orr/Espo/Bucyk LL 
(2), 3 Espo/Orr/Bucyk LL (3), 50 Hull (2), 70 Howe, 110 T 
Esposito FTC (2), 111 Checklist (tiny mark), 125 Mikita, 
1972 Topps 18 Marcel Dionne, 20 Tony Esposito, 61 Espo/
Hadf/B.Hull LL (2), 62 Orr/ Espo/Ratelle LL, 63 Espo/Orr/
Ratelle LL, 79 Guy Lafleur, 90 Bobby Clarke, 94 Checklist 
1-176 (2), 100 Bobby Orr, 126 Bobby Hull AS1, 127 Ken 
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HockeyDrysden AS2 (3), 160 Ken Dryden, 1973 Topps 
17 Marcel Dionne (2), 81 Bill Barber RC, 116 Checklist 
Card, 149 Dave Schultz RC and 150 Bobby Orr. The high 
book value of just these listed cards is nearly $800. 

926	 1971	 Topps
	 PSA 8 -9 Collection w/Orr & Howe (30 pcs)............ 200
Popular set, this lot is all PSA 8s and 9s with no qualifi-
ers, the VCP is approximately $875. The lot is as follows: 3 
NHL Scoring Leaders (NHL Scoring Leaders) 8, 9, 7 Fred 
Stanfield 8, 15 Yvan Cournoyer 8, 9, 17 Gary Croteau 9, 19 
Serge Bernier 8, 20 Phil Esposito 8 (2), 25 Pat Stapleton 8, 
26 Garry Unger 9, 33 Andre Lacroix 8, 35 Johnny Bucyk 8, 
40 Brad Park 8, 41 Greg Polis 9, 46 Carol Vadnais 8, 57 Jim 
Dorey 9, 58 Wayne Maki 9, 66 Barclay Plager 8, 70 Gordie 
Howe 8, 76 Bob Berry 8, 86 Juha Widing 8, 96 Eddie Shack 
9, 99 Roy Edwards 9, 100 Bobby Orr 8, 101 Ted Hampson 9, 
114 Bobby Clarke 8, 116 Jim Roberts 9, 118 Jean Pronovost 
9 and 128 Dennis Hextall 9. 

927	 1972	 OPC 58 Bobby Orr AS	 PSA 9.................. 50
Mint Bobby Orr card from a desirable set, this has perfect 
corners and terrific centering. 

928	 1972	 Topps 100 Bobby Orr	 PSA 10.............. 100
I know this is not the rarest Orr card of course, but still how 
often do you find these in 10 holders? The gem of a huge run 
of slabbed 1972 Topps cards, who wants to add the pick of 
the litter to their collection? 

929	 1972	 Topps  Complete Set	 NM - Nm-Mt.... 100
Super sharp and fresh set, the condition is terrific. The 
key cards are as follows: 79 Guy Lafleur Nm-Mt, 90 Bobby 
Clarke Nm-Mt, 94 Checklist 1-176 NM, 100 Bobby Orr PSA 
6, 122 Bobby Orr AS1 PSA 8, 126 Bobby Hull AS1 NM+, 127 
Ken Dryden AS2 PSA 8 and 160 Ken Dryden PSA 8. 

931	 1972	 Topps	
	 Lot of 4 Bobby Orr PSA 9 Cards		 ......................... 100
Good lot of Bobby Orr PSA 9s, this lot has three #100s and 
one #122. Who wants to improve their sets? 

932	 1973	 OPC 264 O’Reilly	 PSA 8.................. 50
Desirable card, this is well centered with four solid corners 
and great color. 

930	 1972	 Topps
	 Hoarde of 182 PSA 8s - 9s w/167 9s & 3 10s............. 500
Immaculate lot is bursting with value, this includes multiple 
higher grade cards of Bobby Orr and so many others. The 
three PSA 10s are 13, 81, 135. The VCP is approximately 
$2,636. An exact inventory will be on our website. These 
better cards come in the lot: 1 Boston Bruins Team 8, 9, 3 
Game 2 Playoff 9, 18 Marcel Dionne 9, 29 Wayne Cashman 
9, 45 Dallas Smith 9, 62 Assists Leaders (Assists Leaders) 9, 
63 Scoring Leaders (Scoring Leaders) 9, 72 Butch Goring 
9, 79 Guy LaFleur 9, 84 Tracy Pratt 9, 90 Bobby Clarke 9, 
100 Bobby Orr 8, 9, 122 Bobby Orr (All-Star) 8, 124 Phil 
Esposito (All-Star) 9, 126 Bobby Hull (All-Star) 9, 127 Ken 
Dryden (All-Star) 9, 150 Phil Esposito 9, 166 Ken Hodge 9, 
176 Conn Smythe Trophy 9. 

933	  Super Clean 1973/4 - 1974/5 Lot w/stars
	  (approx. 2100 cards)	 Nm-Mt.............. 200
Offered is a 3-row box with superb condition 1970s OPC 
hockey cards. The lot contains approximately 1,400 gor-
geous Nm-Mt 1973/4 OPC cards and approximate 800 
1974/5 OPC cards. The 1974/5s are quite sharp, but have 
typical centering issues. Completely fresh and unpicked, 
this lot could be a gold mine for someone with a good eye 
for 9s. These better cards come in the lot (a ton of secondary 
stars and specials do as well): 1973 OPC 17 Marcel Dionne 
, 30 Bobby Orr, 50 Bobby Clarke (3), 66 Bernie Parent, 81 
Bill Barber RC, 90 Tony Esposito, 120 Phil Esposito (2), 132 
Darryl Sittler (4), 136 K.Dryden/T.Espo LL, 142 Billy Smith 
RC, 166 Dave Schultz RC (2), 237 Larry Robinson RC !, 263 
Checklist (2), 1974 OPCNHL 130 Bobby Orr AS, 155 Ken 
Dryden, 195 Denis Potvin RC (2), 280 Larry Robinson and 
304 Rick Middleton RC (2). 

117



Hockey

934	  Collection of 234 PSA 8 - 10 Hockey Cards 
	 1973-1991 (SMR/VCP $2,650+) 		 ......................... 250
Big lot of slabbed hockey, all are PSA 8-10s with no qualifi-
ers. Anchored by two 1980 OPC Bourque RC 8s and some 
1970s Topps Bobby Orr 8s, an exact listing is on our website. 
Many cards here are not in the SMR and are figured at zero, 
for others we plugged in the VCP value and came up with 
$2,650. 

935	 Bankers Box of 1970s Hockey Near-Sets
			   NM - Nm-Mt.... 200
High grade lot of 1970s Topps hockey, nothing has been 
picked for grading. Condition should be NM to Nm-Mt 
overall. The lot is as follows: 1973-4 Topps (Complete Set 
plus second set -2 cards plus extras), 1975-6 Topps (Com-
plete Set NM + 300 extras), 1977-8 Topps (four very near 
sets, two may be complete) and 1978-9 Topps (three very 
near sets, two may be complete). Lots of this quality are 
probably not easy to find in today’s market. 

936	 Huge High Grade 1974 - 1988 OPC & Topps Run 
	 w/many stars (approx. 7,000+ cards)    Nm-Mt........ 300
Great lot for a dealer or a big hockey collector of 1970s and 
1980s cards, this is a terrific, super fresh unpicked grouping 
of very high grade cards. These fill up four three-row boxes, 
everything is in an individual holder for protection. There 
are loads of stars throughout the lot, the condition again 
is amazing overall. There are tons of OPC WHA hockey 
cards with the key stars, around 700 1974/75 Topps cards 
and loads of OPC cards from the 1970s and early 1980s, the 
lot ends almost entirely in 1988. We did not review every 
card in the lot due to the size, there could well be more star 
cards here and some buried treasure. These better cards 
come in the lot (again there may be many more): 1974 OPC 
WHA 30 Gerry Cheevers, 50 Bobby Hull, 64 Jacques Plante 
(2), 1974 Topps 100 Bobby Orr, 155 Ken Dryden, 161 Don 
Cherry RC CO, 195 Denis Potvin RC, 261 Scotty Bowman 
RC CO, 1975 OPC NHL 275 Denis Potvin, 288 Bobby Orr 
AS1, 1975 OPC WHA 1 Bobby Hull, 7 Mark Howe RC (2), 
20 Gerry Cheevers, 28 C. Abrahamsson RC, 44 Richard 
Brodeur RC, 65 Bobby Hull AS, 66 Gordie Howe AS, 100 
Gordie Howe, 1975 Topps 100 Bobby Orr, 1976 OPCNHL 
67 Bryan Trottier RB, 213 Bobby Orr, 1976 OPCWHA 50 
Gordie Howe (3), 65 Bobby Hull AS (2), 72 Gordie Howe 

AS (2), 95 Mark Howe  (2), 100 Bobby Hull, 117 Checklist 
Card (2), 1977 OPC NHL 100 Ken Dryden,  OPCNHL 105 
Bryan Trottier, 1977 OPC WHA 50 Bobby Hull, 1981 OPC 
1 Ray Bourque, 107 Jari Kurri RC (2), 111 Coffey RC, 118 
Mark Messier, 120 Andy Moog RC, 125 Wayne Gretzky, 161 
Dino Ciccarelli RC, 269 Peter Stastny RC, 347 Mike Garner, 
383 Wayne Gretzky LL, 384 Wayne Gretzky LL, 392 Wayne 
Gretzky RB, 1982 OPC 7 Ray Bourque, 105 Grant Fuhr RC, 
117 Mark Messier, 123 Ron Francis RC (2), 1984 OPC 67 
Steve Yzerman RC, 243 Wayne Gretzky (2), 327 Cam Neely 
RC (4), 1984 Topps 49 Steve Yzerman RC, 1985 OPC 9 Ma-
rio Lemieux RC, 29 Steve Yzerman (3), 76 Doug Gilmour, 
110 Pelle Lindbergh Mem, 120 Wayne Gretzky (2), 177 Mark 
Messier, 228 Cam Neely (2), 237 Al MacInnis RC (2), 262 
Mario Lemieux LL, 1985 Topps 29 Steve Yzerman,  Topps 
120 Wayne Gretzky (2), 1986 OPC 11 Steve Yzerman (2), 
1986 OPC 122 Lemieux 2 Yr, 1987 OPC 42 Luc Robitaille 
RC and 1988 Topps 66 Brett Hull RC (2). Please note the 
Beckett value on just these listed cards is over $2,300. 

937	 1975	 Topps  Complete Set	 NM..................... 50
Sharp set, nicely presented in sheets. Fresh, unpicked set, 
these average a solid Near Mint or better overall. 

938	 1975 - 1977 OPC WHA Set Run (3 pcs)
			   NM - Nm-Mt.... 100
Sharp, unpicked lot of these fun sets, they have some key 
stars. Nothing has been pulled for grading, condition is 
a strong NM to Nm-Mt overall. 

939	 1977	 Topps Glossy
	 PSA 10 Run (Set + 13 doubles)		 ......................... 100
All are PSA 10s, with one full set and 13 doubles including 
Cheevers, Ratelle and Vachon. The VCP on a 10 set is $511. 

940	 Lot of 15 sets 1977 - 1983 OPC	 Nm-Mt.............. 100
Banker’s box of high grade OPC sets, some are missing a few 
cards. Fresh, unpicked lot, breakdown is as follows: 77/78, 
77/8 WHA, 78/9 (2), 79/80 (no keys), 80/1 (2, one complete, 
other 394/396, 1981/2 (2, one is missing stars), 82/3 (misss-
ing some keys) and 83/4 (3, 1 is complete, two are near-com-
plete). This is a super sharp and fine lot overall, there should 
be strong potential for slabbing here. These sets have really 
dried up in high grade in recent years. 
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941	 1979	 Sportscaster  Wayne Gretzky RC   PSA 9........ 180
Such a great card, this has become the key to this underrated 
2,000 plus card set. Always desirable, this is one of The Great 
One’s earliest cards. You have to love the photo of a so young 
Grezky looking at a shot he made, there is no edge wear 
showing, the condition is Mint. 

942	 1979	 Topps  18  Wayne Gretzky RC	    PSA 7............ 180
Vital hockey card, quality examples have been so hot in 
recent years. Well centered, this is an outstanding 7. The 
corners are quite sharp, the blue borders show no wear, we 
have definitely seen weaker cards in 8 holders, this is as good 
as it gets in our opinion for a 7 Gretzky Rookie. 

943	 Lot of 16 OPC sets 1984-1992 w/key Rookie Cards
			   Nm-Mt.............. 100
Banker’s box of high grade hockey sets, a few are missing 
some stray cards. The condition is super sharp overall, these 
are fresh, unpicked sets. Content is as follows: 1984/5 OPC 
(2), 1985/6 OPC (full set + near set), 1986/7 OPC (2), 1987 
- 1989 OPC, 90/1 OPC Premier, and 91/2 OPC + traded, 92 
OPC Premier. These should have a very solid breakdown 
value.  

944	 Better 1984 - 2012 Set Run 
	 w/Key Rookies & 90 Tiffany (15+ pcs)    Nm-Mt...... 100
A tub of super sharp hockey sets and extra cards, nothing 
has been picked for grading. The lot breaks down as follows 
(there are thousands of extra cards beyond these): 84/5 
Topps Set (2), 85/6 Topps Set, 86/7 Topps set, 87/88 Topps 
set plus near set, 1989/90 Topps Set (2), 1990 Topps Tiffany 
Set, 1990 Bowman Tiffany (539 cards), 1992/3 Topps Fac-
tory, 1992/3 Bowman Set and 2002/3 Topps Factory. There 
should be lots of value here. 

Hockey Autographs/Memorabilia

945	 1979	 Topps 
	 18  Wayne Gretzky RC (vintage signed!)  7.5........... 300
One of the ultimate signed hockey cards, these hardly ever 
come to market. This was signed for a super talented auto-
graph hound in the 1982-83 era, making this a particularly 
desirable vintage Gretzky autograph. The card itself is very 
well centered with four sharp corners, rich color and spot-
less blue borders. The signature is in pleasing blue ballpoint 
ink in a perfect spot by the bottom center. With the current 
craze for signed Rookie Cards, this is definitely a card to 
watch in the future, particularly as an early playing career 
signed card. SGC slabbed, they graded the card itself a 6.5. 
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Hockey Signed Card Collection
Interesting lots, these were all obtained in person by some-
one who worked at the Boston Garden over many decades 
(with some signed insert cards). Nothing is personalized, 
the autographs and cards are quite clean overall. The con-
tent is mainly from the late 1980s forward, but some 1970s 
and early 1980s cards will be scattered about. There can be 
heavy duplication of some players. Please note only the stars 
listed in the description have been reviewed by JSA, the 
remaining cards are being sold strictly as-is but we would be 
very surprised if there were any issues. 
 

946	  Lot of Approximately 1,000 Signed Hockey Cards
	  w/100+ Stars 	 9........................ 200
These better autographs come in the lot: Belfour, Bourque 
(2), Bucyk, Cashman (2), Cheevers (2), Chelios (2), Cicca-
relli, B. Clarke, Delvecchio, Dionne, T. Esposito, Fleury, Ron 
Francis, Fuhr, Gartner (2), Graves, Hasek (3), Hextall, Brett 
Hull, Iginla (4), Jagr, LaFleur (3), LaFontaine (3), LeClair 
(4), Leetch, MacInnis (2), Mogilny, Oates (2), Parent, Park, 
Potvin, Robitaille (3), Roenick, Roy (2), Sakic (2), Sander-
son, Shanahan, St. Louis, Stevens (3), Trottier, Turgeon and 
Yzerman. JSA LOA (stars only). This should be a very fun 
lot for a hockey fan to peruse, the breakup value should be 
substantial. JSA LOAA. 

947	  Lot of Approximately 1,000 Signed Hockey Cards 
	 w/100+ Stars 	 9........................ 200
These better autographs come in the lot: Bossy, Bourque 
(3), Bower, Bucyk, Cashman (2), Cheevers (6), Chelios, 
Ciccarelli, Dionne, T. Esposito, Ron Francis, Fuhr, Graves, 
Hasek (2), Hextall, Bobby Hull,  Inigla (4), Jagr, LaFleur 
(2), LaFontaine (4), LeClair, Leetch, Lindros, MacInnis 
(3), Mogilny, Nystrom, Oates (2), Parent, Park, Pronovost, 
Ratelle (2), L. Robinson (2), Robitaille (3), Roenick (3), Roy, 
Sakic (2), Sanderson (2), Milt Schmidt, Shanahan, St. Louis, 
Stevens (2), Turgeon and Vachon. JSA LOA (stars only). 
This should be a very fun lot for a hockey fan to peruse, the 
breakup value should be substantial. JSA LOAA. 

948	  Lot of Approximately 1,000 Signed Hockey Cards 
	 w/100+ Stars 	 9........................ 200
These better autographs come in the lot: Bossy (2), Bourque 
(4), Bower, Bucyk, Cashman, Cheevers (5), Chelios, Cicca-
relli, B. Clarke (2), Coffey, Delvecchio, Dionne, T. Esposito, 
Fedorov, Ron Francis, Fuhr, Graves, Hasek (2), Bobby Hull, 
Inigla (4), Kurri, LaFleur (2), LaFontaine (3), LeClair, Lund-
qvist, MacInnis (2), Mikita, Nystrom, Oates (2), Parent (2), 
Park, Potvin (3), Ratelle, Richter, L. Robinson (2), Robitaille 
(3), Roenick, Roy (2), Sakic (2), Sanderson (2), Sawchuck, 
Milt Schmidt, Shanahan, B. Smith, St. Louis, Stevens, Sun-
din, Turgeon, Vachon and VanBriesbrouck. This should be 
a very fun lot for a hockey fan to peruse, the breakup value 
should be substantial. JSA LOAA. 

949	  Lot of Approximately 1,000 Signed Hockey Cards 
	 w/100+ Stars 	 9........................ 200
These better autographs come in the lot: Belfour, Bossy 
(2), Bourque (4), Bower, Brett Hull (2), Bucyk, Cashman 
(2), Cheevers (2), Chelios, Ciccarelli, B. Clarke (3), Coffey, 
Delvecchio, Dionne, Eruzione, T. Esposito, Fedorov, Ron 
Francis (2), Fuhr, Graves (2), Hasek (2), Hextall (2), Hor-
vath, M. Howe (2), Bobby Hull, Jagr, Kurri (3), LaFleur 
(2), LaFontaine, LeClair, Leetch (2), Lindsay, Lundqvist, 
MacInnis, Mogilny, Moog, Nystrom, Oates (2), Parent (2), 
Park, Potvin, Ratelle, H. Richard, Richter, L. Robinson (2), 
Robitaille (5), Roenick (2), Roy (3), Sakic (2), Sanderson (2), 
Milt Schmidt, Shanahan, Sittler, B. Smith (2), St. Louis, Ste-
vens (6), Trottier (4), Turgeon (2), Vachon, VanBriesbrouck 
and Yzerman. JSA LOA (stars only). This should be a very 
fun lot for a hockey fan to peruse, the breakup value should 
be substantial. JSA LOAA. 

950	 Late 1970s/Early 1980s Pittsburgh Penguins 
	 Themed Goalie Mask		 ......................... 150
We picked this up in a vintage collection and do not know 
much about it. Possibly game used, but we are not mak-
ing that claim, the display value here is terrific as this is so 
charming and clearly vintage.120



Other Sports/Baseball Memorabilia
Other Sports

723	 Cachet Collection of 26 different 
	 Olympic Gold Medalists	 9.5....................... 60
Clean lot is mainly cachets and 3x5s. Content includes: 
Bannister, Biles, Blair, Chastain, Connor, Fleming, Heiden, 
Salazar and Spitz. These go back to 1980-era cachets. 
JSA LOAA. 

724	 Large Print Cauthen, Steve (lot of 10)    9.5................ 75
Handsome lot, each has a 1978 Triple Crown inscription. 
JSA LOAA. 

Baseball Memorabilia: Tickets

951	 1911	 World Series Full Ticket Matched Pair!.......... 500
Rare matched pair of full tickets, these are for the 1911 
World Series. Issued for game 3 at the Polo Grounds, the 
tickets have punch holes from the game as was the custom 
that year. The tickets both retain good color and nice edges, 
they each have moderate back wear. The 1911 World Series 
featured the two top teams of this era, the Athletics and the 
Giants, with a slew of HOFers. The A’s beat the Giants four 
games to two. 

952	 1923	 World Series Game 5 Full Ticket!  PSA 1.5... 1500
In the current market for sports memorabilia, top quality 
items come to the market all of the time. Still, every once 
in a while, something truly awesome comes to light. The 
offered lot is such an item. Owned by a bartender since the 
1920s, this glorious full ticket is completely fresh to the 
hobby. Recently graded 1.5 by PSA, this is one of only a 
handful of full tickets from this game in existence. 1923 was 
of course the first Yankee team to win a World Series, the 
Yankees beat the crosstown rival Giants 8-1 in this partic-
ular game. The huge ticket offers bright color, outstanding 
eye appeal and a spotless back. A subtle staple hole in a good 
spot in between lower and stand by the right edge of the 
ticket led to the 1.5 grade. It is not very often that something 
of this quality and significance comes to market, who wants 
to instantly elevate the stature of their ticket collection? This 
is also ideal for any serious Yankee collector or for someone 
who appreciates great memorabilia. 

953	 1926	 Babe Ruth Three Home Run Game! 
	 (World Series Game 4)	 VG-Ex/Ex......... 600

(pictured to lower left)
One of the most desirable World Series tickets of its time, 
this was the only Babe Ruth three home run World Se-
ries game. A truly historic game, hardly anyone has ac-
complished this in all of baseball history. Aside from the 
historical value, this fine looking ticket has vibrant color 
and very clean surfaces, the edges look good. There is hardly 
any creasing, nothing visible, the separation on the back 
shows wear, the overall appearance is excellent. It will be 
interesting to see where these trade at in the future; it seems 
like a truly ideal item to sock away in a draw for the next few 
years. 

954	 1926	 World Series Game 6	 VG.................... 120
Brightly colored ticket, this has good eye appeal. There is 
one substantial crease and an ink notation on the reverse. 
The ticket offers crisp edges and presents very well. Behind 
Grover Cleveland Alexander, the Cardinals won this game 
10-2. 
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955	 1926	 World Series Game 7 
	 (signed by Altrock and Schacht)	 VG.................... 150
Historic ticket, a possibly inebriated Grover Cleveland 
Alexander struck out Tony Lazzeri with the bases loaded to 
protect the Cardinals lead. The Cards won this game 3-2, 
and the World Series. Anything from this famous game is 
always desirable, especially a ticket. Offered is a colorful 
ticket with some slight pinpricks of white showing. In an 
interesting touch, the ticket is signed on the back by famed 
duo Al Schacht and Nick Altrock in pencil. The ticket is VG 
overall, the autographs are solid. 

956	 1962	 1st Mets Game Ticket (4/13/1962).................. 250
Extremely desirable ticket, this is for the first Mets game 
in 1962. Played at the Polo Grounds on April 13, 1962, the 
Mets naturally lost this game (4-3 to the Pirates). Offered 
is a particularly bright, fresh, colorful and attractive stub. 
There is hardly any creasing, the separation is clean, the 
edges are crisp. Very nice. 

Baseball Publications

957	 1901	 Scorecard	
  Pirates/Phillies w/Honus Wagner & Ed Delahanty!....... 360
Rare and desirable original Pittsburgh Pirates scorecard 
from 1901, how often do you see something like this? The 
spine is split, the pages are not brittle and display well. The 
cover looks good, 1901 is written in ink by the upper right 
corner. P.J. Murphy and Wm. A. McKelvey are pictured on 
the cover in small oval portraits. The program has been 
scored and there are some minute closed tears that can be 
repaired if desired. I love the interior biography of Wag-
ner (not yet known as Honus and playing third base, he is 
described by his future HOF manager as the best player in 
baseball). A wonderful item as it pairs two of the biggest 
names in baseball history, HOFers in the scoresheet include 
Wagner, Delahanty, Clarke, Jennings and Flick. 

958	 1929	 WSP  At Chicago	 VG-Ex............... 180
Unscored, this has a vibrant cover with a tight spine. The 
colors look great, this has been lightly folded at one time. 
Super affordable 1920s World Series Program, these seem 
like such great buys in today’s market. 

959	 1939	 All Star Game	 NM................... 300
Scarce and desirable early All Star Game program, many of 
these were discarded as the cover is so similar to a regular 
game program. The offered program is tight and clean, with 
a spotless cover. Unscored, there are a world of HOFers and 
stars in the printed lineup for the game. 

960	 1940	 All Star Game	 Ex...................... 150
Elusive program, we have not had one of these in some time. 
Scored in pencil, this has a nice spine, bright red color and a 
good cover. Attractive program, has has slight general wear 
and is a solid Ex overall in our opinion. Nice piece. 

961	 1941	 All Star Game	 Ex...................... 150
Classic All Star Game program, always desirable, a key to 
the run. Unscored, this has a tight spine. The cover retains 
bright color and diplays well. This has been lightly folded 
at one time, this is clean, bright and fresh overall. 

962	 1942	 All Star Game	 VG.................... 240
The scarcest All Star Game program, this is missing from 
most runs. The offered program has a tight spine and color-
ful cover. The cover has a small chip hard to the upper right 
corner, it otherwise looks great. Scored, this includes the key 
insert. Who wants to finally this vital hole in their All Star 
Game program collection? 

963	 1949	 All Star Game	 Ex+................... 175
Really nice, this is a beautiful 1949 All Star Program. 
Always very desirable as this was the only game played at 
Ebbetts Field, these often have condition issues. The offered 
program has the brightest color and cleanest look of any 
1949 AS program that we have seen or handled. Unscored, 
this has a tight spine and is an extremely nice Ex or better 
program overall. 
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964	 Harpers Wonderful Collection of 17 Full Pages 
	 w/many HOFers		 ......................... 300
Harper’s baseball images from the 19th century are almost 
criminally undervalued in today’s market. These wonderful 
and highly evocative images perfectly capture the flavor 
of 19th century baseball. Loaded with HOFers and recog-
nizable names to fans of this era, the display value here is 
simply terrific. The most comprehensive and clean collec-
tion of its kind by a factor that we have seen or handled, 
these are all strikingly clean and fine full large format pages. 
The images are outstanding, some of these just do not come 
to market in this state, the content is precisely as follows: 
10/15/1859 Full Page, 3/23/1861 Fort Sumter cover w/Dou-
bleday, 11/18/1865 Brooklyn/Philadelphia Baseball Match, 
11/25/1865 Brooklyn Atlantic Nine w/Galvin, 11/3/1866 
Brooklyn/Philadelphia Baseball Teams, 10/26/1867 Cham-
pion Nine Morrisania, NY, 7/25/1874 Boston/Philadelphia 
Full Page (Leslies), 9/12/1874 American Baseball Players in 
England, 7/27/1878 Baseball at Blackville, 8/5/1882 Met-
ropolitan Baseball Nine, 9/30/1882 Providence Baseball 
Club w/both Wrights, 8/12/1885 The Winning Run, 1885 
Champion Ball Players (12 w/5 HOFers), 3/8/1890 Game of 
Baseball, Chicago Baseball Club w/Anson & Kelly, Harpers 
Chicago Nine w/Anson & Kelly and New Baseball Grounds 
at Chicago. 

965	 1896 Cincinnati Reds Imperial Size Team Photo 
  w/Bid McPhee, Buck Ewing & Dummy Hoy   Poor........ 200
Rare large format 19th century team photo, this has exten-
sive chipping on the borders and various condition issues. 
Certainly low grade, still how often do you find something 
like this? The team image itself measures a robust 9.5 x 7.5. 
and offers decent contrast, the mount has various issues. 
This is notable as it includes vital 19th century HOFer Buck 
Ewing, his elusive fellow HOFer Bid McPhee and cult favor-
ite Dummy Hoy. Despite the admitted condition issues, this 
has a lot going for it. 

966	 1912	 Boston Red Sox Signed 
	 Original $100 Stock Certificate		 ......................... 270
Very nice item, this is an original Boston Red Sox stock cer-
tificate. Ornately designed, this displays very well. The cer-
tificate was issued to a John Taylor on November 19, 1912. 
The certificate awards Taylor 249 shares of the Red Sox. 
Signed by the controversial James McAleer, he was a former 
player who was part owner of the Red Sox for just 1912 and 
the beginning of 1913 (McAleer had a huge fight with Ban 
Johnson over Jack Stahl). Also please note 1912 was a great 
year in Red Sox history as they posted a 105 win season and 
beat the rival New York Giants in a classic World Series in 
seven games. Anything from 1912 is special to a Red Sox 
fan, making this very desirable stock certificate even more 
interesting. Nicely framed, the front looks great, it looks to 
be mounted onto board. 

967	 1924	 Walter Johnson Day Pin		 ......................... 300
Gorgeous 7/8 inch diameter pin, this was issued in 1924. The 
condition is stunning, there is NO WEAR on the edges, the 
original paper back looks great and the image of Johnson 
could not be any nicer. The pin is titled Walter Johnson Tes-
timonial 1924. An iconic and beloved player, who wants to 
own a remarkably fine condition and also great looking pin 
from his playing career? 

968	 1934	 Detroit Tigers Rare Walking Stick 
	 World Series Pennant		 ......................... 150
Super cool piece, this is a 23 inch long orange backgrond 
pennant. Presented in a custom metal pole for protection 
(some call it a walking stick or cane), this is a terrific collect-
ible. The starting lineup of this AL Champion team is noted 
on the left side, with note to HOFers Greenberg, Gehringer, 
Cochrane and Goslin. The pennant is bright and clean over-
all with vivid original color and fine graphical detail. 
How charming and creative is this? 123
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969	 1940	 Rare Harry Heilmann 
	 Goebel Beer Cardboard Counter Sign..................... 300
Presumably rare, we have not seen this before. Offered is a 
very attractive full cardboard display sign. Likely from the 
1940s, this has a color image of HOFer Heilmann at the top, 
declaring that Goebel beer is a hit! The sign has general wear 
from handling and some areas of paper loss at the very top 
and slight staining. Despite these admitted condition issues, 
the sign displays well. 

970	 Early 1950s Ralph Houk 
	 Game Used Catcher’s Mask	 Ex...................... 100
Terrific piece, this is from a very advanced Boston auto-
graph and memorabilia collection. We believe this to be 
authentic and will guarantee it for one year from date of 
purchase. The mask has a great period look and is manufac-
tured by Raleigh Athletic Equipment Corporation. HOUK 
is written in bold black vintage lettering on the inside of the 
strap. The mask shows general wear and presumably solid 
use. 

971	 Scarce 1950s Era Narragansett Beer 
	 Boston Red Sox Working Scoreboard....................... 125
Very fun piece, this highly evocative piece measures 11x16. 
Fully working, this somewhat fraglie paper and plastic dis-
play allows one to show the scores for any American League 
game. Issued from 1955 through 1959, we did not date the 
exact year. This has some general wear but is quite clean 
overall. We could not find any public sales for this item. 

972	 Ted Williams  Original Cardboard Moxie Sign ....... 500
One of the most evocative and iconic display pieces from the 
1950s, offered is an utterly charming Ted Williams original 
cardboard Movie sign. This sign offers a terrific color por-
trait of a tan Teddy Ballgame from the late 1950s. The sign 
has a fine crease but otherwise looks great. With the original 
easel on the back, this measures approximately 15x12, allow-
ing it to be displayed with any size collection. These seem so 
undervalued given what a PSA 8 or PSA 9 Ted Williams card 
from this era might trade at in the current market. 

973	 1960s	 Mickey Mantle Nodder  	 Ex...................... 200
Classic Mantle collectible, these utterly charming nodders 
are always so popular among collectors. This example has 
perfect color and facial detail, the display value is perfect. 
There are two extremely fine cracks at the back and side of 
the head, there is otherwise only very mild wear. 
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974	 1962	 Safe At Home Lobby Card 
	 Set/Original Film Reels/Display Ad (12 pcs)........... 300
Perhaps the ultimate lot from this popular 1962 Mickey 
Mantle - Roger Maris movie, this lot contains a clean full 
set of American lobby cards (6 pcs), a Mexican lobby card, 
two original 16mm film reels and 16x16 framed b/w store 
advertisement. Nice lot. 

975	 1967	 Curt Gowdy Sosnak Ball 
	 w/HOFers & Stars	 9........................ 200
Fine piece, this is a classic Sosnak ball. Hand-painted in 
1967, this was for a dinner in Florida. Curt Gowdy was the 
host, there are 13 spotless period blue ballpoint ink signa-
tures on two panels. The autographs include Casey Stengel, 
Curt Gowdy, Bill Terry, Johnny VanderMeer, Pinky Hig-
gins, Edd Roush and Ralph Houk. These are such charming 
collectibles. 

976	 Jackson, Reggie 1976 Orioles 
	 Game Used/Signed Bat 		 ......................... 350
Many do not realize that Reggie Jackson played one year for 
the Baltimore Orioles before becoming part of Yankee his-
tory in the Bronx Zoo era; offered is an Adirondack 288RJ 
signed gamer. The bat is 35 inches long and weighs 36.2 
ounces. The handsome bat has a light coat of pine tar and 
exhibits light use according to the included PSA DNA LOA. 
Reggie signed the bat in bold blue sharpie ink on the barrel. 
Who wants to add a fairly unique Reggie gamer to their 
quality game bat collection?

977	 Gibson, Kirk PSA 10 Game Used Bat! ..................... 400
Great bat, this is the same model used by Gibson to hit his 
historic homer off Dennis Eckersley in game one of the 1988 
World Series. This is a terrific Worth WC137 model. 
Labeled in 1989, the bat is 34 1/2 inches long and weighs 
32.4 ounces. The PSA DNA letter describes the bat as un-
cracked with outstanding use. Gibson’s 23 is written on the 
knob, it is graded a PSA DNA GU 10. The winning bidder 
should really enjoy this treasure. 

978	 High Quality Limited Edition 
	 Lou Gehrig Rubino Bust		 ......................... 150
Great work, offered is a very finely rendered 16 inch high 
Lou Gehrig bust. Limited edition (277/5000), we understand 
that all of these may not have been cast as these are quite 
scarce. Produced by a sculpter named Peter Rubino, these 
are really, really well done and look terrific. This weighs 
nearly 10 pounds and looks built for posterity. 

END OF 
AUCTION

125






